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2024 was one of the most eventful years in the 30 year history of Clean Sweep Auctions. We formed an 
exciting merger with the legendary Lelands Auction house as part of the newly founded Collectors 
First Auction Group. With our combined distribution, we can offer unique and wonderful ways to market 
any significant collection, across so many areas. Please reach out to me personally if anyone has any 
special needs involving both companies.

We want to wish everyone a Happy and Healthy 2025, and sincerely thank both our long-time bidders 
and consignors, and also the many new additions from 2024 for your tremendous support.

Our current auction is one of the most interesting and balanced that we have ever offered. 
We begin the auction with an incredible Christy Mathewson single signed baseball, a veritable Holy Grail 
of signed baseball collecting. Our key lot section continues with a terrific Babe Ruth single signed ball 
and a rare 1922 New York Yankees signed baseball with a dated Babe Ruth autograph.

Key lots continue with a low grade T206 lot of 250 different cards, a fine SGC 4 T206 Ty Cobb Bat on 
Shoulder, a run of collector grade 1933 Goudey Babe Ruth and Lou Gehrig cards, 1939 Play Ball 
Ted Williams PSA 2, a pair of 1951 Bowman Mickey Mantles (PSA 1 mk, SGC 3), 1952 Bowman
Mantle SGC 5.5, 1952 Topps Willie Mays and Jackie Robinson in PSA 5 holders, 1956 Topps Mantle 
SGC 7 and a fine 1957 Topps baseball Complete Set for baseball card collectors.

Other keys lots include a 1957 Topps Cousy RC PSA 7 and Russell RC PSA 5 and a superb 
1977 Star Wars Series one wax box.

The auction has a quality selection of pre-war baseball single cards going back to the 19th century with 
many scarcities and key stars. Topps and Bowman collectors will see two Willie Mays Rookies, a superb 
1954 Topps Hank Aaron PSA 4, new 1952 Topps high numbers and high grade singles. Beginning in the 
1960s, we have some tough oddball issues, from a great collection of Nolan Ryan, Tom Seaver and Carl 
Yastrzemski rarities. Highlights here include 1970 Topps Candy Lid Proofs, a pair of 1973 Topps Pinups 
and original card artwork from the Topps Vault.

Baseball card set collectors can have a field day in the auction. We have a huge offering of vintage 
baseball card sets from the 1950s through the 1970s. There are many very clean and fine condition sets, 
and also many collector model sets. These are all fresh to market and should be very popular lots.

Baseball autographs include many fine signed cards going back to a T206 Marquard, superb 3x5s and GPCs 
from classic HOFers, rare signed photos, terrific signed oversize pieces and several desirable single signed 
baseballs, including a high grade Nestor Chylak, a pair of Lefty Groves and low grade Ty Cobb and 
Walter Johnson singles amomg much more.

Non-sport collectors will see superb 19th century lithographic proof sheets from the original printer and 
various sets. Basketball collectors will see high grade sets from vending, many Michael Jordan items that 
came from a former Governor of Illinois and other treasures. Football collectors will also see 1960s and 
1970s complete sets and single cards from vending, and many fine signed items. 

The auction ends with a solid selection of baseball memorabilia, including tickets, programs, display pieces
and Sosnak balls of Tom Seaver and Carl Yastrzemski.

Letter To Readers

Happy Bidding  Clean Sweep Auctions  99 Seaview Blvd #350
 Port Washington New York 11050  Phone 516 625 0900

email: info@cleansweepauctions.com  web: cleansweepauctions.com
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Clean Sweep Auctions #316
CLOSES Wednesday February 5th

Initial Bids by 8 PM EST
*Lot By Lot Ending at 12:30 AM EST*

(15 minute rule per lot)
cleansweepauctions.com

info@cleansweepauctions.com
99 Seaview Blvd Suite 350 

Port Washington, New York 11050 

Rules of the Auction:
1. ALL SALES ARE FINAL. PLEASE CHECK OUR WEB SITE OR CALL FOR ADDITIONAL DETAILS. NO DESCRIPTIONS ON THE FINAL DAY. 

2. A BID MUST BE PLACED ON ANY SPECIFIC LOT PRIOR TO 8 PM EST ON THE FINAL DAY OF THE AUCTION IN ORDER TO BID 
ON THAT LOT AFTER THAT TIME. IN OTHER WORDS, YOU MUST PLACE BIDS ON EACH AND EVERY ONE OF YOUR LOTS 
BY 8 PM EST OF THE FINAL DAY OF BIDDING. VIP BIDDING:  IF YOU BID ON 10 OR MORE DIFFERENT LOTS, YOU ARE EXCLUDED 
FROM THIS RULE AND CAN BID ON ANY LOT IN THE AUCTION AFTER THAT TIME. 

PLEASE FEEL FREE TO CALL US WITH ANY QUESTIONS ABOUT THESE RULES.

4. There is a 20% buyers premium added to the final selling price* (see rule 15).
5. Successful bidders will be invoiced by email ONLY. Payment is due no later than 7 days after the auction.
6. Bidding increments will be by 10%. To top a $200 bid, one must bid $220. Tie bids to go only to a prior max bid, as do short bids below 10%.
7. New York, New Jersey and Illinois Residents must sales tax, there may be others as well, we will update this as the auction comes to a close.
8. We reserve the right to reject bids by any bidder.
9. By placing a bid, you are agreeing to a contract. This is a legally binding contract to purchase the item if you’re the winning bidder. You are responsible 
for reading the description & to view any images. ALL LEGAL FEES AND EXPENSES ARE TO BE PAID IN CONNECTION WITH COLLECTION.
Any disputes will be resolved in New York State court only.
10. Payment must be by check or money order. Personal checks from new customers or unusual spending patterns will be held 10 business days. 
We do not accept credit cards or paypal. Starter checks AND CREDIT CARD CONVENIENCE CHECKS are not an acceptable form of payment.
11. Names of re-neggers will be published in all future auctions and correspondence. Please do not embarrass yourself.
12. Some lots may have updated descriptions, please consult our web site www.csauctions.com for any changes.
**13. Clean Sweep cannot be held responsible for changes in the opinions of authenticators beyond 60 days from the close of the auction.
In addition, Clean Sweep will not be held accountable for opinions of authenticators other than JSA. Please have anything checked before bidding 
if you want an opinion beyond that of JSA. ALL JSA LETTERS ARE AUCTION STYLE LOAS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
14. Framed items are shipped as-is and Clean Sweep is not responsible for damage to the frame.
15. BIDS PLACED AFTER 2:00 AM EST ARE SUBJECT TO A 5% ADDITIONAL BUYERS PREMIUM, 10% AFTER 2:30 AM EST; 
MAXIMUM BIDS PLACED BEFORE THIS TIME ARE EXEMPT FROM THIS.
16. A few lots are subject to a reserve; these will be clearly noted on our web site and the auctioneer may bid up to the bid below the reserve amount.
17. Larger autograph lots (10 or more pieces) can contain some secretarial signatures and such.
18. When a numerical grade is provided for an autographed item, we are only rating the darkness of the autograph, NOT the condition of the item 
on which it is signed.
*19. Clean Sweep is not responsible for replacement value of any items not specifically mentioned in the description beyond the per item value of 
the lot (ie anything in a 100 item lot that sold for $1,000 is valued at $10 unless specifically mentioned in the description).
*20. VCP values are approximate and not guaranteed, please recheck anything based on our itemization of the lot 
(a list will be provided upon request to any bidder if not on our web site).
 Reneggers From Previous Auctions:

Stephen Alston	      Michael Oasheim		  Jay  Fabrikant 			  James Larsen
1824 Khamiel Dr	      25445 Via Escovar		  6019 Agatha Christie Ave 	 1100 E Commerce
Lake Charles LA 70611   Valencia CA 91355		  Las Vegas  NV 89131		  Slinger WI 53086	
	       			 

PHONE BIDDING ENDS At 9 PM EST ON THE FINAL NIGHT OF THE AUCTION.
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1		  Christy	 Mathewson Single Signed Baseball	 5..........................2000
Christy Mathewson was one of the very finest players in all of baseball history. A legend in 
his own time and since his death in 1925 at only age 45, his autograph is revered by collec-
tors. One of the most important of all baseball Hall of Fame autographs, Mathewson’s 
signature is profoundly rare on a baseball. Remarkably, the offered ball is a single signed 
model! The ball itself is a moderately worn ONL Tener Official Ball with multi-colored 
stitching. Likely signed in the 1920s, Christy Mathewson was President of the Boston Braves 
at this time. The ball itself was likely a game ball, it has a burnished period look and feel. 
Matty signed this at the top of one side panel. This is an interesting autograph: 
The C and sty in Mathewson are fairly bold, as well as the athewson in Mathewson. 

Clearly identifiable, who wants to add a truly rare, great and important single signed 
baseball to bring their collection to the next level? This comes with full LOAs from both
JSA and PSA.

Key Lots
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2			    	 Babe	 Ruth Single Signed Baseball	 7..........................1000
The ultimate signed baseball, these have only grown in demand and stature over the years. 
Very high grade examples can sell for six figures, the offered ball is a very mid to better 
grade exemplar. Signed on a clean Reach Official League Model baseball, the ball itself has 
only slight wear and displays well. The ball is off-white, the signature is in black fountain 
pen ink. 

A pleasing and attractive Babe Ruth exemplar, this has a nice look and feel, it is a 7/10 overall 
in our opinion. An attractive Ruth single with no issues that displays well, 
this will instantly elevate the stature of many collections. PSA DNA (full).

Key Lots
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3		  1922	 Yankees		  Team Ball w/dated Babe Ruth autograph!	 7..........................1000
One of the rarest of all New York Yankee team balls, these hardly ever come to market. 
This was the final Yankee team to lose to the rival New York Giants in the World Series 
(1923 was the beginning of their historic dynasty). The offered ball is a toned OAL Ban 
Johnson model. There are 24 total signatures on the ball, they vary in darkness but are 
pretty nice overall to our eyes. 

The ball has two Babe Ruth autographs, but one is secretarial. The other signatures include 
HOFer Frank Home Run Baker, Bibb Falk, Irish Meusel, Lefty O’Doul, Wally Pipp, Everett 
Scott and Bob Shawkey. In a great touch, Babe Ruth wrote March 27 - 22 in his own hand 
below his signature, something we have never seen before. Great ball! JSA LOA (full).

Key Lots
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4			   Letter	 Cobb, Ty Signed ALS	 PSA 8....................900
PSA slabbed, this measures approximately 5x7 and looks great. Dated April 23, 1959, 
this is on Cobb’s personal letterhead. The content is very warm, and relates to Cobb’s 
medical issues. This has a beautiful flowing full Ty Cobb flowing green ink signature. 
Very fine.

Key Lots



5		  2009	 New York Yankees World Series Ring in Original Box	 ............................1000
The final Jeter-Rivera Yankee World Championship team, this was also a historic run as it 
was the first year of the new Yankee Stadium. Carried by Alex Rodriguez at the top of his 
game, this was the last Yankee World Championship team. Offered is a very attractive size 
8.5 14 karat gold ring. Issued to a Richard Smith, this would almost certainly have been a 
front office person. 

The ring is bright and clean, it has a large blue stone on the face with NY in diamonds above 
it. One flank reads 2009 World Champions, the other Smith Yankees Tradition. The interior 
has a Balfour engraving and a 2009 Yankees seal. Good piece.

Key Lots

10



6   1909-11  T206		 Partial Set (250 different)	 ............................3000
Offered is a low grade T206 set, every card will be pictured on our website. The HOFers 
are Brown, Chance, Chesbro and Crawford. An honest low grade set, this will get 
someone almost half way to a full set! The cards range from Poor to Good as a general 
reference, the backs are basic, some have typical issues.

Key Lots

11



7		  1909	 T206		  Ty Cobb Bat on Shoulder                    SGC 4 (superb).................2000
An exceptional quality card, this is a card that can stand out in a crowd. A very bright, 
crisp and clean card, this looks terrific. The borders are white and the color and 
image quality are terrific. The back is also quite clean. The corners come to points, this is 
centered a touch to the left border. The card has one extremely minute surface wrinkle by 
the right border that is not easy to see, it is extraordinary for the grade in our opinion.

Key Lots

12



8		  1933	 Goudey	  53	  Babe Ruth	 SGC 1..................1500
The key 1933 Goudey Babe Ruth card, these are always extremely desirable. The offered 
card has fine centering, rich color and a flawless image. There are no visible creases or 
wrinkles, the back looks fine. Alas, this has a somewhat subtle pinhole in the R in Herman. 

The card displays very nicely overall, and is absolutely perfect for so many set and vintage 
card collectors.

Key Lots

13



9		  1933	 Goudey	  53	 Babe Ruth	 SGC 2..................2500
A classic and key Babe Ruth card, this example is well centered with great color and a 
superb image. Alas, creasing and corner wear keep this at a 2. The corners wear is consistent, 
there are no technical flaws. 

An attractive card for the grade, the centering and color are the strong points for this card.

Key Lots



10		  1933	 Goudey	  92	   Lou Gehrig	 PSA 1.5.................900
A classic Lou Gehrig card, these are always extremely popular. Very well presented for the 
grade, this example has rich color, a fine image and display value well above the technical 
grade. The card is centered to the right border, the front looks good. The back is not bad 
at all, a fair amount of wear on the two right corners on the back keep this at a very 
pleasing 1.5.

Key Lots



11		  1933	 Goudey	  144	   Babe Ruth	 SGC 1.5...............1500
Offered is a very colorful and attractive lower grade example of this key card. Centered 
mildly to the right border, the corner wear is consistent. The back has a stray mark in ink 
and some light creasing, it is not bad at all. This is a fine looking card for the grade.

Key Lots



12		  1933	 Goudey  149	  Babe Ruth	 SGC 1.5...............1500
A key card, this one has very rich color and a fine image. An honest 1.5, this has creasing 
and some general wear. Centered to the lower left corner, the back has no damage, the 
corner wear is consistent. This is a good card to add to any lower grade set or pre-war 
card collection.

Key Lots



13		  1933	 Goudey   160	   Lou Gehrig	 PSA 1....................930
A classic card, this has a nicely defined image and good color. The corners show only light 
wear, the back has no paper loss. Pinholes by the top and bottom border keep this at a 1, 
many would feel this is superior to a card with lots of creasing and/or back damage. The card 
retains solid eye appeal despite the pinholes.

14		  1933	 Goudey	  160	  Lou Gehrig	 SGC 2.5...............1000
A classic card, this is a very fine exemplar for the grade. Notable for terrific centering, this 
has strong color and a terrific image. A fine looking 2.5, this has mild creasing. The back is 
clean, the corners show mild and consistent wear, this displays very well.

Key Lots



15		  1933	 Goudey	  181	  Babe Ruth	 PSA 1..................1500
A classic Babe Ruth card, this is an honest and colorful 1. Creasing and corner wear keeps 
this at a 1, but it is far from excessive. The back is clean with no paper loss, which is not easy 
to find on a 1. The image still displays very well, this is a perfect card for so many collectors.

Key Lots



16		  1933	 Goudey	  181	   Babe Ruth	 PSA 2.5...............2000
A key Babe Ruth card, this one is notable for rich color and an outstanding image. Well cen-
tered, this displays much higher than a 2.5. The card has clean surfaces, some mild creasing 
is present that does not crack the paper, these are truly light, and are more on the back than 
the front. A terrific card for the grade, this winning bidder should really enjoy this classic 
and well presented 1930s Babe Ruth gum card.

20

Key Lots

20



17		  1938	 Goudey  250	  Joe DiMaggio	 PSA 2..................1200
A key 1930s card, these are always very desirable. An iconic card, this looks great for the 
grade. The offered card is notable for outstanding centering and exceptional color. The
image is flawless, the card has excellent eye appeal. The 2 grade is fair here, there is 
corner wear and some creasing. There are no technical flaws, the back is fine, as are the 
borders. This is an ideal card for the grade to our eyes.

Key Lots

21



18		  1939	 Play Ball	 92   Ted Williams RC	 PSA 2..................1000
Freshly graded at the National, this came from an old time collector who had this for de-
cades. Harshly graded in our view, the card has no visible creases or wrinkles, even under 
magnification. Centered mildly to the left border, the surfaces are clean. The corner wear is 
mild and consistent, the back is fine. There is wear on one spot on the left border, this really 
looks much more like a 3 than a 2 to our eyes. Either way, this is a very attractive example 
of a cornerstone card that the winning bidder should really enjoy.

19		  1951	 Bowman	 253  Mickey Mantle Rookie Card	 PSA 1 mk............1000
An affordable and presentable example of one of the ultimate baseball cards, this is perfect 
for so many collectors. The issues with the card are slight tape staining and general wear. 
Cut to the right border, this has mild creasing, the back is fine. The corners show a fair 
amount of wear, the card retains vibrant color and an attractive image.

22

Key Lots



20		  1951	 Bowman	 253  Mickey Mantle Rookie Card	 SGC 3..................3000
One of the most important baseball cards, this is a very well presented SGC VG 3. The of-
fered card has vibrant color, hardly any print, a focused image and clean white borders. 
Centered to the right border, we cannot see any creases or wrinkles, even under magnifica-
tion. The corners show only light wear, the back is quite clean. This a bright, colorful and 
very attractive VG 3 example of one of the key baseball cards. These seem like a terrific 
value right now to our eyes.

Key Lots

23



21		  1952	 Bowman	 101  Mickey Mantle	 SGC 5.5...............1250
The underrated second Mickey Mantle card, these seem like a terrific value right now. 
The offered card has clean white borders, rich color and a fine image. Reasonably well 
centered, the card has some slight general wear. The corners come to points but show 
light wear, the back looks good.

Key Lots



22		  1952	 Topps	 261	Willie Mays	 PSA 5..................1000
One of the great 1950s baseball cards, this card offers a superb image and great color. 
The borders are white, the surfaces are quite clean. Centered mildly to the right border, 
the corners show only very light wear for the grade. The back is clean. The image quality 
is superb here, the card pops when held in hand. 

An interesting card, as people often refer to the 1952 Topps Mantle as a Rookie Card but 
yet never this card? This does seem like an awfully good value at today’s market level 
given the significance of this set and player.

Key Lots

25



Key Lots
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23		  1952	 Topps	 312   Jackie Robinson	 PSA 5..................1000
A cornerstone card, this is one of the absolute keys to the great 1952 Topps set. Never easy 
to find, these exploded in price in recent years, the current pullback may well be a buying 
opportunity. The card itself offers rich color and a beautiful image with perfect focus and 
registration. The card pops when held in hand. The borders are white, the surfaces are 
quite clean. Centered to the right border, the corners show extremely light wear for the 
grade. Great card.
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24		  1954	 Red Heart		  Mickey Mantle	 PSA 8..................1500
One of the most classic of all Mickey Mantle cards, these are always beloved by collectors. 
A cornerstone card for many collectors, the offered card looks great. Notable for great 
color and an outstanding image, the surfaces look to be pristine. The corners are all sharp, 
the borders look good, as does the back. A pricey but great card, the winning bidder 
should really enjoy this little 1950s Mickey Mantle treasure!

Key Lots

27



26		  1956	 Topps	 135	   Mickey Mantle	 SGC 7..................1500
One of the all time classic Mickey Mantle cards, this is an ideal Near Mint 7 exemplar. 
Well centered, this has four sharp corners, clean white borders and great color. The image 
looks great, the card has a very fresh and fine look and feel. The back is quite clean, this 
is simply a superb 7 to our eyes.

Key Lots

28



27		  1957	 Topps	   Complete Set w/checklists	 Ex........................1000
A vital 1950s set, these are always so popular as they are the first standard size Topps cards. 
Loaded with classic star cards, these are always very desirable. The offered set is notable as 
it includes all four checklists and three contest cards. The condition of the set ranges from 
VG-Ex to Near Mint as a rule, we feel it grades Ex overall. 

The many key cards rate as follows: 1 Williams VG-Ex/Ex, 2 Berra VG-Ex, 10 Mays Ex, 18 
Drysdale RC Ex-Mt, 20 Aaron Ex-Mt, 25 Ford Ex-Mt, 35 F Robinson RC Ex, 55 Banks VG-
Ex/Ex (well ctd), 76 Clemente VG-Ex/Ex *bd, 95 Mantle VG-Ex/Ex, 170 Snider NM, 210 
Campanella Ex-Mt+, 212 Colavito RC Ex-Mt, 302 Koufax Ex-Mt possibly hand cut, 324 
Dodgers TC Ex, 328 B. Robinson RC Strong VG-Ex/Ex, 338 Bunning RC VG-Ex/Ex, 400 
Dodgers Sluggers VG+, 407 Berra/Mantle Ex-Mt, Checklist 1/2 VG unmarked, 
Checklist 2/3 VG erased, Checklist 3/4 VG erased, Checklist 4/5 Good unmarked.

29

Key Lots

29



28		  1957	 Topps	 17	 Bob Cousy RC	 PSA 7..................1000
A famed and important NBA HOFer, this is not a rare card, but it is very hard to find in 
this quality. Extremely sharp and clean, this has rich color and a fine image. The corners 
are quite sharp, mild centering to the lower right corner keeps this at a very nice 7.

29		  1957	 Topps	 77	 Bill Russell RC	 PSA 5..................2000
A most vital basketball card, this is among the most valuable ever produced. An absolute 
bargain compared to what modern cards sell for, this is a real treasure. The offered card 
has four solid corners that come to strong points. The borders are white, the image has no 
snow or print issues and rich color. Centered to the upper right corner, this is an extremely 
sharp and fine looking Ex 5 card.

Key Lots

30



30		  1977	 Star Wars		  Series One BBCE Wrapped Wax Box!	 ............................2000
One of the ultimate 1970s wax boxes, this is a cornerstone item for so many collectors. 
The popularity of Star Wars seems to only grow with new generations, this is the best Star 
Wars card item that one can collect. From a legendary non-sports dealer, this has been
in a basement for over 40 years. If someone wants to do some gambling, it would be very 
interesting to see if they got lucky with PSA 10s of the key Luke Skywalker or other cards 
from this super popular set.

Key Lots

31



31		  1887	 N172 Old Judge John Ward	 SGC 3......... 600
A fascinating person, he was a HOF player, pioneering re-
tailer and an attorney. His cards are always desirable, offered 
is a very well presented SGC 3. Notable for an attractive 
image that is just a hair light, the back is perfectly clean. 
The surfaces look quite good, the corners show only very 
light wear. We do not see any creases or wrinkles, the VG 3 
grade looks very low here to our eyes, fine card.

32		  1887	 N28 Allen and Ginter
		  John Clarkson			   PSA 1.......... 300
A desirable 19th century HOFer, this card certainly earns 
its one grade! The front has some staining and creasing, but 
it retains a pleasing image and is not bad at all. The back has 
extensive damage from scrapbook removal, as is typical.

33		  1895	 N300 Mayo Cut Plug
	  	 Monte Ward (Retired)			   SGC 1......... 450
A key 19th century HOFer, this is one of his most attractive 
cards. An honest 1, this has rich black borders and no back 
damage. Creasing and a subtle surface scrape on Ward’s 
necktie keep this at a 1. The card is centered to the right
and retains a vivid and very well defined image.

34		  1906	 W601 Sporting Life Team Postcards
		  Philaelphia Americans			  SGC 1.5...... 225
A scarce postcard from a top team, these are prized by col-
lectors. Unmailed, the back has a terrific stamp promoting 
the set, we have not seen this until now. The images of the 
players look great, creasing to the far right edge led to the 
1.5 grade. A very attractive postcard despite the grade, 
the HOFers are Eddie Plank, Rube Waddell, Chief Bender 
and Connie Mack.

35		  1906	 W601 Sporting Life Team Postcards
       St. Louis Browns w/Branch Rickey RC!  	SGC 3.5...... 450
A Rookie Card of the vital Branch Rickey, this is a key 
piece. Scarce, these are prized by collectors. Unmailed, 
this has hardly any creasing and displays well. The image 
quality is strong, the edges and corners exhibit only light 
wear. Branch Rickey is a catcher here, HOFer Bobby 
Wallace is also on the card.

36		  1909	 T206  Mordecai Brown (Portrait)  PSA 4... 100
A very bright and colorful card, the image looks great. 
Centered a click to the right border, the surfaces are clean. 
We do not see any creases or wrinkles, the corner wear is 
mild, the back looks good.

32

Baseball Cards   



Baseball Cards
37		  1909	 T206  Walter Johnson (portrait)
						      PSA 2.......... 800
A vital card from one of the most collected card sets, this 
is a real classic. Offered is a colorful Good 2 exemplar, this 
has fine centering, rich color and a terrific image. The back 
is fine, the borders are clean. The card has somewhat subtle 
creasing and no technical flaws, it displays very nicely 
overall.

38		  1909	 T206  Wee Willie Keeler (portrait)  PSA 4.. 100
A very underrated card of a classic deadball era HOFer, 
this is not so easy to find in a 4. Centered to the top border, 
this has a rather colorful and crisp image. There is some 
slight creasing, the corners show only slight wear.

39		  1909	 T206  Joe Tinker (hands on knees)
						      PSA 4.......... 100
Well centered with great color, this has some very fine sur-
face creasing. The borders are white, the image looks great.

40		  1909	 W555   Frank Chance	 PSA 4.......... 100
Scarce card, this has full borders and a nice image, 
we are not sure why it only graded a 4.

41		  1910	 Novelty Cutlery		  Frank Chance  PSA 3..... 350
A very tough postcard, there has not been a public sale in 
years. Offered is a bright and clean card, this looks great for 
the grade. Unmailed, this appears to be quite clean, we do 
not see any creases, this is an awfully fine looking piece for 
a PSA 3 grade.

	
1910 P2 Sweet Caporal Pins

	
42		   	 Ty Cobb (large letters)	 PSA 4........... 225
A tough pin, this has a superb image with great clarity and 
definition. There is no obvious wear on the front, wear on 
the paper back likely led to the 4 grade.

43		   	 Ty Cobb (small letters)	 PSA 6........... 250
Bright and clean, this has a terrific image with excellent 
clarity. There is hardly any wear, the paper back looks 
good, PSA is so tough on these.

44			   Cy Young 	 PSA 5............. 50
Freshly slabbed, this is well centered and quite clean. 
We do not see any obvious wear, the paper back is clean. 
The 5 grade is quite conservative to our eyes.

	
45		  1910	 PC796 Sepia Postcards
		  Nap Lajoie			   SGC 2......... 450
A very attractive postcard from this widely collected and 
historically great player, this is an excellent piece. With a 
large image of Lajoie, this has not been mailed and displays 
very well for the grade. There is hardly any creasing, the 
surfaces are clean, the corner wear is consistent. This is a 
postcard that does not come to market very often at all, 
with only two total sales in the last four years on VCP.

33
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46		  1910	 T213 Type 1
		  Hub Perdue (pop 1/4, highest grade)	   PSA 2....... 300
A very tough issue, these can sell for huge prices. Only four 
of these have been slabbed by PSA, this is one of the highest 
graded examples. The card itself has attractive pastel color-
ing and clean white borders. Mild creasing and corner wear 
keep this at a very pleasing 2, the back looks great.

47		  1911	 D359 Rochester Baking
		  Chief Bender			   SGC 1.5...... 350
A great card from a scarce and great tobacco issue, these 
hardly ever come to market. A colorful and attractive card 
despite the low technical grade, the image looks terrific. 
Cut to the top border, the vital back has no paper loss. 
Moderate creasing is present, this combined with wear at 
the top border led to the 1.5 grade.

48		  1911	 M116 Sporting Life  George Mullin  PSA 7.. 25

49		  1911	 T205	  	Johnny Evers	 PSA 3.5....... 250
Well centered with gorgeous color, this is an awfully nice 
looking card. The gold borders look great, there is no visible 
creasing. A tough grade, the lower left corner on the front 
shows some wear, as does one corner on the clean back.

50		  1911	 T205	  	Christy Mathewson	 PSA 4.......... 800
An absolute key to a classic tobacco set, these are not easy 
to find even in 4 holders. A classic and iconic card, this has 
a gorgeous color image. Well centered, the gold borders 
display really well. The back is a very clean and uncommon 
Sovereign. We cannot see any creases or wrinkles, even 
under magnification, the surfaces appear to be almost im-
maculate. Wear is visible by one corner on the back, 
there almost cannot be a nicer 4 than the offered card.

51		  1911	 T205	  	Kirb White (Pirates)	 PSA 4.......... 250
A very tough card, this is not easy to find in this quality. 
Well centered with rich color, we cannot see any creases 
or wrinkles. The back is clean, the gold borders look good, 
strong card.
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1912 T207 Brown Border
	
52		  Ellis, StL NL - Rare Blank Back	 Beckett AA... 60
Freshly slabbed, these are extremely scarce, even rare, 
with a blank back.

53		  Henry - Rare Blank Back	 Beckett AA... 60
Freshly slabbed, these are extremely scarce, even rare,
with a blank back.

54		  Steele, StL NL - Rare Blank Back	 Beckett AA... 60
Freshly slabbed, these are extremely scarce, even rare, 
with a blank back.

55		  1915	 Cracker Jack 17	 Roger Bresnahan  PSA 4. 250
Offered is a well centered PSA 4 1915 Cracker Jack HOFer. 
A revered set, this card has no visible creases or wrinkles, 
even corner wear and very light staining. The back is fine, 
the card has good color and a nice image.

56		  1921	 E121 Series 80  Frank Frisch RC
								        SGC 3.5...... 225
A Rookie Card of popular HOF Frankie Frisch, this is a 
desirable and tougher card. With a fine looking horizontal 
image, the offered card has excellent centering, clean white 
borders and a flawless back. We do not see any creases or 
wrinkles, wear on the two left corners keeps this at a very 
nice VG 3.

57		  1921	 E121 Series 80  Waite Hoyt	    SGC 2.5.... 300
A Rookie Card of 1927 New York Yankees HOF pitcher 
Waite Hoyt, this is a desirable and tougher card. A clean 
horizontal card with a fine image, this displays very well. 
Conservatively graded, there is a nick on the bottom border 
and some subtle back creases, it looks much nicer than its 
technical grade.

58		  1921	 E220 National Caramel
		  Rogers Hornsby			   SGC 3......... 450
A tough and attractive card of the legendary Rogers Horns-
by, this looks great for the grade. The corners show light and 
consistent wear, the back is clean, the surfaces look good. 
Well centered, you cannot ask more than this from a 3.

59		  1921	 Exhibit	  Ty Cobb		  SGC 1.5...... 400
A popular 1921 postcard of the great Ty Cobb, this has a 
novel image not used on other cards. The offered card has a 
clean front with mild wear and no visible creases. The cor-
ners are not bad at all, the back has a subtle stamp and one 
written in word, it is clean overall.

60		  1922	 W575-1	  Eddie Collins	 SGC 7.5........ 50
A razor sharp card, the corners are terrific, the surfaces are 
pristine. The black back is immaculate, this is a seriously 
sharp 1920s HOF card.

61		  1923	 V100 Willard’s Chocolates
		  Branch Ricke	y				   SGC 4......... 300
A historic figure, he has so few cards and they are prized by 
collectors. Offered is a card that you just never see, this has 
a nice image of Rickey from the 1920s. A very fine 4, this 
has excellent centering and a clean back. We cannot see any 
creases or wrinkles, even under magnification. The corners 
show mild and consistent wear, strong card. Please note 
there has not been a public sale for one of these on 
VCP since 2016!
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62		  1933	 George C Miller		  Mel Ott	 PSA 1.......... 200
A very underrated card of a widely popular HOFer, this is 
also an extremely scarce issue. Fairly well centered with rich 
color and a fine image, extensive creasing keeps this at a 1. 
The back is fine however, which is very unusual for 1s from 
this set.

63		  1934	 Diamond Stars
		   54	 Hank Greenberg RC	 PSA 5.......... 150
A very popular card and a key to the set, this is not so easy 
to find in a 5 holder these days. A brightly colored card 
with light corner wear, this is centered to the left border 
and displays well.

64		  1934	 Goudey	 37   Lou Gehrig     PSA 1.5 mk...... 625
A classic and vital card, this has good color and a fine image. 
Cut to the bottom border, surface wear is present on the 
front border, but there are no creases. The back has had 
some pencil erased, but is not bad at all overall. This is an 
affordable example of a key 1930s Lou Gehrig card.

65		  1934	 Goudey	62  Hank Greenberg RC  SGC 1.5.. 400
His Rookie Card, these are always hard to find and desir-
able. The offered card has terrific centering and good color. 
The back has no damage, the card has no technical flaws. 
Creasing is present but not excessive, this is a very pleasing 
card for the grade.

66		  1938	 Goudey	264   Bob Feller	 PSA 4.......... 700
A very cool and tough card of the great Bob Feller, this is 
an original owner card that came into the National and is 
freshly slabbed. This card has outstanding centering and is 
quite clean, we thought it would grade a 5. There are no visi-
ble creases or wrinkles, even under magnification. The back 
looks great, as does the image. The corners show light and 
consistent wear, this is a superb card for the grade.
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67		  1939	 Play Ball  48	 Gomez	 PSA 8.......... 100
Well centered with four very sharp corners, fine 8.

68		  1939	 Salutation Exhibit   Joe DiMaggio   PSA 6.. 130
Crisp and clean, these are very hard to get 6s on, they almost 
always appear to be sharp and come back 2s or 3s. Offered 
is a very crisp and clean card, this has hardly any wear and 
looks great.

69		  1941	 Double Play	
		  63  DiMaggio/Keller			   PSA 6.......... 100
A key to this underrated set, the offered card has outstand-
ing centering. The borders are clean, the images vibrant, 
the corners come to solid points.

70		  1947	 Bond Bread  Jackie Robinson	 SGC A........ 550
A controversial card, this one is nice as it does not have 
the square corners. Please note all of the cards in the now 
controversial find have square corners, the rounded corner 
cards were always period issued to our understanding. The 
offered card has a classic image of a young Jackie. There are 
no visible creases or wrinkles, even under magnification. 
The back is clean, some slight print is visible on the front of 
the card. Wear is only noticeable by one corner on the back, 
this card might have huge future upside based on potential 
new information (but nothing is guaranteed of course).

71		  1948	 Bowman	 36	 Musial RC        PSA 4 (ctd).... 350
Freshly graded, this has superb centering. The image looks 
great, the borders are white, the corners show light wear. 
The back is clean, there are no visible creases, fine 4.

72		  1949	 Bowman	 214	 Ashburn RC	 PSA 6.......... 100
An extremely popular card, this is a key to this great set. 
The offered card has good color and is centered mildly to 
the lower right corner. The edges are crisp, wear at the 
upper left corner keeps this from grading higher.

73		  1950	 Bowman	 22	 Jackie Robinson
										          PSA 2.5....... 700
An underrated Jackie card, these usually have major condi-
tion issues. The offered card has quality centering and 
good color. The image looks great, the back is fine. We do 
not see any creasing, this looks much more like a 3 than a 
2.5, nice card.

74		  1951	 Bowman	 151	 Doby	 PSA 6............ 60
One of my favorite cards, this has such a great image. Quite 
sharp and clean, this is centered slightly to the right border.

77		  1951	 Topps Red Back	 50  Irvin	 PSA 7............ 30
Freshly graded, this has quality centering and crisp edges. 
A Rookie Card of this HOFer, this is a very fresh and fine 
looking Near Mint 7 exemplar.

78		  1952	 Red Man w/tab	
		  18  Robin Roberts				   PSA 7............ 25

Baseball Cards  
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75		  1951	 Bowman  305	 Willie Mays Rookie Card	 Beckett 3.5..................................600
A vital card, these seem like very good buys right now. Offered is a colorful and attractive 
mid-grade exemplar. Centered to the  left border, the card offers rich color and a very fine 
and well defined image. There is hardly any creasing, the right border has a  slight nick. 
The back looks good, this is a pleasing VG Plus overall.

76		  1951	 Bowman  305	 Willie Mays Rookie Card	 SGC 2..........................................800
A vital card of a historically great player, this is an important card. Offered is a colorful 
Good 2. Centered to the bottom border,  this has rich color and only slight print. We cannot 
see any creasing, the corner wear is mild and consistent. There is wear at one spot on the
 left border, the back looks good.
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79		  1952	 Star Cal Decals	
		  71.3	 Ted Williams			   PSA A......... 225
Freshly slabbed, this has bright color and a very fresh look 
and feel. We do not see any creases or wrinkles on the image. 
This fun oversize card retains rich color, the back looks to 
be perfectly clean.

80		  1952	 Star Cal Decals	
		  79.7  Jackie Robinson			   PSA A......... 250
A fun oversize Jackie piece, the Mantle can sell for $10,000, 
these seem undervalued right now. Clean with rich color, 
the decal appears to be perfectly clean. There is just slight 
general wear to the piece, it is PSA slabbed and displays 
very well.

	
1952 Topps

	
81		  8	 Marsh	 PSA 6.................... 25
Beautifully centered and clean, this has a black back.

82		  49	 Sain	 PSA 6.................... 25
Crisp, clean and well centered, this is a really nice 6.

83		  175	 Billy Martin RC	 PSA 6.................... 75
An undervalued card, this is one of my personal favorites. 
Often found in low grade, this is an elusive 6. Well centered 
with clean white borders and vibrant color, strong card.

84		  261	 Willie Mays	 SGC 1................. 300
A vital and underrated card, this will be perfect for so many 
collectors. Tape stains at the top and bottom border keep 
this at a 1. There is only slight creasing, the color is rich. 
The back has no paper loss, this is a perfectly fine card to 
add to any lower grade or star card collection.

85		  296	 Rolfe	 PSA 7.................... 30
With superb centering, fine 7.

86		  324	 Hacker	 PSA 6.................. 100
A crisp and clean 6, this has rich color, clean white borders 
and solid centering.

87		  329	 DeLock	 PSA 7.................. 125
An elusive 7, this has rich color and four sharp corners. 
Very well centered for one of these, the borders are white.

88		  334	 Mizell	 PSA 6.................. 100
Remarkably well centered with a great image, this is a 
superb 6.

89		  338	 Yvars	 PSA 6.................. 100
A popular horizontal card, this has four sharp corners, 
terrific color and good centering.

90		  343	 Gernert	 PSA 7.................. 125
A Red Sox high number, this has terrific centering, 
rich color and sharp corners.

91		  358	 Kucab	 PSA 6.................. 100
Nicely centerd with great color, the corners come to 
solid points.
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1952 Topps

92		  374	 Benton	 PSA 6.................. 100
Nicely centered, this has rich color and four sharp corners, 
the grade looks to be very conservative here.

93		  381	 Stock	 PSA 6.................... 75
A sharp card with great color, the corners are terrific. 
Centered mildly to the lower left corner, nice 6.

94		  400	 Dickey	 PSA 5.................. 100
One of my favorite 52 highs, this one is nice as it has out-
standing centering. The borders are clean, the image 
looks good, mild corner wear keeps this at a very nice 5.

	
1953 Bowman Color

	
95		  9	 Rizzuto	 PSA 7.................... 40
A brightly colored 7, this has white borders and solid 
corners. Centered slightly to the left border, this is perfect 
for a high grade set.

96		  32	 Musial	 PSA 6.................. 100
A classic card, this has gorgeous color and a superb image. 
Remarkably well centered, this has four sharp corners. 
The borders and surfaces are quite clean, this card really 
looks much more like a 7 than a 6, very fine.

97		  33	 Reese	 PSA 5.5............... 100
Another classic, this has outstanding centering. The color 
is superb, the borders are white, you cannot ask for a 
nicer card in this grade.
	
	   
98		  1954	 Bowman  170   Snider	 PSA 7.................... 40
Remarkably well centered and sharp, this looks to be 
a superb 7.

99		  1954	 Dan Dee    Al Lopez	 PSA 8.................... 50
A really nice card, these are such great cards when they 
can be found in this quality. Nicely centered and razor 
sharp, this is a superb condition card.

100		  1954	 Dan Dee   Luke Easter	 PSA 7.................... 25
Originally in an 8 holder, it was resubmitted and harshly 
downgraded by PSA. Well centered and quite sharp, there 
is a tiny bit of edge wear on the back. Our consignor thought 
it would come back an 8.5, but this went the other way!

	

1954 Red Heart
	
101			   Ashburn, Richie	 PSA 7.................... 40
So tough, this is beautifully centered with great color.

103			   Gilliam, Jim	 PSA 8.................... 25
A very popular Brooklyn Dodger star, this is razor 
sharp and centered to the right border.

105		   	 Mantle	 PSA 4.................. 700
A classic card, offered is an ideal 4. Beautifully centered 
with strong color, this is a very clean card. The back is fine, 
there are no visible creases or wrinkles, even under 
magnification. Some corner lines are present, this is a 
superb card for a VG-Ex 4.

106			   Martin, Billy	 PSA 8.................... 30
A key to the set, this has quality centering, rich color 
and four sharp corners.

110			   Schoendienst, Red	 PSA 8.................... 50
A short-printed card, this is a difficult and desirable 8. 
Well centered with gorgeous red color, this looks great.

111			   Snider, Duke	 PSA 7.................... 25
Super sharp, this is centered heavily to the left border.
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1954 Red Heart

102			   Dark, Al	 PSA 6.5................. 10
104			   Hegan, Jim	 PSA 8.................... 20
107			   McDougald, Gil	 PSA 7.................... 15
108			   McMillan, Roy	 PSA 8.................... 20
109			   Sauer, Hank	 PSA 8.................... 20
112			   White, Sammy	 PSA 8.................... 20
113			   Yost, Eddie	 PSA 8.................... 30
	

1954 Red Man w/tab
	
114		  6.1	 Sam Mele (Chicago)	 SGC 8.5................ 50
A scarce variation, this is well centered with four very 
sharp corners and great color.

115		  10.2	 Al Schoendienst	 SGC 8.5.............. 100
A HOFer, this is well centered and super sharp. The color 
and image quality here is superb.

116		  11.1	 Jim Piersall	 SGC 8.5................ 40
A razor sharp card with great color, the condition here 
is just terrific.

116.2	   1954	 Topps  128  Hank Aaron RC   PSA 4........ 1000
A gorgeous card, we do not follow the grade here. We have 
examined the care closely under magnification and do not 
see any creases, wrinkles or other defects. A striking card, 
this has gorgeous color and a superb image. The borders are 
bright white, the surfaces quite clean. The corners are all 
very solid, the back is clean. The left edge has a slight rough 
cut, this is an almost impossibly nice card for the grade!

117		  1954	 Topps  201  Kaline RC	 PSA 6.................. 100
A very popular card, this has rich color and clean white 
borders. The corners come to points with light wear, this is 
centered slightly to the right border and displays very well.

	
1955 Red Man w/tab

	
118		  8	 Bob Lemon	 PSA 7.5................. 50
119		  10	 Warren Spahn	 PSA 6.................... 25

120		  18	 Larry Doby	 PSA 7.................... 25
With great color, this looks terrific.

	
1955 Topps

	
121		  47	 Aaron	 PSA 6.................. 100
An undervalued and extremely attractive card, I always 
liked these. The color and image quality here are amazing, 
this really pops. Fairly well centered, this has four sharp cor-
ners, white borders and is extremely clean overall. A corner 
line by the lower right corner on the back led to the grade.
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1955 Topps

123		  164	 Clemente RC	 SGC 4.5.............. 400
A beloved card, these are missing from so many 1955 Topps 
sets. The offered card has tremendous color and eye appeal 
for the grade. Fairly well centered, the borders are nice and 
white, the surfaces quite clean. There are no visible creases 
or wrinkles, corner wear appears to be the only flaw here. 
Who wants to fill the ultimate spot in their 1955 Topps set?

124		  207	 Consolo	 PSA 8.................. 450
An extremely tough 8, this is freshly slabbed. A razor sharp 
card, this has four terrific corners. The borders are bright 
white, the color is terrific. Centered slightly to the right 
border, this is a remarkably clean card that really pops when 
held in hand. Who wants to move up on the set registry?

	
125		  1955	 Topps Doubleheader
		  25	 Jackie Robinson/Don Hoak   SGC 4.5........... 75
An underrated card, this is centered to the right border. 
The color is terrific, the corners are fairly crisp, the borders 
are white. We cannot see any creases or wrinkles, this is a 
very strong card for the grade.

	
1956 Topps

	
126	   	 30	 Jackie Robinson	 PSA 6.................. 150
A super popular card, Jackie’s final one. Offered is an ideal 
6, this is perfectly centered. The white back looks great, 
the corners come to solid points, the borders are white, 
the image is flawless.

127	   	 166	 Brooklyn Dodgers Team Card  PSA 8........... 50
Well centered and laser sharp, this looks like a very high-end 
8 to our eyes. A popular card from a great set, this should 
be a very popular lot.

128		  Checklist 1/3	 PSA 7.................... 75
Very nicely centered and quite clean, this is perfect for a 
sharp set.

	
129		  1957	 Topps  35  F. Robinson RC   PSA 6.............. 100
Notable for outstanding centering, this is a superb 6. The 
color is terrific, the borders are white, this will be an up-
grade for so many of you.

130		  1957	 Topps  55  Banks	 PSA 7.................... 25
A sharp card with great color, this is centered slightly to 
the upper left corner.

131		  1957	 Topps  90  Spahn	 PSA 7.................... 30
Sharp and clean, this has a perfectly clear image and strong 
corners.

	

1958 Topps
	
132		  120	 Johnny Podres	 PSA 9.................... 50
A superb 9, this has four dead mint corners, great 
centering and that signature mint look and feel.

133		  418	 Mantle/Aaron	 PSA 6.................... 75
A classic card, this one has excellent centering. The color is 
superb, the corners are sharp, it is an awfully fine 6 overall.

134		  487	 Mantle All Star	 PSA 6.................... 50
Remarkably well centered, this is a superb 6. The color is 
great, the corners come to strong points, there are no 
print issues. This is not an easy card to find with such 
great centering.

135		  487	 Mantle All Star	 PSA 7.................... 50
An extremely popular card, these are always nice to find 
in PSA 7 holders. A gorgeous 7, this has sharp corners, 
amazing color and white borders.
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1959 Topps
	
138		  10	 Mantle	 PSA 6.................. 500
A superb 6, we were crushed as we thought this had a shot 
at an 8. From a gorgeous original owner set, many of these 
cards came back 9s. The offered card is beautifully centered. 
The image is perfect, the white borders are flawless. The two 
top two corners are quite sharp, the bottom two corners 
show the slightest flicks of wear. It would be hard to 
imagine a nicer 6 1959 Mantle than the offered lot.

139		  435	 F. Robinson	 PSA 8.................... 40
Well centered with four very sharp corners, this has 
white borders and rich color.

	
1960 Topps

	
140		  44	 Locke	 PSA 8.................... 35
Razor sharp with great color, this is centered a touch to 
the right border.

141		  88	 Roseboro	 PSA 9.................... 70
A popular LA Dodger catcher, this looks great in its 
Mint 9 holder.

142		  132	 F Howard RC	 PSA 8.................... 30

143		  316	 McCovey RC	 PSA 7.................... 50
Razor sharp with great color, slight centering to the 
upper left corner keeps this from grading higher.

144		  326	 Clemente	 PSA 7.................... 50
A razor sharp and immaculate card, the color is amazing. 
Centered to the left border, this is a superb 7.

145		  564	 Mays AS	 PSA 8.................... 50
Well centered and laser sharp, this is a gorgeous 8.

	
1961 Post Cereal

	
146		  1	 Yogi Berra (company)	 SGC 8................... 30
Beautifully cut, this has four sharp corners and clean 
white borders.

147		  132	 Clemente	 SGC 8................... 40
A card that you just never see in this quality, the corners 
are sharp, the color is vibrant.

148		  163	 Roach SP	 SGC 8.5................ 30
A scarce card, this has four sharp corners. Quite clean 
and fresh, this looks great.

	
1961 Topps

	
149		  35	 Santo RC	 PSA 8.5................. 30
Well centered with four very sharp corners, this is very 
close to a 9.

150		  150	 Mays	 PSA 6.................... 25
A very attractive 6, this is well centered with clean white 
borders, the corners come to solid points.

152		  1961 Topps 417  Marichal RC	 PSA 7.................... 40
A superb 7, this has outstanding centering The color is 
terrific, the borders are white, this will look great in a 
sharp set or Rookie Card run.

	
1962 Salada Coins Clip Backs

	
153		  14	 Frank Malzone	 PSA 7.................. 100
Star Red Sox player, this is a very tough piece to find, 
these are just really cool in our opinion.

154		  47	 Pete Runnels	 PSA 7.................. 100
A very tough piece to find, these are just really cool in 
our opinion.

155		  99	 Bill Monbouquette	 PSA 7.................. 100
A very tough piece to find, these are just really cool in 
our opinion.

156		  210	 Don Schwall (scarce)	 PSA 5.................... 50

157		  220	 Carroll Hardy	 PSA 7.................. 100
A very tough piece to find, these are just really cool in 
our opinion.
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158		  1962	 Topps 471  Mantle AS	 PSA 7.5............... 200
A tough card to find so well centered, this has rich color. 
The brown borders look great, this will be a real upgrade 
for most of you.

1962 Topps Stamps
	
159		  Aaron/Mantle	 PSA 7 o/c.............. 30
A super cool panel, we hardly ever see these slabbed. 
Quite sharp and clean, typical centering to the top border 
led to the qualifier.

160		  Aaron/Schilling Panel	 PSA 8.................... 25
Razor sharp and immaculate, it is so hard to get 8s on 
these in our experience.

161		  B. Robinson/Snider	 PSA 8.................... 20
	
162		  1963	 Post Cereal  169  Ernie Banks   PSA 8........... 30
The toughest of the three standard size Post Cereal sets, 
these are extremely scarce and desirable when found in 
8 holders.

163		  1963	 Topps Peel Offs  Mantle	 PSA 5.................... 20
A tough card in this quality, this is great to add to a set.

164		  1964	 Topps  200   Koufax	 PSA 8.................... 50
Well centered and laser sharp, this is a superb 8.

	
1968 Topps

	
165		  152	 Yastrzemski	 PSA 9.................... 45
166		  154	 Gibson	 PSA 9.................... 20

167		  225	 Richie Allen	 PSA 9.................... 75
The newest HOFer, this has four perfect corners. The 
surfaces are immaculate, this is centered a click to the 
right border.

168		  257	 P. Niekro	 PSA 9.................... 40
Centered and Mint, this looks great.

169		  280	 Mickey Mantle	 Beckett 8............. 225
Sharp and very well centered, this has perfect color and 
looks to be a very fine 8 to our eyes.

170		  480	 Oliva/Cardenas/Clemente  PSA 9................. 80
A popular card, this is well centered with razor sharp
corners.
	
171		  1969	 Topps 500  Mickey Mantle 	 GAI 8.5....... 400
Mickey’s last card, these are always so hard to find in 
quality condition. The offered card has four super sharp 
corners and perfect white borders. Centered a touch to the 
right, the card does not appear to be trimmed or altered to 
our eyes, but we can make no guarantees as so what another 
grading service might do with this card.

172		  1969	 Topps  533  Ryan			  PSA 7.......... 250
One of my personal favorite 1969 Topps cards, these seem 
undervalued to us. Sharp and well centered, the offered card 
has rich color and bright white borders. The corners show 
hardly any wear, nice 7.

173		  1969	 Topps Super  52	 Seaver	 SGC 7.5...... 140
A classic Tom Seaver card, this has crisp edges and great 
color, it looks awfully nice for a 7.5.

174		  1970	 Topps  350  Clemente	 PSA 8............ 40
A key to the set, this is a tough 8. Freshly graded, this 
has respectable centering and four sharp corners.

175		  1972	 Topps  595   Nolan Ryan	 PSA 8.......... 100
A classic Nolan Ryan card, this is the key card to a widely 
collected set. Freshly slabbed, this is an outstanding 8 as it 
has terrific centering, great color, white borders and four 
very sharp corners.
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176		  1973	 Topps Pin Ups  Tom Seaver	 PSA 8.......... 200
One of the best Tom Seaver test issue cards, these hardly 
ever come to market. From an amazing Tom Seaver col-
lection, this is a gorgeous card. Razor sharp with gorgeous 
color, this is a special piece. Centered to the right border, a 
PSA 8 has not traded publicly since 2019! Happy bidding.

177		  1973	 Topps Pin Ups
		  Carl Yastrzemski 			   SGC 2......... 150
A very scarce and undervalued Yaz test issue card, we hardly 
ever see these. The offered card has four sharp corners, clean 
surfaces and great color. The back is clean, we do not know 
why it only came back a 2, perhaps something to do with 
the back, the card displays awfully well and will ably fill a 
very tough hole in any advanced Yaz or Red Sox collection.

178		  1977	 Topps  473  Andre Dawson RC	   PSA 9......... 90
Freshly slabbed, this is a razor sharp 9.

179		  1980	 Topps  482  Rickey Henderson RC  PSA 8.... 60
Sharp and well centered, this is a very fine 8. It is so sad 
that we lost this amazing talent in recent months.

180		  1993	 SP  279  Jeter RC			  SGC 8.5........ 50
A flick from a 9, this is really nice.

Baseball Card Sets, Lots and Related
	

181		  1929	 R316 Kashin   Lot of 20 different 
		  w/original box incl. Todt SP	 Ex-Mt......... 150
An uncommon set that is now getting its just due, these are 
cleanly designed cards with quality images. Ex-Mt overall, 
the cards tend to have crisp corners, centering varies as 
always. A substantial lot, it includes the very scarce Todt 
short-print (crisp but off-center to the top border), Combs, 
Faber, Hoyt, Manush, Rice and Sewell.

182		  1929	 R316 Kashin
		  Collection of 33 different w/Pennock   VG-Ex...... 200
A substantial quantity for an elusive issue, everything is in a 
hard holder for protection. The cards vary slightly in grade, 
they look to be a pretty consistent VG-Ex overall to our eyes.

183		  1933	 Goudey   63 different commons   Good...... 400
Not a bad lot at all, these appear to be quite consistent for 
the grade. A nice start for a set, these include 23 low num-
bers. The backs are quite clean overall, it would be 
very difficult to find a better matched lot for the grade.

184		  1936	 R314   Complete Set (120 pcs)	GVG........... 200
An excellent value set, this is loaded with HOFers and star 
players. Headlined by an affordable Joe DiMaggio Rookie 
Card, these are never easy to find as a full set. The condition 
ranges from Poor-Fair to VG-Ex overall, some cards could 
be upgraded. The average grade looks to be about VG. There 
are a seemingly endless number of HOFers here, we rate 
the keys as follows: Earl Averill Good, Mickey Cochrane 
Fair, Earle Combs VG-Ex, Joe Cronin Fair, Kiki Cuyler 
Fair-Good, Bill Dickey Poor (pinhole), Joe DiMaggio, Joe 
McCarthy Poor, Rick Ferrell, Wes Ferrell Fair-Good, Frank-
ie Frisch Good, Charles Gehringer VG+, Goose Goslin VG+, 
Hank Greenberg VG+, Gabby Hartnett VG, Ducky Medwick 
Good, Al Simmons Fair, Paul Waner Good.
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185		  1939	 Play Ball 
		  90 different commons	                Ex-Mt/NM.......... 450
Culled from a large quantity for condition, these are really 
nice cards. An absolutely ideal starter set, these are almost 
invariably bright, crisp and clean cards. The lot has slight 
variance in both directions, some of these may be worth 
considering for slabs. It is extremely difficult to find such 
a clean ungraded lot in today’s market, the cards display 
really well overall.

186		  1940	 Play Ball  135 different cards	 VG-Ex........ 500
Offered is a pleasing VG-Ex overall lot. With just light 
condition variance, these were clearly collected with care, 
any ugly or overly worn cards have been removed. It is not 
easy to find this large of a quantity of these cards in today’s 
market, this is an ideal starter set.

187		  1941	 Play Ball   Complete Set	 Good.......... 400
A classic set, these are always desirable. Offered is an honest 
low to mid-grade set. There is condition variance, some 
cards could be upgraded, the cards range from Poor to VG 
Plus with various issues. We rate the many star cards as 
follows: 1 Miller Good, 6 Hubbell GVG, 8 Ott Fair-Good, 
10 Vaughan Fair, 13 Foxx Poor, 14 Ted Williams Poor, 15 
Cronin VG, 18 Greenberg Poor, 19 Gehringer VG+, 20 
Ruffing GVG, 21 Keller Good, 39 Henrich VG+, 54 Reese 
Poor, 56 Vander Meer Fair-Good, 60 Klein Fair-Good, 61 V 
DiMaggio VG+, 63 D DiMaggio Fair-Good, 64 Doerr Poor, 
70 Dickey VG, 71 J DiMaggio Poor, 72 Gomez Good.

188		  1943	 MP & Company
		  Complete Set w/PSA 2 Joe DiMaggio   ................. 100
A real oddball set, this is a colorful strip card issue from the 
1940s. The set has 14 HOFers of the 24 total cards. The con-
dition varies from Poor to VG, GVG overall to our eyes.

190		  1950	 Callahan
		  63 different w/Wagner, Young PSA 8	   NM.......... 250
A sharp Near Mint overall lot, these are generally well cen-
tered and quite nice. With some key cards, the lot includes 
Cobb, Dean, Foxx, Hornsby, Lajoie, Mathewson, Ott, Wag-
ner and Young.

191		  1952	 Bowman
		  Complete Set minus Mantle	 VG-Ex........ 500
A classic 1950s Bowman set, these are very nicely designed 
cards. A good value set, this has many HOFers, stars and a 
high number run. The offered set is smartly assembled and 
mid-grade, the variance is moderate, nothing is in obvious 
need of an upgrade. We rate the key cards as follows: 1 Berra 
VG-Ex/Ex, 5 Minoso RC Ex, 8 Reese VG-Ex/Ex, 21 N Fox 
VG-Ex/Ex, 43 Feller VG+, 44 Campanella Ex+, 52 Rizzuto 
Ex+, 53 Ashburn VG-Ex/Ex, 80 Hodges VG-Ex, 101 Mantle 
, 116 Snider VG, 156 Spahn Ex, 196 Musial Ex, 217 Stengel 
VG-Ex/Ex, 218 Mays VG+, 232 Slaughter VG-Ex/Ex, 252 
Crosetti Ex.
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192		  1952	 Bowman   Complete Set	 VG.............. 500
A mixed grade set, we are calling it VG overall, but it varies 
from Good to Ex. The high numbers are very nice overall, 
perhaps 30% of the set is much cleaner than the rest. The 
key cards are not bad at all, the Mantle and Mays provide 
for some real value here. We rate the key cards as follows: 1 
Berra VG+, 5 Minoso RC GVG, 8 Reese VG, 21 N Fox Good, 
43 Feller VG, 44 Campanella VG, 52 Rizzuto Ex, 53 Ash-
burn VG, 80 Hodges VG-Ex, 101 Mantle GVG (rich color 
with fine creasing that does not crack the paper), 116 Snider 
VG+, 156 Spahn GVG, 196 Musial VG, 217 Stengel VG-Ex/
Ex, 218 Mays Good, 232 Slaughter VG-Ex/Ex, 252 Crosetti 
VG-Ex/Ex.

193		  1952	 Bowman    Complete Set   VG to VG-Ex..... 600
A classic Bowman set, this is an honest VG to VG-Ex set. 
The cards display well, creasing is present but does not tend 
to crack the paper. The cards have an attractive uniform 
look, this was clearly collected with care. The cards get a bit 
nicer as the set progresses, with many clean high numbers. 
Anchored by key cards of Mantle and Mays, we rate these as 
follows: 1 Berra Good, 5 Minoso RC VG+, 8 Reese VG, 21 N 
Fox GVG, 43 Feller VG+ mk, 44 Campanella VG+, 52 Rizzu-
to VG-Ex/Ex, 53 Ashburn VG+, 80 Hodges VG-Ex/Ex, 101 
Mantle PSA 2(rich color, white borders, light creasing), 116 
Snider VG-Ex/Ex, 156 Spahn VG-Ex/Ex, 196 Musial PSA 4, 
217 Stengel VG+, 218 Mays PSA AA (not sure of issue), 232 
Slaughter Ex+, 252 Crosetti VG.

194		  1952	 Topps
		  280 different w/HOFers		  GVG........... 600
Very close to the full low number run, this is an honest low-
er grade lot for an old time collector. A colorful, attractive 
and reasonably consistent run, these were clearly collected 
with care. There is some condition variance of course (in 
both directions). The lot contains many better cards, the 
value as singles should be substantial. These better cards 
come in the lot: 1 Pafko, 2 Runnells RC, 11 Rizzuto, 20 Loes 
RC SP, 22 Dom DiMaggio, 26 M Irvin, 29 Kluszewski, 33 
Spahn, 57 Lopat, 59 Roberts, 65 Slaughter, 67 Reynolds, 91 
Schoendienst, 129 Johnny Mize, 216 Ashburn, 227 Garagi-
ola FTC, 233 Friend RC, 237 Coleman, 243 Doby, 246 Kell, 
250 Erskine FTC, 274 Branca, 277 E Wynn, 281 Brown SP, 
288 Nichols SP , 295 Cavaretta, 296 Rolfe, 310 Metkovich. 
This is a almost an ideal foundation for a lower grade 1952 
Topps set.

195		  1953	 Bowman Color
		  136 different w/stars and high numbers   VG....... 200
An honest lower grade lot, these are about VG overall, the 
cards range from GVG to VG Plus or so with some variance. 
There are eight HOFers and 42 high numbers. We rate the 
stars as follows: 18 N Fox VG, 36 Minoso Good, 51 Irvin 
VG+, 57 Boudreau VG, 62 Kluszewski VG+, 65 R Roberts 
VG, 92 Hodges Good, 101 Schoendienst Good, 118 B Martin 
GVG, 143 Lopez Good.

196		  1953	 Bowman Color
		  3-Card Salesman Sample Strip	  ..................... 75
A very fun collectible from a beloved set, these are scarce. 
Mid-grade and well preserved, popular Brooklyn Dodger 
Carl Furillo is in the center.

197		  1953	 Bowman Color
		  3-Card Salesman Sample Strip	 ..................... 75
A very fun collectible from a beloved set, these are scarce. 
Mid-grade with some surface wear on the center card, 
Yankee star pitcher Allie Reynolds is on the right side.47
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198		  1953	 Bowman Color	
		  Complete Set			   VG-Ex........ 600
One of the most classic of all 1950s baseball sets, these have 
a terrific and unique design that separate them from other 
vintage card sets. The set has many classic HOFers and 
cards. The offered set comes in a Roop Binder. The set is a 
well presented VG-Ex overall, the cards tend to have fine 
images and display well.There is about 30% condition vari-
ance in both directions, no card is ugly or in obvious need 
of an upgrade. We rate the key cards as follows: 1 Williams 
VG-Ex, 9 Rizzuto VG, 10 Ashburn Ex++, 18 N Fox VG-Ex, 
32 Musial PSA 2, 33 Reese PSA 2.5, 44 Bauer/Berra/Mantle 
GVG, 46 Campy VG-Ex/Ex, 59 Mantle PSA 3, 65 R Rob-
erts VG+, 92 Hodges VG+, 93 Rizzuto/Martin VG-Ex, 97 E 
Mathews VG+, 99 Spahn VG+, 114 Feller VG ctd, 117 Snider 
Good, 118 B Martin VG+, 121 Berra VG-Ex/Ex, 146 E Wynn 
VG+, 153 W Ford VG-Ex, 160 C Abrams VG-Ex. Please 
note 13 mid-grade 1953 Bowman Black and White cards are 
included in the lot.

199		  1953	 Topps
		  5 Cent Wrapper with the original gum!................ 375
A very tough wrapper from a classic Topps set, this has crisp 
edges and rich color. With no rips or tears, this one is of 
exemplary quality. With the original gum, how often do you 
see that?

200		  1953	 Topps
		  Scarce Signed Store Display 7x11 Poster   8.......... 125
Something that hardly ever comes around, this is an original 
store advertisment for the fabled 1953 Topps baseball card 
set. Mounted onto board, this is signed by Feller. This has 
typical condition issues by the corners, but displays well 
overall. This is the first time that we have seen or handled 
one of these. JSA LOAA.

201		  1954	 Bowman
		  120 different w/a few stars	 Ex+............. 300
A crisp and colorful lot from this underrated set, the cards 
tend to have bright color and a fresh look and feel. Center-
ing varies as always, there is mild overall condition variance. 
An attractive lot overall, this is a good foundation for a 
clean set.

202		  1954	 Dan Dee
		  Very Near-Set (27/29 w/9 HOFers)	 ................... 200
A classic 1950s regional issue, this is a very attractive issue. 
Always popular among collectors, this has a high percentage 
of HOFers and stars and is missing just Doby and Mantle 
for a full set. The offered lot is mixed grade, these range 
from Fair to Ex overall. We rate the key cards as follows: 
Cooper Good, Feller VG-Ex/Ex, Hodges VG, Irvin VG-Ex/
Ex, Lemon VG, Lopez GVG, Rizzuto VG+, Rosen PSA 5, 
Schoendienst Good, Smith Fair, Snider VG, Thomas Good, 
Wynn Fair.

203		  1954	 Dormand   Mickey Mantle (11x14)   .......... 175
The scarce giant 1954 Dormand Mantle, these are great 
when held in hand. Bright and attractive, this has pinholes 
at the four corners from onetime display, the back is clean. 
The giant Phil Rizzuto is included as well.

204		  1954	 Red Heart   19 different w/HOFers  Ex....... 150
A classic 1950s set, these increase in popularity every year. 
Offered is a slightly mixed grade lot, mid-grade overall and 
a colorful and attractive overall lot. We feel these average 
about Ex overall. These key cards are included: Erskine VG-
Ex/Ex, N Fox Ex, Kell VG-Ex/Ex, Kiner Ex, Kluszewski Ex, 
Lemon Ex-Mt, Slaughter VG-Ex/Ex, Spahn Ex+.
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205		  1954	 Red Man
		  Billy Pierce sealed in original box	 ................... 100
Such a fun collectible, this is colorful and tightly wrapped as 
issued. Some stray tobacco is on the front, this has a 
real antique feel to it!

206		  1955	 Topps
		  172 different w/some key cards	 VG+............ 600
A somewhat mixed grade lot, these range from Good to Ex. 
The cards average VG Plus overall to our eyes, with a fair 
number of VG cards, but also many nicer cards. The high 
numbers look better than the rest of the set. A substantial 
lot, these better cards are included: 1 Rhodes Good, 2 Wil-
liams VG+, 120 Kluszewski VG+, 124 Killebrew RC VG, 125 
Boyer RC VG+, 152 Agganis RC Good, 166 Bauer VG, 180 
Labine VG+, 187 Hodges Ex, 189 Rizzuto Ex, 193 Sain VG, 
198 Berra GVG, 210 Snider GVG.

207		  1955	 Topps   Complete Set	 VG.............. 500
A respectable lower grade set, this has some condition 
variance. The cards average VG overall, but there are many 
cards above and below VG. An excellent value set anchored 
by the key Clemente and Koufax Rookie Cards, we rate the 
key cards as follows: 1 Rhodes VG, 2 Williams GVG, 4 Ka-
line VG-Ex/Ex, 28 Banks Fair-Good, 31 Spahn Fair-Good, 
47 Aaron VG+, 50 J Robinson Good, 123 Koufax RC Good, 
124 Killebrew RC VG+, 152 Agganis RC VG, 155 Mathews  
GVG, 164 Clemente RC VG-Ex mc (no visible creases), 187 
Hodges GVG, 189 Rizzuto VG, 194 Mays  VG, 198 Berra 
Fair-Good, 210 Snider VG+.

208		  1955	 Topps   Complete Set      VG to VG-Ex........ 500
A vital 1950s set, this has many top cards. The offered set 
ranges from Good to Ex Plus, it averages around VG-Ex 
overall. The set could benefit from some simple and inex-
pensive upgrading. A solid value set given the Clemente and 
Koufax Rookies, we rate the key cards as follows: 1 Rhodes 
VG, 2 Williams VG-Ex/Ex, 4 Kaline VG, 28 Banks Ex, 31 
Spahn GVG, 47 Aaron VG-Ex/Ex, 50 J Robinson VG+, 
123 Koufax RC VG (well ctd w/good color), 124 Killebrew 
RC VG, 125 Boyer RC Ex, 152 Agganis RC VG-Ex/Ex, 155 
Mathews  VG, 164 Clemente RC GVG (light creasing, some 
general surface wear), 187 Hodges VG+, 189 Rizzuto Ex, 194 
Mays  VG+ mk on back, 198 Berra VG-Ex/Ex, 210 Snider 
Good, .

209		  1955	 Topps Doubleheaders
		  Complete Set plus wrapper	 VG-Ex........ 500
A fun set with many interesting cards, I always liked these. 
The offered set is mid-grade with light variance. There 
appear to be several Ex-Mt and other sharp cards scattered 
about. Anchored by a beautifully centered Ted Williams, 
we rate the key cards as follows: 1 Rosen/Diering VG-Ex/
Ex, 3 Irvin/Kemmerer VG, 25 Robinson/Hoak VG-Ex/Ex, 31 
Pollet/Banks VG-Ex, 45 Kaline/Valentine Ex, 69 Williams/
Smith VG-Ex/Ex, 97 Ward/D Zimmer RC NM, 105 Aaron/
Herbert VG-Ex/Ex, 109 Newhouser/Bishop Ex++, 111 Kille-
brew/Podres VG-Ex/Ex, 121 Kluszewski/Owens VG-Ex, 127 
Spahn/Brewer VG-Ex/Ex.

210		  1956	 Kansas City A’s
		  Team Issue Set in Original Envelope!   NM.......... 125
A very cool piece that you just never see, these are not easy 
to find. From the original owner, the quality overall is im-
peccable. The cards have bright gloss and a pack fresh feel, 
the blank backs are immaculate. This charming set checks in 
at 25 pieces. The cards include Boudreau, C. Boyer, 
H. Lopez, Power, Shantz and Zernial.
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211		  1956	 Topps
		  254 different w/some stars/team cards   Ex........... 440
Offered is a pretty solid and consistent Ex overall lot. Smart-
ly collected, this has light condition variance. With several 
team cards and some stars, this is an ideal starter set. A 
colorful, attractive and well matched lot, these better cards 
are included: 1 Harridge RC, 2 Giles RC, 8 Alston, 11.2 Cubs 
TC Dated ‘55, 63 Craig RC, 72 Phillies TC, 90.3 Reds  TC 
Ctd, 95.2 Braves TC Ctd, 100.1 Orioles Team, 109 Slaughter, 
120 Ashburn, 121 Pirates TC, 125 Minoso, 140 Score RC, 
195 Kell, 233 Erskine, 250 Doby, 255 Lemon, 280 Gilliam, 
307 Wilhelm.

212		  1956	 Topps   Complete Set 
		  w/Jackie Robinson PSA 5	 VG-Ex/Ex... 500
A vital set that is just loaded with stars, this is from an old 
time collector. Fresh to market, this is a colorful and pleas-
ing mid-grade set. A very strong VG-Ex/Ex set overall, this 
has only a small percentage of weaker cards. This was clearly 
collected with care, and there look to be Ex Plus and Ex-Mt 
cards throughout the set.  The key cards are as follows: 1 
Harridge RC VG+, 5 Williams PSA 3, 20 Kaline VG, 30 J 
Robinson PSA 5, 31 Aaron  PSA 4, 33 Clemente PSA 4, 79 
Koufax PSA 4, 101 Campanella VG-Ex/Ex, 110 Berra VG+ 
(white back), 113 Rizzuto Ex, 130 Mays PSA 3, 135 Man-
tle PSA 1.5 (well centered and clean, we do not follow the 
grade), 150 Snider PSA 4, 166 Dodgers TC PSA 3, 200 Feller 
VG-Ex, 240 Ford VG-Ex/Ex, 251 Yankees TC VG (signed by 
Bill Dickey), 260 Reese VG-Ex, 292 Aparicio RC PSA 4.

213		  1957	 Topps  Complete Set 	 VG-Ex........ 500
One of the most popular of all Topps sets, this set is filled 
with wonderful photos and star players. Always desirable 
with the many key cards and semi-high number run, these 
are prized by 1950s set collectors. The offered set was 
collected 30 years ago and is fresh to the hobby. A respect-
able mid-grade set, this could benefit from some simple 
upgrading. The cards look to be 50-60+% VG-Ex (with some 
nicer), the balance is mainly in the VG range, there are no 
ugly or overly worn cards here. The semi-high number run 
looks good, the set displays nicely for the grade. We rate the 
many key cards as follows: 1 Williams PSA 3, 2 Berra VG+, 
10 Mays GVG, 18 Drysdale RC VG-Ex/Ex, 20 Aaron  Good, 
25 Ford VG-Ex/Ex, 35 F Robby RC PSA 5, 55 Banks VG+, 76 
Clemente VG, 95 Mantle PSA 2, 170 Snider VG+, 210 Cam-
panella VG+, 212 Colavito RC Ex+, 286 Richardson RC VG, 
302 Koufax PSA 4, 324 Dodgers TC VG-Ex, 328 B Robby RC 
PSA 3, 338 Bunning RC VG-Ex/Ex, 400 Dodgers Sluggers 
VG-Ex/Ex, 407 Berra/Mantle PSA 4.

214		  1958	 Topps    Complete Set	 VG-Ex/Ex... 500
A solid and consistent mid-grade set, this was smartly 
assembled. The condition variance is light, the cards display 
well for the grades. A great value set with the large number 
of stars, dealers love these for breakup. We rate the key cards 
as follows: 1 Williams VG-Ex/Ex, 5 Mays VG+, 25 Drysdale 
VG-Ex/Ex, 30.1 Aaron VG+, 47 Maris RC VG (no creases 
or wrinkles), 52.1 Clemente Ex, 70.1 Kaline VG-Ex/Ex, 150 
Mantle VG+ (no creases or wrinkles), 187 Koufax Good, 
246 Yanks TC Ex, 285 F Robby VG-Ex/Ex, 288 Killebrew 
Ex+, 307 B Robby VG-Ex, 310 Banks VG-Ex/Ex, 321 Klu/
Williams VG-Ex/Ex, 343 Cepeda RC VG, 370 Berra Ex, 418 
Mantle/Aaron VG, 436 Mays/Snider VG-Ex/Ex, 485 Wil-
liams AS Ex, 487 Mantle AS VG-Ex.
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215		  1959	 Fleer Ted Williams
		  Complete Set minus #68	            Ex-Mt/NM........... 150
With many Near Mint cards, this is a very fine looking lot. 
Sharp and quite clean overall (with some variance), the 
cards tend to look great. We rate the keys as follows: 1 Early 
Years VG-Ex/Ex, 2 Babe Ruth Ex-Mt, 11 1935 - With Jimmie 
Foxx NM, 63 All Star Record Ex++, 67 With Sammy Snead 
NM, 70 With Jim Thorpe Ex-Mt, 75 With Babe Ruth NM, 79 
Where Ted Stands Ex+, 80 Teds Goals 1959 Ex.

216		  1959	 Topps
   	 Complete Set + variations (667 total cards)  VG+.... 600
A set that is just loaded with value, these are always popular 
and desirable. The offered lot is notable as it has a wide vari-
ety of additional varations, mainly the back color variations 
in the second series. Something you hardly ever see, perhaps 
some of these are quite scarce. The condition is almost all 
VG to VG-Ex, the high numbers are a grade better than the 
rest of the set. There are higher grade cards scattered about, 
nothing appears ugly or overly worn, only a handful of cards 
might merit an upgrade. We rate the key cards as follows: 
10 Mantle VG+ ctd, 40.2 Spahn (all 3) VG-Ex, 50 Mays VG, 
150 Musial VG mk, 163 Koufax VG+, 202 Maris VG-Ex, 
380 Aaron VG+, 461 Mantle HR VG+, 464 Mays Catch Ex, 
478 Clemente VG *bd, 510 Yankees TC VG+ mk, 514 Bob 
Gibson RC VG-Ex, 515 Killebrew VG-Ex/Ex, 543 Trio/Cle-
mente Ex, 550 Campanella VG+, 561 Aaron AS VG-Ex/Ex, 
563 Mays AS VG, 564 Mantle AS VG+,

217		  1960	 Fleer
		  Complete Basic Set (79 cards)    Ex+ to Ex-Mt........ 75
A popular set, these are pretty sharp and clean overall. Col-
lected with care, this is a strong Ex Plus to Ex-Mt overall set, 
they are all in Card Savers. We rate the key cards as follows: 
1 Nap Lajoie Ex-Mt, 2 Christy Mathewson NM, 3 Babe Ruth 
Ex+, 6 Walter Johnson Ex-Mt+, 28 Lou Gehrig Ex-Mt+, 42 
Ty Cobb NM, 47 Cy Young Ex-Mt, 53 Jimmy Foxx Ex+, 62 
Honus Wagner Ex-Mt, 72 Ted Williams Ex-Mt.

218		  1960	 Topps   Complete Set	 VG-Ex........ 350
One of my personal favorite 1960s Topps sets, this is such a 
nicely designed set. Offered is a colorful but varied condi-
tion mid-grade set. With a fair amount of condition vari-
ance, the set looks to be perhaps 60% VG-Ex or better, the 
balance ranges from VG to VG Plus with a few weaker. The 
high numbers are not bad at all. As with so many sets, the 
commons and secondary stars appear to be a full grade bet-
ter than most of the keys. We rate the key cards as follows: 
148 Yaz RC VG+ ctd, 160 Mantle/Boyer VG+, 200 Mays Ex, 
250 Musial VG-Ex/Ex, 300 Aaron VG, 316 McCovey RC 
VG+ ctd, 326 Clemente Ex+, 332 Yankees TC VG-Ex/Ex, 343 
Koufax VG-Ex/Ex, 350 Mantle  VG, 377 Maris VG, 480 Ber-
ra VG, 563 Mantle AS Good, 564 Mays AS VG+, 565 Maris 
AS VG, 566 Aaron AS  Ex.

219		  1960	 Topps    Complete Set	 VG-Ex/Ex... 400
One of my personal favorite 1960s Topps sets, this is such a 
nicely designed set. Offered is a particularly well composed 
mid-grade set. VG-Ex/Ex overall with very slight variance, 
this is exceptionally consistent. The high numbers are nice, 
we rate the key cards as follows: 73 Gibson Ex+ ctd, 148 Yaz 
RC VG-Ex/Ex ctd, 160 Mantle/Boyer VG-Ex/Ex ctd, 200 
Mays Ex, 250 Musial Ex+ diamond cut, 300 Aaron VG-Ex, 
316 McCovey RC VG-Ex/Ex, 326 Clemente Ex, 332 Yankees 
TC Ex, 343 Koufax VG-Ex/Ex, 350 Mantle  VG-Ex/Ex ctd, 
377 Maris VG-Ex/Ex, 480 Berra VG-Ex/Ex, 563 Mantle AS 
Ex, 564 Mays AS Ex+, 565 Maris AS VG+ and 566 Aaron AS 
VG-Ex (hand-cut).

Go to cleansweepauctions.com for
 many additional images. 

Initial bids must be placed by 6 PM EST 
on Wednesday January 30.
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220		  1961	 Manny’s Baseball Land    106 different
      American League Players w/some stars	 Ex-Mt/NM. 250
A lot you just never see, these terrific premiums have won-
derful large images not used on other cards. The condition 
appears to be quite sharp, this looks to be a very fresh and 
fine overall lot.

221		  1961	 Manny’s Baseball Land     68 different
       National League Players w/some stars	 Ex-Mt/NM. 180
A lot you just never see, these terrific premiums have won-
derful large images not used on other cards. The condition 
appears to be quite sharp, this looks to be a very fresh and 
fine overall lot.

222		  1961	 Post Cereal   Complete Set	 Ex+............. 200
An elusive set to find with good cuts, this one was clearly 
collected with great care. With some variance, this set has 
many, many superb condition cards. The condition is Ex 
Plus overall with light variance, this one of the cleanest 1961 
Post Cereal sets that we have seen in some time. With slab-
bing potential, we rate the key cards as follows: 4.2 Mickey 
Mantle (company) Ex, 5 Bob Turley (company) Ex-Mt+, 7.2 
Roger Maris (company) Ex-Mt, 10 Gil McDougald (box) Ex, 
23 Bob Shaw (box) Ex, 73 Chuck Estrada (company) VG-Ex/
Ex, 75.1 Brooks Robinson (box) VG+ (signed), 94 Chuck 
Stobbs (company) VG-Ex/Ex, 106 Ed Mathews (company) 
Ex, 107.1 Hank Aaron (box) Ex-Mt+, 132.2 Bob Clemente 
(company) NM, 135 Bill Virdon (box) Ex-Mt, 145.2 Willie 
Mays (company) Ex-Mt+, 163 Mel Roach (box) VG-Ex/Ex, 
183 Roy McMillan (box) VG-Ex/Ex,

223		  1961	 Topps   Complete Set	 Ex-Mt......... 500
A set this is just loaded with value, these are always extreme-
ly popular. From a hobby old timer, the set is about 70% 
Ex-Mt (with nicer), the balance is almost all in the VG-Ex 
to Ex range. There are some centering issues, including 
with many of the high number commons. The set has many 
higher quality cards, including some material that could be 
slabbed. We rate the key cards as follows: 2 Maris Ex-Mt, 44 
Mantle/Maris/Colav LL NM mc, 141 Williams RC Ex-Mt+, 
150 Mays  VG-Ex/Ex, 290 Musial Ex-Mt, 287 Yastrzemski 
Ex-Mt, 300 Mantle VG-Ex/Ex (crisp corners, surface wear 
one spot, no creases), 307 Mantle WS2 Ex-Mt, 344 Koufax  
NM, 388 Clemente Ex, 405 Gehrig Streak Ex+, 406 Mantle 
565’ HR VG-Ex/Ex, 415 Aaron  NM, 417 Marichal RC SP 
VG-Ex/Ex, 425 Berra VG+, 475 Mantle MVP Ex-Mt, 482 
Mays MVP Ex-Mt+, 572 B. Robinson AS NM, 575 Banks AS 
Ex-Mt, 576 Maris AS Nm-Mt, 577 Aaron AS VG-Ex/Ex, 578 
Mantle AS VG-Ex/Ex, 579 Mays AS Ex-Mt, 580 Kaline AS 
Ex, 581 F. Robinson AS Ex+, 586 Ford AS Ex, 589 Spahn AS 
Ex-Mt mc.

225		  1962	 Topps     Complete Set	 VG-Ex........ 400
Offered is one of the most consistent and well matched 1962 
Topps sets that we have seen in some time. Clearly collect-
ed with great card, the cards tend to be well centered and 
display as ideal mid-grade cards. The cards average a solid 
VG-Ex to Ex overall, with only very slight variance. The 
high numbers looks good, this is simply an ideal mid-grade 
set. We rate the many key cards as follows: 1 Maris   VG+, 5 
Koufax VG-Ex/Ex, 10 Clemente VG+ ctd, 18 Mantle/Mays 
VG+, 50 Musial VG+, 53 Mantle LL VG-Ex/Ex, 199 G Perry 
RC VG, 200 Mantle VG+ (no creases), 300 Mays VG-Ex, 
313 Maris IA Ex, 318 Mantle IA Ex, 320 Aaron VG-Ex/Ex, 
360 Berra Ex-Mt, 387 Brock RC VG-Ex/Ex, 425 Yaz Ex, 471 
Mantle AS VG, 530 Gibson SP VG, 544 McCovey SP VG-Ex/
Ex, 591 McDowell RC VG+, 592 Bouton RC VG-Ex/Ex, 594 
Uecker RC Ex, 596 Pepitone RC VG-Ex/Ex, 598 Hickman 
RC VG-Ex/Ex,
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226		  1962	 Topps    Complete Set	 VG-Ex/Ex... 500
A key 1960s set, this is a pretty consistent VG-Ex/Ex overall. 
There is light variance in both directions. The key cards are 
all fairly solid and clean, this is not a set that really needs 
anything. The high number is clean overall, the set includes 
additional secondary variations (approx. 12). We rate the 
key cards as follows: 1 Maris   VG, 5 Koufax VG-Ex/Ex, 10 
Clemente Ex, 18 Mantle/Mays Ex+ mc, 50 Musial VG-Ex/Ex, 
53 Mantle LL VG-Ex/Ex, 199 G Perry RC VG-Ex, 200 Mantle 
Ex+, 300 Mays VG+ well ctd, 313 Maris IA VG-Ex/Ex, 318 
Mantle IA VG-Ex/Ex, 320 Aaron VG-Ex, 360 Berra VG-Ex/
Ex, 387 Brock RC Ex+, 425 Yaz VG-Ex/Ex, 471 Mantle AS 
Ex-Mt oc, 530 Gibson SP VG, 544 McCovey SP VG, 591 
McDowell RC VG-Ex, 592 Bouton RC Ex, 594 Uecker RC Ex, 
596 Pepitone RC Ex, 598 Hickman RC VG-Ex/Ex.

227		  1963	 Fleer   Complete Set w/clean checklist 
		  - amazing centering!			   Ex-Mt......... 200
The best centered 1963 Fleer baseball set that we have ever 
seen, this is great collecting work. With slight condition 
variance, some of these were cracked out of higher grade 
slabs. Exceptional for an unslabbed set, the checklist in 
particular is gorgeous. We rate the star cards as follows: 
4 B Robinson Ex-Mt+, 5 Mays NM, 8 Yastrzemski NM, 
41 Drysdale VG-Ex/Ex, 42 Koufax Ex, 43 Wills RC Ex, 45 
Spahn Ex+, 46 Adcock SP Ex-Mt+, 56 Clemente   Ex-Mt, 59 
Mazeroski Ex-Mt+, 61 Gibson Ex-Mt, 64 Cepeda Nm-Mt, 
Checklist SP NM.

228		  1963	 Topps    401 different 
		  w/many stars and semi-high numbers   Ex+......... 500
A very popular 1960s Topps set, offered is a clean and sub-
stantial lot. There are 51 semi-high numbers and 47 high 
numbers. The condition varies mildly in both directions, 
with typical centering issues, but this is a well composed 
and clean lot. With some real star power, these better cards 
are included: 68 Hodges/Snider, 115 Yaz, 120 Maris, 126 
Uecker, 138 Mays/Musial, 173 Best/Mantle, 210 Koufax, 228 
Oliva/Kranepool RC, 233 Stengel MG, 247 Yankees Team, 
250 Musial, 337 Dodgers TC, 340 Berra, 345 B Robinson, 
353 B Williams, 360 Drysdale, 398 Powell, 400 F Robinson, 
412 Podres/Drys/Koufax, 472 Brock, 473 Mets Team, 490 
McCovey, 500 Killebrew SP, 505 Flood, 525 Fox, 544 Staub 
RC, 550 Snider, 552 Tigers Team, 562 McNally RC.

229		  1964	 Topps   61 different 
		  PSA 7 to 9 Commons w/High Numbers  .............. 375
A clean lot with a few secondary stars, a full inventory 
will be on our website. 

230		  1964	 Topps  71 different original negatives 
		  from the Topps Vault			   ................... 375
A very interesting lot, these mainly come with the original 
LOAs from the Topps Vault. These are all for common cards, 
in the case of a multi-player card, it will be the lesser card. 
This is a very substantial lot of original Topps production 
photos with perfect provenance from Topps themselves. 
A fun and unique offering, these are presumably all 
one-of-a-kind. 
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231		  1964	 Topps     Near-Set (541 different) 
		  w/Aaron, Mays SGC 6			   Ex-Mt......... 500
A really good lot, this has most of the key cards. There are 
65 high numbers in the lot, with 50-60% of these in Near 
Mint or better condition. The set looks to be at least 70% Ex-
Mt overall with some typical centering issues, this is a really 
nice and sharp lot with many high points and a terrific value 
as singles.These better cards come in the lot: 29 Brock Ex-
Mt, 50 Mantle NM oc, 103 Curt Flood NM, 125 Rose SGC 5, 
146 T John RC Ex, 150 Mays SGC 6, 155 Snider VG-Ex/Ex, 
167 Pinella RC Ex-Mt, 200 Koufax VG-Ex, 225 Maris VG-Ex, 
244 LaRussa RC Ex, 287 Conigliaro RC Ex-Mt, 300 Aaron 
SGC 6, 306 Mays/Cepeda Ex-Mt, 468 G Perry Ex-Mt+, 541 
Niekro RC Ex-Mt o/c, 547 Hodges NM, 550 Ken Hubbs Ex, 
570 Mazeroski NM.

232		  1964	 Topps    Complete Set	 Ex-Mt......... 700
From a hobby old timer, these are back-to-back in sheets. 
The cards appear to be about 70% Ex-Mt or better, some 
commons have PSA 7 and 8 flips. The set has many very 
nicely centered star cards and is quite nice overall. The 64 
set has a very large breakup value, the offered set with its 
many nice cards no doubt has a very substantial value as 
singles. We rate the key cards as follows: 21 Berra Ex-Mt ctd, 
29 Brock Ex-Mt+ ctd, 50 Mantle Ex, 55 Banks Ex+ ctd, 125 
Rose Ex, 150 Mays Ex-Mt, 200 Koufax Ex++, 210 Yastrzems-
ki Ex, 225 Maris Ex-Mt ctd, 230 B Robby Ex, 243 R Allen RC 
NM, 250 Kaline Ex-Mt, 260 F Robby Ex-Mt, 287 Conigliaro 
RC VG-Ex/Ex, 300 Aaron Ex++, 306 Mays/Cepeda Ex, 331 
Mantle/Maris Et Al NM (w/PSA 7 flip), 380 Ford VG-Ex, 
400 Spahn Ex-Mt, 423 Aaron/Mays Ex-Mt, 433 Yanks TC , 
440 Clemente Ex-Mt, 460 Gibson NM (w/SGC 7 flip), 468 G 
Perry Ex-Mt+, 540 Aparicio Ex-Mt, 541 Niekro RC Ex-Mt+, 
543 Uecker Ex-Mt+, 550 Ken Hubbs Ex-Mt, 570 Mazeroski 
Ex-Mt.

233		  1964	 Topps Giants   Complete Set	 Ex-Mt......... 150
Offered is a pretty solid Ex-Mt overall set. With light vari-
ance in both directions, a few cards could be upgraded. A 
hot set in recent years, we rate the key cards as follows: 3 
Koufax (SP) Ex, 11 Clemente Ex-Mt, 25 Mantle Ex-Mt, 28 
Friend (SP) Ex-Mt, 41 Gibson NM, 42 Stuart (SP) NM, 45 
Causey (SP) Ex-Mt+, 47 Cisco (SP) Ex-Mt+, 48 Yaz Ex+, 49 
Aaron Ex-Mt, 51 Mays (SP) VG-Ex/Ex (sharp with corner 
crease) and 60 Skowron (SP) Ex.

234		  1964	 Topps Giants
		  Complete Set w/graded keys	 Ex-Mt/NM. 180
A fine looking Ex-Mt/NM set, a few cards have snow. A 
pretty sharp set with no issues, the key cards are as follows: 3 
Koufax (SP) PSA 6, 11 Clemente PSA 6, 25 Mantle PSA 6, 28 
Friend (SP) Nm-Mt, 41 Gibson NM, 42 Stuart (SP) NM, 45 
Causey (SP) Ex-Mt, 47 Cisco (SP) Ex-Mt, 48 Yaz Ex-Mt+, 49 
Aaron PSA 6, 51 Mays (SP) PSA 4, 60 Skowron (SP) NM.

235		  1964	 Topps Stand-Up		  Complete Set   ............... 600
A set that hardly ever comes to market complete, these cards 
have rapidly appreciated in value over the years. The offered 
set is tricky to grade, as 25-50% of the cards may have the 
typical tiny creases by the top die-cut or elsewhere. The 
cards are quite sharp and clean overall, and display quite 
well. There could be potential for slabbing here. We rate the 
many key cards as follows: Aaron Ex, Banks VG-Ex/Ex, Cash 
VG-Ex/Ex, Clemente Ex, Drysdale Ex-Mt, Kaline VG-Ex/
Ex, Killebrew Ex-Mt, Koufax Ex-Mt, Mantle PSA 4 (tough 
grade), Marichal Ex-Mt+, Mathews Ex+, Mays VG-Ex/Ex, 
Mazeroski VG-Ex/Ex, McCovey Ex-Mt, B Robby Ex-Mt, F 
Robby Ex, Santo VG-Ex/Ex, Spahn Ex-Mt+, Williams Ex-Mt, 
Yaz PSA 4 (tough grade). 54



236		  1965	 Topps    Complete Set	 Ex-Mt......... 600
Offered is a very nice 1965 Topps set. The cards look to be 
about 70% Ex-Mt or better, the balance almost all from VG-
Ex to Ex to Ex. There are many very sharp cards here, there 
could well be solid potential for slabbing. A popular set with 
a great design, sets of this quality are not easy to find due to 
grading. We rate the star cards as follows: 3 Killebrew/Man-
tle LL VG-Ex/Ex, 16 Morgan RC Ex-Mt+, 134 Mantle WS 
Ex-Mt+, 155 Maris Ex-Mt+, 160 Clemente Ex, 170 Aaron 
Ex++, 207 Rose VG-Ex/Ex, 250 Mays Ex-Mt+, 300 Koufax 
Ex-Mt+, 320 Gibson Ex-Mt+, 350 Mantle VG-Ex/Ex, 385 
Yastrzemski Ex-Mt+, 400 Killebrew NM, 461 Carroll/Niekro 
Ex-Mt, 470 Berra VG-Ex/Ex, 477 Carlton RC VG-Ex/Ex, 510 
Banks Ex-Mt+, 526 Hunter RC  Ex-Mt mc back, 540 Brock 
Ex-Mt, 581 Perez RC VG-Ex/Ex,

237		  1965	 Topps    Complete Set  Strong Ex-Mt/NM... 600
The 1965 Topps set is among the most popular sets of its 
era. With a neat design and great selection of stars and 
Rookie Cards, these are always very desirable. The offered 
set is a remarkably sharp, consistent and smartly assembled 
set. Among the nicest ungraded 1965 Topps sets that we 
have seen in years, the condition looks to be 50% or more 
Near Mint, the balance almost all a nice Ex-Mt. Centering 
is also extraordinary here (but of course not perfect!). The 
key cards are really, really nice overall, our grades may be 
a touch conservative, we rate them as follows: 3 Killebrew/
Mantle LL NM+, 16 Morgan RC Ex-Mt, 134 Mantle WS 
Ex-Mt, 155 Maris Ex-Mt+, 160 Clemente Ex-Mt+, 170 Aaron 
Ex-Mt, 207 Rose Ex-Mt+, 250 Mays Ex-Mt, 300 Koufax 
Ex++, 320 Gibson NM, 350 Mantle VG+(well ctd, small 
crease by upper right corner), 385 Yastrzemski NM, 400 
Killebrew Ex+, 461 Carroll/Niekro NM, 470 Berra NM, 477 
Carlton RC Ex-Mt+, 510 Banks Ex-Mt, 526 Hunter RC  NM, 
540 Brock NM, 581 Perez RC VG-Ex.

238		  1966	 Topps  
		  Complete Low Number Set -3	 Ex-Mt......... 300
A clean Ex-Mt overall set, there is perhaps 20-30% variance. 
Clearly collected with care, there could be some cards worth 
considering slabbing here. Missing just Mantle, Aaron and 
#215, this is a terrific foundation for a nice set. These better 
cards come in the lot: 1 Mays VG-Ex/Ex, 30 Rose SGC 5, 72 
Perez Ex, 100 Koufax VG-Ex/Ex, 126 Palmer Ex-Mt, 254 
Jenkins RC Ex-Mt, 288 Sutton RC Ex-Mt+, 300 Clemente Ex, 
310 F. Robinson Ex-Mt, 320 Gibson Ex-Mt, 365 Maris Ex-
Mt+, 390 B. Robinson Ex-Mt, 410 Kaline Ex, 430 Drysdale 
Ex-Mt+, 469 Murcer RC VG-Ex/Ex, 490 Richardson VG-Ex/
Ex, 510 Wilhelm Ex+.

239		  1966	 Topps    Complete Set	 NM............. 600
From a hobby old timer, these are back-to-back in sheets.
As nice an ungraded 1966 Topps set as we have seen in 
many years, the cards appear to be about 50%- 60% Near 
Mint or better, the balance mainly Ex-Mt. Please note many 
cards have SGC and PSA 7 and 8 flips. The high number 
run is simply spectacular, as nice as you will ever find on an 
ungraded set. This is a superb overall 1966 Topps set to our 
eyes, with terrific condition cards all throughout. We rate 
the key cards as follows: 1 Mays Ex-Mt+ (SGC 6.5 flip), 30 
Rose Ex-Mt, 50 Mantle Strong Ex-Mt+, 100 Koufax Ex-Mt, 
126 Palmer RC  NM (PSA 7 flip), 215 Clemente/Aaron Mays 
NM (PSA 7 flip), 254 Jenkins RC Ex-Mt+, 288 Sutton RC 
Ex-Mt, 300 Clemente Ex-Mt+, 365 Maris NM (PSA 7 flip), 
390 B. Robinson Ex-Mt+, 500 Aaron Ex-Mt, 526 Twins Team 
NM, 530 Roberts NM, 540 McLain Nm-Mt, 550 McCovey SP 
Ex-Mt, 561 Coleman SP Nm-Mt, 580 Williams SP VG-Ex, 
583 Tigers Team Ex-Mt, 591 Jackson RC SP NM, 598 Perry 
Ex-Mt+.

240		  1967	 Topps   219 different w/some stars   NM..... 250
A very sharp and clean lot, these look to be perhaps 75% 
Near Mint, the balance almost all a solid Ex-Mt. With many 
secondary stars, the HOFers and better cards will all be 
pictured on our website.
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241		  1967	 Topps
		  Complete Low Number Set - Mantle	Ex-Mt......... 375
Offered is a very nice 1967 Topps low number run missing 
just Mantle. Put together by a collector with a good eye over 
many years, this is a perfect foundation for a strong set. A 
pretty consistent set, perhaps 15% is above Ex-Mt, with a 
similar percentage perhaps below. With more than respect-
able centering, the cards to have white borders, crisp corners 
and vivid color. We rate the key cards as follows: 45 Maris 
Ex-Mt, 146 Carlton Ex-Mt+, 200 Mays Ex-Mt, 250 Aaron  
NM w/tiny surface crease, 355 Yaz SGC 6.5, 400 Clemente 
Ex-Mt+, 430 Rose SGC 6, 460 Killebrew Ex-Mt, 475 Palmer 
Ex-Mt+, 476 Perez SP Ex-Mt.

242		  1967	 Topps   Complete Set	 VG-Ex........ 600
A classic and vital 1960s Topps set, this is the key set from 
the era. Offered is a smartly collected VG-Ex overall set. 
There is some variance and stray weaker cards, but far more 
better cards than weaker cards to our eyes. The high number 
run varies, but is also a pretty nice VG-Ex. The cards were 
collected for strong eye appeal, we rate the many key cards 
as follows: 45 Maris VG-Ex/Ex, 146 Carlton VG-Ex/Ex, 150 
Mantle   VG-Ex/Ex, 200 Mays VG-Ex/Ex, 250 Aaron  VG-Ex/
Ex, 355 Yaz VG-Ex/Ex, 400 Clemente Ex, 430 Rose VG-Ex, 
460 Killebrew VG+, 475 Palmer VG-Ex/Ex, 476 Perez SP 
VG, 536 Niekro RC Ex, 540 Cash Ex, 558 Belanger RC VG+, 
569 Carew RC VG+, 570 Wills VG+, 580 Colavito VG, 581 
Seaver RC VG+, 600 B. Robinson VG-Ex/Ex, 604 Red Sox 
Team VG, 605 Shannon GVG, 607 Stanley VG, 609 John VG-
Ex/Ex.

243		  1968	 Topps   Complete Set	 VG-Ex/Ex... 300
A solid set, this displays well. The condition varies mildly, 
the set displays as a bit better than our grade. We rate the 
key cards as follows: 45 Seaver VG-Ex/Ex, 50 Mays VG, 
80 Carew Ex-Mt+, 110 Aaron Ex, 150 Clemente VG+, 177 
Ryan/Koosman RC VG (no creases), 230 Rose VG, 240 Ka-
line VG-Ex/Ex, 247 Bench RC VG+, 280 Mantle VG-Ex/Ex, 
480 Oliva/Cardenas/Clemente Ex-Mt+, 490 Kill/Mays/Man-
tle Ex, 528 Tigers Team VG+, 530 Bird Belters/Robinson Ex, 
575 Palmer Ex.

244		  1968	 Topps Action All Star Stickers
  3	 F. Robinson Center Panel (Aaron, Seaver)  NM......... 75
Remarkable quality, the offered lot is well centered and quite 
clean. The corners are sharp, we do not see any obvious 
wear, the condition is Near Mint to our eyes. A substantial 
piece, this has key HOFers Aaron, F. Robinson and Seaver 
among others.

245		  1968	 Topps Action All Star Stickers	
12	 Clemente Center Panel (B Robinson and Perez) ..... 100
One of the keys to this great set, this is a very cool and fun 
piece. Centered mildly to the left border, this has good color 
and eye appeal. There is chipping and wear on the sticker at 
the bottom of the Clemente panel. A scarce and desirable 
piece, this is needed by most Clemente collectors. 56



246		  1968	 Topps Action All Star Stickers	
Lot of eight w/Mantle, Mays and Yaz in framed display.. 200
One of the most creative displays that one is likely to en-
counter, our consignor took eight different cards from the 
scarce and desirable 1968 Topps Action All Star Sticker set. 
Each panel is miscut, but the eight here match up perfectly 
as framed! We checked the frame, these HAVE NOT been 
glued in and can be sold as singles if desired. An utterly cool 
display piece, a remarkable 21 HOFers appear on various 
panels. This include the key Mantle on center panel, Yaz and 
Mays center panel cards among much more.

247		  1969	 OPC   Complete Set	 Ex............... 150
A scarce issue to find as a full set, this displays well and av-
erages about Ex overall. There is condition variance in both 
directions, with sharper cards, but also the usual off-center 
ones. A solid mid-grade overall offering, the key cards are 
as follows: 20 Banks VG-Ex, 50 Clemente VG-Ex, 95 Bench 
VG, 100 Aaron VG, 120 Rose Ex-Mt+, 130 Yaz Ex+, 190 
Mays Ex+, 200 Gibson VG-Ex/Ex.

249		  1969	 Transogram
		  Aaron/Seaver/Wynn Full Box	 ..................... 75
A great collectible, this has bright color and a crisp and 
clean appearance. The edges and flaps look great, the cello-
phane is perfectly tight. The toys look great, the Aaron and 
Seaver cards show very fine creasing upon close examination 
and display quite well overall.

250		  1969	 Transogram
		  Yaz/Oliva/Stottlemyre			   ................... 100
Such a great collectible, these are just so classic. The offered 
lot has a bright and fresh appearance. The cellophane is 
tight and clean. The cards have slight surface wear and some 
minute wrinkles, they have vivid color and display quite well 
overall.

251		  1970	 Topps    Complete Set	 Ex-Mt......... 500
A really nice 1970 Topps set, this was assembled decades ago 
by a collector with a really good eye. A fine Ex-Mt overall, 
this has only light variance. Generally quite well centered 
and clean, the high numbers look good. We did not review 
the set for slabbing. The key cards are very fine, we rate them 
as follows: 1 Mets TC Ex-Mt, 140 Jackson Ex-Mt, 189 Mun-
son RC Ex-Mt (cut top back), 197 Ryan NLCS Ex-Mt+ ctd, 
300 Seaver Ex-Mt, 350 Clemente Ex-Mt+, 500 Aaron Ex-Mt, 
580 Rose Ex-Mt, 600 Mays Ex-Mt+, 630 Banks Ex ctd, 640 
Kaline Ex-Mt, 660 Bench Ex-Mt, 700 F Robby Ex+, 712 Ryan 
PSA 5.5, 713 Pilots TC NM.

252		  1970	 Topps Candy Lid		 Tom Seaver 
		  Original Production Photo/Proof	 ................... 100
Purchased from us decades ago, this is a super cool and 
rare Tom Seaver piece. For the advanced Topps test issue or 
Seaver collector, offered is the original two part transparen-
cy photo used to make Tom Terrific’s 1970 Topps Candy Lid 
card. Please note the 1970 Candy Lids themselves are a very 
scarce test issue, making this little treasure almost doubly 
rare!

253		  1970	 Topps Candy Lid 	   Carl Yastrzemski 
		  Original Production Proof	 ................... 200
Purchased from us decades ago, this is a super cool and rare 
Yaz piece. For the advanced Topps test issue or Yaz collector, 
offered is the original two past transparency photo used to 
make Yaz’s 1970 Topps Candy Lid card. Please note the 1970 
Candy Lids themselves are a very scarce test issue, making 
this little treasure almost doubly rare!

254		  1970	 Topps Super  Complete Set	 Ex............... 125
A very attractive set this is loaded with stars, this one 
displays well. The cards can have slight creases or technical 
flaws, but the eye appeal is in the Ex Plus to Ex-Mt range. 
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255		  1970	 Transogram
		  Kranepool/Weis/Seaver Full Box	 ................... 100
Such a great collectible, this has a super fresh and crisp look 
and feel. The cellophane is as tight as can be, the toys appear 
to be perfect. Th box is perfectly crisp and clean, the Seaver 
card has no creases and  just some light general wear, this 
looks great.

256		  1970	 Transogram
		  Ryan/McGraw/Jones Full Box	 ................... 100
Such a great collectible, this has a super fresh and crisp look 
and feel. The cellophane has no cracks, but can be pushed in 
by one corner, the toys appear to be perfect. Th box is per-
fectly crisp and clean, the Ryan card has no creases and  just 
some light general wear, this also looks great.

257		  1971	 Topps    Complete Set w/Clemente, Mays, 
		  Munson PSA 6			   Ex-Mt......... 600
This is a terrific 1971 Topps baseball set. Collected decades 
ago, the centering is quite good overall. The high numbers 
are nice, the cards look to be about 65-70% Ex-Mt or better, 
the balance is almost all Ex. Notable for a large number of 
slabbed key cards, this is not an easy thing to assemble in 
today’s market. The better cards are as follows: 5 Munson 60 
PSA 6, 14 Concepcion RC 15 PSA 7, 20 Jackson 50 Ex-Mt+, 
55 Carlton 20 PSA 6, 64 RBI Leaders  PSA 6, 100 Rose 80 
VG-Ex/Ex, 160 Seaver 30 Ex+, 180 Kaline 20 PSA 6, 250 
Bench 50 PSA 6, 264 Morgan  PSA 6, 300 B Robby 20 SGC 
7, 325 Marichal  PSA 7, 341 Garvey RC 40 PSA 6, 400 Aaron 
60 VG-Ex/Ex, 513 Ryan 150 PSA 5, 525 Banks 50 Ex-Mt, 
530 Yaz 30 Ex, 550 Killebrew 25 PSA 6, 570 Palmer 30 PSA 
6, 574 Bunning  PSA 7, 600 Mays 100 PSA 6, 625 Brock 30 
Ex-Mt, 630 Clemente 150 PSA 6, 640 F Robinson 40 Ex-Mt+, 
650 Allen SP 30 Ex, 688 Anderson 30 Ex, 709 Baylor/Baker 
RC 80 Ex, 740 Aparicio 30 Ex+ ctd.

258		  1972	 Topps  446 Tom Seaver In Action 
		  Topps Original Photo for Card	 ................... 100
A terrific Tom Terrific item (pardon the pun!), this is great 
photography. The actual photo used for Seaver’s 1972 Topps 
#446 card, this measures nearly 3.5 x 5 inches. The image 
clarity is terrific, this has a Topps Vault sticker on the back. 
With the incredible demand for photos used for baseball 
cards, this should be a very popular lot.

259		  1972	 Topps    Complete Set	 Ex............... 500
A somewhat mixed grade set, these range from VG-Ex to 
Near Mint with some weaker cards. It has the heart of an Ex 
to Ex Plus set, but could use some upgrading to get to that 
level. A nice set nonetheless, there are clean cards through-
out, the high numbers are not bad at all. We rate the many 
key cards as follows: 49 Mays Ex+, 79 Fisk RC Ex+, 299 
Aaron VG-Ex, 309 Clemente  VG-Ex/Ex, 310 Clemente IA 
VG-Ex/Ex, 433 Bench VG+, 435 Jackson Ex+, 445 Seaver 
Ex-Mt, 550 B Robby NM, 559 Rose Ex-Mt, 560 Rose IA Ex, 
595 Ryan VG+, 668 Rangers NM, 686 Garvey VG-Ex/Ex, 695 
Carew VG-Ex/Ex, 696 Carew IA VG-Ex/Ex, 751 Carlton Tr 
Ex, 752 Morgan Tr Ex-Mt+, 754 F Robby Tr VG+.

260		  1972	 Topps  Complete Set w/Fisk PSA 8  NM..... 300
From an old time collector, these have not been touched in 
30 years. A fine and fresh set, there should be solid poten-
tial for slabbing beyond the very few cards we submitted to 
PSA. Always a great value set given the large size, large high 
number run and great selection of stars, this is a superior 
set. The cards look to be about 70% Near Mint or better, 
the balance is almost all Ex-Mt, often due to centering. The 
set could benefit from some easy upgrading, but still offers 
a tremendous value as presented. The high number run is 
quite nice overall, with some typical centering issues. We 
rate the many key cards as follows: 49 Mays Ex-Mt, 79 Fisk 
RC PSA 8, 299 Aaron Ex+, 309 Clemente  PSA 3, 310 Clem-
ente IA Nm-Mt, 433 Bench NM oc, 435 Jackson PSA 6, 445 
Seaver PSA 6, 550 B Robby NM, 559 Rose Ex, 560 Rose IA 
Nm-Mt, 595 Ryan PSA 7, 686 Garvey Ex-Mt, 695 Carew PSA 
7, 696 Carew IA Ex-Mt, 751 Carlton Tr NM oc, 752 Morgan 
Tr NM oc, 754 F Robby Tr NM oc.
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261		  1973	 Topps   Complete Set           Ex-Mt/NM........ 300
A fine looking set, this was collected decades ago with 
great care by a collector with a good eye. Exceedingly nice 
and consistent for the grade, nothing has been picked for 
grading. The condition has only slight variance, there are 
fine looking cards throughout the set. We rate the key cards 
as follows: 1 Aaron/Ruth/Mays Ex-Mt+, 50 Clemente Ex-
Mt+, 67 Carlton/Ryan Ex-Mt, 100 Aaron Ex-Mt+, 130 Rose 
Ex-Mt+, 220 Ryan Ex-Mt+, 305 Mays NM, 350 Seaver Ex-Mt, 
380 Bench Ex-Mt+, 474 Ruth Ex-Mt, 588 Checklist 529-660 
Ex-Mt, 614 Evans RC Ex-Mt, 615 Schmidt RC/Cey Ex+.

262		  1974  Topps Puzzle
		  Nolan Ryan	................... 150
A super cool Nolan Ryan item, 
this is the absolute key to this very 
fun Topps Test Issue set. Cut to 
the right border as always, this 
has rich color, a perfect image and 
crisp corners. The lot comes with 
a wrapper from the set as well. 
Needed by almost all Nolan Ryan 
collectors, we have not had one of 
these in years.

263		  Thurman Munson Topps Vault Lot
		   (7 pcs) + more			   ................... 150
A very nice collection of the beloved Thurman Munson, 
these were purchased many years ago by our consignor from 
the Topps Vault and are fresh to market. There are various 
images, some used on cards, one is a negative. These appear 
to come with the original LOAs from Topps. These are all 
unique and desirable Munson pieces, this is a very substan-
tial lot that we decided to offer to one collector as a single 
lot. The lot also includes 16 lesser Munson cards, with a 
1971 OPC.

264		  Tony Perez Topps Vault Lot (13 pcs) 	................... 150
A very nice collection of popular HOFer Tony Perez, these 
were purchased many years ago by our consignor from 
the Topps Vault and are fresh to market. There are various 
images, some used on cards, one is a negative. These appear 
to come with the original LOAs from Topps. These are all 
unique and desirable Perez  pieces, this is a good lot.

265		  1975	 Topps   Complete Set	 Ex-Mt/NM. 250
Offered is a terrific Ex-Mt/NM 1975 Topps set. Assembled 
with care decades ago by a collector with a good eye, this is a 
fresh set that has not been picked for grading. Perhaps 50% 
of the set is Near Mint or better, there are no issues here, 
these are really nice cards. A perfect set for a collector look-
ing for a quality set without getting into slabbing, we rate 
the key cards as follows: 1 Aaron HL Ex-Mt, 5 Ryan HL NM, 
61 Winfield Ex-Mt+, 70 Schmidt NM, 223 Yount RC Ex, 
228 Brett RC Ex-Mt, 260 Bench NM, 300 Jackson Ex-Mt+, 
320 Rose Ex-Mt, 500 Ryan Ex-Mt, 616 Rice RC Ex-Mt, 620 
Carter RC Ex-Mt+, 660 Aaron Ex-Mt+.

266		  1975	 Topps Mini   Complete Set	 Ex-Mt/NM. 150
Always very popular, offered is a pretty sharp and clean 
set. From an old time collector, these are in the sheets that 
like to stick together. Untouched and unpicked, these are 
not easy to find in this quality. Centering varies as always, 
the set could be 40-50% Near Mint or better, the balance is 
almost all a strong Ex-Mt. We rate the key cards as follows: 
1 Aaron HL NM, 5 Ryan HL Ex-Mt+, 61 Winfield Ex, 70 
Schmidt Ex, 223 Yount RC VG-Ex (NM w/tiny crease), 228 
Brett RC Ex-Mt, 260 Bench Ex-Mt, 300 Jackson Ex-Mt, 320 
Rose Ex-Mt+, 500 Ryan Ex-Mt, 616 Rice RC NM, 620 Carter 
RC NM, 660 Aaron NM.

267		  1975	 Topps Mini   Complete Set -1
		  w/Carter RC PSA 8, Rice RC PSA 7	 NM............. 250
Purchased back in 1983, this is a beautiful Near Mint overall 
set. The condition averages a superb Near Mint overall, with 
slight variance. We only reviewed the major cards for slab-
bing, there could be something buried here. We rate the key 
cards as follows: 1 Aaron HL Ex, 5 Ryan HL NM, 61 Win-
field Ex, 70 Schmidt Ex-Mt, 228 Brett RC PSA 6, 260 Bench 
NM mc, 300 Jackson NM, 320 Rose NM, 500 Ryan PSA 6, 
616 Rice RC PSA 7, 620 Carter RC PSA 8, 660 Aaron NM.
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268		  1979	  Tom Seaver Topps Archive Original 
		  Photo Used for Card			   ..................... 50
From the Topps Vault with an LOA, this is a really . 
The actual photo for Tom Seaver’s 1979 Topps card, this 
measures 3 3/8 x 4 4/8 and has terrific clarity.

269		  Tom Seaver Topps Vault Production Card Lot 
		  (7 pcs)			   ................... 100
Something you never see, these mainly have LOAs or 
stickers from the Topps Vault and are all one-of-a-kind.

270		  1983	 Topps   Nolan Ryan Double-Negative 
		  Topps Vault Production Card	 ..................... 50

271		  1983	 Topps  Tom Seaver Proof Card Production 
		  Pair from Topps Vault			   ..................... 30

272		  1989	 Topps Tiffany Traded
		  Complete Set plus extras	 ................... 150
A vital Tiffany set, this is sealed but the box has some 
light wear. The lot also includes six lesser Traded sets and 
two 89TT PSA 9 Griffey

273		  1979	 Topps   BBCE Wrapped Wax Box................ 800
Always very desirable, this set is loaded with HOFers and 
stars. Anchored by the possibility of an Ozze Smith PSA 10 
among others, it would be interesting to see how someone 
did if they opened up the packs. The box displays well, these 
have become so hard to find in recent years due to slabbing.

274		  1983	 Topps   BBCE Wrapped Wax Box................ 150
A classic early 1980s box, these seem to appreciate every 
year.

275		  1989	 Classic
		  Sealed Case of 24 Sets - all with Griffey Rookies.. 125
A neat lot, this is ideal for slabbing. A case that you do 
not see very often, these can sell for $100 each in a 
PSA 10 holder.

277		  1993	 Topps Finest		  Sealed Box	 ................... 375
A key early 1990s box, these are always fought over by 
collectors at auction.
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285		  1909	 T206   Rube Marquard Portrait 
		  Auto Card PSA 7/1.5 mk		 ................... 200
A real T206 signed HOFer! Extremely desirable, this has 
been freshly slabbed and dual-graded by PSA. The card 
itself has some creasing and good color, the back is fine. 
PSA rated the card a 1.5 mk (the qualifier was due to a stray 
letter on the back). The card has moderate creasing, the 
grade is very conservative. The key here is of course 
the autograph, PSA rated the signature a 7. Strong piece.

286		  1933	 Goudey  
		  62  Pepper Martin Auto Card   7 (PSA slabbed)... 250
Pepper Martin is a cult favorite player, one of the most 
popular of the beloved 1930s Gashouse Gang St. Louis Car-
dinals. Martin died in 1965 and is a tough autograph, he is 
extremely scarce and desirable when found on a period gum 
card. Freshly slabbed, the offered card has good color, a nice 
front and mild damage to the reverse. Martin signed this at 
the lower left corner in pencil, this is a pleasing signature.

287		  1959	 Topps  
		  202 Roger Maris Signed Card    PSA 6 (auto)....... 200
Offered is a desirable Roger Maris signed card from the 
1950s. A pleasing VG-Ex card with good color and a nice 
image, this has a light but presentable signature.Recently 
slabbed, PSA rated the autograph a 6.

288		  1962	 Topps  
	 313  Roger Maris Auto Card (PSA slabbed)   9......... 300
One of the best Roger Maris signed cards, this is fun as it 
shows his record-breaking 61th home run in four images. 
A clean card, this has a large and bold blue sharpie ink sig-
nature. An elusive signed Maris card, this looks great.

289		  1964	 Topps Giants  
		  25	 Mickey Mantle	            9 (PSA A)............... 300
A colorful mid-grade card, this is centered to the left border. 
Signed in bold blue sharpie ink, there are no breaks in the 
signature, this could end up grading a 9 but no promises. 
A super popular Mantle signed card, these are always desir-
able and sought after by collectors. JSA LOAA.

290		  1964	 Topps Giants
		  29 different signed cards w/12 HOFers    9............ 150
A clean lot, these include HOFers Aparicio, Bunning, Cepe-
da, Ford, Kaline, Killebrew, Marichal, B. and F. Robinson, 
Spahn, Torre and B. Williams. The other signed cards in-
clude Chance, Colavito, Gonzalez, McMillan and Skowron. 
There could be some PSA 10 signatures here! JSA LOAA.

291		  1968	 Topps   45 Tom Seaver 
		  Vintage Signed Card - PSA Slabbed  9.................... 50
Only his second card, this is centered to the right border. 
Period signed in ballpoint ink, this displays very well.

292		  1968	 Topps 177
	  Nolan Ryan Auto Rookie Card   PSA 10 (auto)....... 100
A classic card, the card itself has rich color, good centering 
and just one corner crease. Signed by Ryan in Gem Mint 
blue sharpie ink, this has a Nolan Ryan hologram on the 
back and is PSA slabbed.
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293		  1971	 Topps  6  Thurman Munson Auto Card...... 600
One of the most popular Thurman Munson cards, this 
example has good centering, rich black borders and a fine 
image, We do not see any creasing, the back is clean. Signed 
by the beloved Munson, the signature is in red ballpoint 
ink. A very large signature, it is nearly three inches long. 
The signature has no real breaks in it, but the contrast is not 
ideal. One of the toughest and most desirable Munson cards 
to find with an autograph, this should be a very popular lot. 
JSA LOA (full).

294		  1978	 TCMA The 1960s
		  Roger Maris Auto Card			  9.5............... 100
With a perfect blue sharpie ink signature, this is a classic 
Roger Maris signed card. The lot comes with an 8x10 photo 
signed by Berra, Blanchard and Skowron (the Mantle is 
secretarial). The LOA is just for the card. JSA LOA (full).

296		  1984	 Donruss Champions
		  Lot of 36 HOFers/Stars w/Fisk, Schmidt, Yaz   9.. 180
A fine looking and substantial lot, the HOFers are Boggs (2), 
Carew (2), Fingers (3), Fisk, Jackson (2), Niekro, Palmer (2), 
Schmidt, Sutton and Yaz. The non-HOFers include Buckner, 
Cooper, Garvey, John, Murphy and Oliver. JSA LOAA.

Autographed Flats
	

298		  1980	 Perez Steele
		  Joe DiMaggio			   PSA 10........ 150
One of the most attractive of all the Perez Steele postcards, 
it is always neat to find these in 10 holders.

300		  1985	 Perez Steele Greatest Moments
		  19	 Mickey Mantle			   PSA 9.......... 225
A classic Mickey Mantle item, this is an absolute key to 
this great set.

299		  1980	 Perez Steele
		  33 different HOFers w/Stargell	 9.5............... 180
An immaculate lot, there should be many 10s here. 
A full listing will be on our website. JSA LOAA.

301		  1985	 Perez Steele Greatest Moments
		  40 different HOFers - All PSA Slabbed!................ 350
All slabbed, the signatures are quite bold overall. Loaded 
with value, we will have a full inventory on our website. 
The HOFers include Ford, Kaline and Stargell. 

302			   3 x 5		  Alexander, Grover Cleveland	 9.............. 200
One of the great names in baseball history, this is always an 
extremely desirable autograph. Alexander died in 1951 at 
a relatively young age, the offered piece looks great. Boldly 
signed in flowing blue ink, this is a large and fine signature. 
PSA slabbed.62
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303			   3 x 5		  Baker, Home Run	 PSA 9...... 100
A fun deadball era home run hitter, these are always popu-
lar. The offered lot is notable as it has a full name signature 
and is flawless. D’1963.

304			   3 x 5		  Brown, Willard	 PSA 9...... 100
A desirable Negro League HOFer, he died in 1996, ten years 
before becoming a HOFer. Scarce, this is a Mint signature 
on the lined side of a 3x5.

305			   GPC		 Cobb, Ty	 PSA 8...... 300
From 1949, Ty Cobb is much harder to find on a GPC than a 
3x5 or check. A really nice exemplar, Cobb signed this rath-
er emphatically in the center of the card, PSA graded this a 
conservative 8. Superb.

306			   Cut		  Collins, Eddie (PSA slabbed)	 8................ 75
PSA slabbed, this underrated HOFer and 3,000 hit club 
member died in 1951. Offered is a rather nice cut signature, 
this is a large signature in flowing fountain pen ink.

307			   3 x 5		  Foxx, Jimmie	 PSA 9...... 150
Boldly signed in black ink with a flourish, this looks great. 
Perfect quality, this is ideal for a 500 Home Run or top 
quality HOF 3x5 collection.

308			   3 x 5		  Hornsby, Rogers             Beckett 9............ 150
One of the all time great hitters in baseball history, this is 
always a desirable autograph. Offered is a 3x5 size page, you 
have to love the large and flawless dark fountain pen ink sig-
nature. Slabbed a Mint by Beckett, it does not get any nicer 
than this! Please note most Hornsby 3x5s that trade were 
signed in ballpoint ink in the 1950s or early 1960s, 
this is much nicer as it was signed in the 1930s or 1940s.

309			   GPC		 Lajoie, Nap	 PSA 9...... 200
A beloved HOFer, he died in 1959. Dated 3/28/1949 in La-
joie’s own hand, this has a Mint blue ballpoint ink signature.

310			   Cut		  Lazzeri, Tony	 8.............. 300
A key 1927 Yankee HOFer,  Tony Lazzeri died in 1946 and 
is always a desirable autograph. Offered is a dark black ink 
fountain pen ink cut, this is neatly mounted to a 3x5 and 
slabbed Authentic by PSA.

311			   GPC		 Marvanville, Rabbit	 PSA 9...... 100
A popular autograph of a cult favorite player, he died in 
1954 and is a scarce autograph. Offered is a Mint 9 GPC 
from 1939, this has lots of writing and is signed in jet 
black fountain pen ink.

312			   Munson, Thurman 1971 Autograph	 9.............. 375
A very fun and cool piece, our consignor had this signed at a 
1971 Little League Banquet in Connecticut in 1971. Munson 
signed this 2 3/8 x 4 inch card in flowing period blue ink, 
it is a very nice signature. Munson sadly died in 1979 at a 
very young age, his autograph is prized by Yankee and other 
collectors. JSA LOA (full).63



313			   GPC		 Paige, Satchel	 PSA 9...... 200
Freshly slabbed, Paige is not easy to find on a GPC. From 
1952, this has lots of writing and is quite nice.

314			   Cut		  Simmons, Al (PSA slabbed)	 9.5............. 50
PSA slabbed, this underrated HOFer and 3,000 hit club 
member died in 1956. Offered is a spotless and absolutely 
flawless blue fountain pen ink signature. Signed on a per-
fectly clean cut, this is PSA slabbed and is of superb quality.

315			   GPC		 Wagner, Honus	 PSA 6...... 300
One of the great names in all of baseball history, his auto-
graph is always desirable and prized by collectors. This is a 
GPC from 1949, the PSA 6 grade is very conservative in our 
opinion. Boldly signed in black ink, this contrasts nicely 
against the postcard and displays very well overall.

316			   3 x 5		  Walsh, Ed	 PSA 8...... 100
Walsh was a classic deadball era HOF pitcher, he died in 
1959. Offered is a super clean signed 3x5, the signature 
and index card both look great. The autograph is large and 
flawless, the PSA 8 grade looks to be a bit conservative to 
our eyes.

317			   3 x 5		  Single Owner 3x5 Collection (    9.......... 250
Collected over many decades, the signatures include: Palica, 
G. Paul, Post, B. Selig, D. Selma, T. Simmons, J. Smoltz, J. 
Sparma, V. Stephens, H. Stoneham, Stargell, B. Swift, Danny 
Thompson, Don Thompson, D. Trout, T. Turner, D. Wells 
(very early), A. Wiggins, D. Winfield (2), Don Wilson, Joe 
Wood, R. York, Yount. JSA only reviewed the key signatures, 
there could be secretarial signatures, stamped signatures etc 
in the lot but it will likely be very minimal.

318		  Lot of Approx, 330 signed GPCs
		   and Related Flats	 8.............. 250
A hefty binder of GPCs, these are mainly from the 1960s. 
Some pieces have mounted vintage cards and images. The 
content varies, the lot is being sold as-is given the size. The 
better signatures appear to be: Bengough (27 Yankee), D. 
Farrell (D’1977), Peckinpaugh, Pipgras (27 Yankee), Cy 
Perkins (D’1963), Rolfe, Rommel, Ruether (27 Yankee), 
Schacht, Shawkey (27 Yankee), Snodgrass, Stratton, Vander-
Meer, R. Wallker, Wambsganss.

319			   3 x 5		  Collection of Approx. 3,500 plus
		   signed 3x5s	 9.............. 300

320			   Single Owner Collection of 380 GPCs   9........... 300
Offered is an original owner binder of GPCs. Ranging from 
1952 to 1964, there is no duplication, the condition is quite 
clean. Loaded with an endless number of obscurities, this 
can lot can be of use for very advanced team collectors and 
GPC collectors. There does not appear to be anything rare 
here, the lot is being sold as-is due to the nature and sheer 
size of the lot. These appear to be the best pieces in the lot: 
C. Boyer, J. Coker, G. Conley, S. Jacobs, D. Larsen, T. McCa-
rver, S. McDowell, B. Richardson, M. Shannon, T. Tresh 
and D. Zimmer.

322			   3 x 5		  Single Owner Collection 
			   (approx. 1750 pcs)	 9.............. 625
A quality 3x5 single owner collection, these range from the 
1950s through the 1980s. Neatly presented in alphabetical 
order, most are identified when needed. There is very light 
duplication, a very small percentage are inscribed. We re-
viewed the collection and pulled out Harry Agganis, Pepper 
Martin and Roger Maris, there is almost certain to be other 
desirable autographs. Sold as-is due to the size and nature of 
the lot, there could be secretarial and stamped autographs 
in the lot. JSA reviewed the better autographs in the lot that 
we culled together.
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323			   500 Home Run Club Signed Print (11 sigs)
						      9.5........... 180
Almost always forged, these are quite scarce. The signatues 
include Mantle, Williams, Mays, Aaron, Schmidt et al. 
JSA LOA (full).

324			   Giamatti, Bart (rare)	 9.5........... 200
A beautiful portrait image, these are sadly quite rare. Ob-
tained in person by our consignor, it does not get any nicer 
than this. JSA LOA (full).

325			   Mantle/Mays/Killebrew	 9.5........... 150
Always desirable, this is a classic color image from the 1968 
All Star Game. Used for a baseball card, the autographs are 
all in spotless blue sharpie ink and contrast nicely against 
the photo. JSA LOA (full).

326			   Mays, Willie (lot of 10)	 9.5........... 375
From a huge Giants autograph collection, these all picture 
Willie Mays as a San Francisco Giant. The autographs 
simply look great, each 8x10 comes with a JSA LOA card, 
good lot. JSA LOA (card).

327			   Ott, Mel (Diamond Star card image)	 8.............. 500
A very tough signed 8x10, this extremely popular 500 home 
run club member and HOFers died in 1958 at a young age. 
Offered is the same image used in Ott’s classic Diamond 
Star card, signed and inscribed To Mike in bold blue ink the 
image has some general wear by the edges and displays well 
overall. JSA LOA (full).

328			   J. Robinson/Reese/Mathias	 7.............. 500
A rare signed photo, this is a terrific original image from a 
circa 1970 special dinner function with these three HOFers 
and a very lucky fan named Alan. Nicely posed, everyone 
is in formal attire. Undated, we believe this is circa 1970. 
Each athlete signed and inscribed the photo on their image 
to Alan. Jackie Robinson signed in bold blue ballpoint ink, 
but the contrast is not ideal as he is wearing a dark suit. A 
likely unique piece, I especially love to see anything signed 
by both Jackie and Pee Wee Reese, given their long-standing 
freindship and role Pee Wee played in accepting Jackie in 
MLB. JSA LOA (full).

329			   San Francisco Giants Large Signed 
			   Photo Collection (367 pcs)	 9.............. 250
A big lot of Giants photos, the largest that we have ever 
seen. From a huge autograph collection in the Bay Area, 
these range from the 1960s through the current era. There is 
duplication. Due to the size and nature of the lot, it is being 
sold as-is. Filled with obscurities, many have the autograph 
show  tickets. The better signatures include many stars, with 
some HOFers. This is a great lot for a big Giants fan. We will 
picture what we believe to be the best material, there are 
many additional Will Clarks and other stars. This is from 
a huge Bay Area autograph collection, there could well be 
some buried treasure here. 65



330	   49 different HOFers Signed 8x10s	 9.............. 175
Offered is a clean run of 8x10 photos that were obtained in 
person in the NYC area in the late 1980s and early 1990s. 
Neatly presented in sheets, these display well. There are 
no personalizations, the autographs include Banks, Berra, 
Brock, Carlton, Carew, Carter, Cepeda, Hunter, Kaline, Kil-
lebrew, Marichal, Mathews, McCovey, Morgan, Newhouser, 
Perez, Rizzuto, F. Robinson, Stargell and Winfield. This lot 
is an outstanding start for a full HOF signed photo collec-
tion. JSA LOAA.

	

331			  1998 Yankees Signed/Framed 16x20 (Steiner)
						     9.5........... 150
A classic image, this has a Steiner hologram for authentica-
tion. Matted and framed, the total size is 22x26. This terrific 
image is chock full of spotless blue sharpie ink signatures 
that look great. The autographs include Jeter, Rivera, Torre, 
Raines., Pettite, Brosius, Knobloch, T. Martinez, Wells, 
Cone, Posada and O’Neill. The 1998 Yankees were a histori-
cally great World Championship team.

332			  3000 Hit Club Signed/Framed Large Print
			  (12 sigs)		  9.5........... 200
Visually striking, this is a real stunner. The image itself 
measures 38 x 27 and is very nicely matted and framed to 
47 x 37. The signatures are all perfect, these include Aaron, 
Mays, Brett, Brock, Carew, Kaline, Musial, Yaz and Yount. 
JSA LOA (full).

333			  500 Home Run Club Signed/Framed 16x20 
			  (11 sigs)		  9.5........... 150
A classic piece, this was signed right before the famed 500 
Home Run Club signing in 1989. The autographs are all 
in flawless blue sharpie ink. We all know the names here: 
Williams, Mantle, Mays, Aaron, Schmidt, F. Robinson et al. 
Matted and framed, total size 26x22. JSA LOA (full).

334			  DiMaggio, Joe 1941 45th Hit Game 
			  Signed 20x16 Photo (1/45)	 9.5........... 125
Offered is a very cool and scarce signed Joe DiMaggio photo. 
This is an image from the game in which Joe broke Wee 
Willie Keeler’s long-time record for consecutive hits in 1941. 
Numbered 1/45, this is matted and has a perfect blue sharpie 
ink signature. JSA LOAA.

335			  Griffey Jr, Ken Signed/Framed UDA Print  9.5..... 125
A very cool Ken Griffey Jr UDA piece, this is great photog-
raphy of his classic swing in three shots. Framed, this is a 
limited edition piece (169/500) that hardly ever comes to 
market. The signature is huge and fine, this comes with 
the paperwork. Total size 25 x 20.

336			  Griffey Jr, Ken Signed/Framed UDA Print  9.5..... 125
A very cool Ken Griffey Jr UDA piece, this is great photog-
raphy. Presented in a shadow box, this is a limited edition 
piece (42/240) that hardly ever comes to market. The 
signature is huge and fine, this comes with the paperwork. 
Total size 27x17.
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337			  Koufax, Sandy Superb UDA 11x14 
			  Signed Shadow Box Display	 9.............. 375
With the paperwork, this striking display piece checks in at 
17x25. This consists of a 12x20 signed print and an unsigned 
baseball. A dramatic display, this is something that you 
hardly ever see.

338			  Mantle, Mickey Signed 16x20 Photo
			   w/536 Inscription	 9.5........... 200
A really nice piece, this has a Mint signature and inscrip-
tion. Nicely matted and framed, this looks great. 
Total size 22x18. JSA LOA (sticker).

339			  Mantle, Mickey Signed Triple Crown 
			  w/inscription 	 9.............. 250
A superb piece, this is the classic Gallo image of Mantle seat-
ed in the dugout. Mantle signed this in large silver sharpie 
and added a rare Triple Crown 1956 inscription in his own 
hand. Nicely framed, total size 26x36. JSA LOA (full).

340			  Mantle, Mickey UDA Signed Print	 9.5........... 125
A very uncommon and attractive Mickey Mantle signed 
large print, this checks in at 25x19. A limited edition piece 
(329/2401), Mickey signed this in Mint gold sharpie ink. 
Matted and framed, the total size is 32x25.

341			  Mantle, Mickey UDA Signed Print	 9.5........... 125
A very uncommon and attractive Mickey Mantle signed 
large print, this checks in at 22x23. A limited edition piece 
(515/536), Mickey signed this neatiy in pencil, the artist as 
well. Matted and framed with striking color imagery 27x29.

342			  Mantle/Mays/Snider Signed
			   Large Format Print	 9.5........... 175
Visually striking, this is a real stunner. The image itself 
measures 27 x 22 and is very nicely matted. The signatures 
are all perfect, this is a real stunner JSA LOA (full).

343			  Mantle/Mays/Snider Signed/Framed Print
						     9.5........... 150
A classic Ron Lewis piece, this checks in at a grand 20x25. 
Signed by these three classic HOFers, the signatures are 
flawless. A limited edition piece (453/500), these seem so 
undervalued compared to what signed cards from these 
players trade at. Matted and framed, total size 28x32. 
JSA LOA (full).



	
Assorted Signed Items

	

344		   Superb New York Yankees Signed Jersey
		   (95 sigs w/9 HOFers)	 9.............. 375
A special item, offered is a very well presented Rawlings size 
42 Mickey Mantle number 7 replica jersey. ABSOLUTELY 
LOADED with signatures, this is as comprehensive a Yankee 
signed jersey as may exist. The quality is absolutely impecca-
ble as well. The signatures include HOFers Berra, Ford, Gos-
sage, Hunter, Jackson, Lemon, Rizzuto, Torre and Winfield. 
The other signatures include Henrich, Kubek, Mattingly, 
Murcer, Nettles, Piniella and Richardson. JSA LOA (full).

345		  Superb 1942 Who’s Who w/period DiMaggio 
		  and Williams Autographs (31 sigs)	 9.............. 375
Simply an amazing piece, offered is a super clean and 
attractive 1942 Who’s Who in Baseball softcover book.
Signed at the time, this is anchored by Mint signatures of 
Joe DiMaggio and Ted Williams. The other signatures 
include Yankee HOFers Dickey, Gordon and Rizzuto, many 
Red Sox including D. DiMaggio, Doerr, Tabor (D’1953 
at age 36) and Wagner. The other signatures are scattered 
through various teams and include HOFers Rick Ferrell 
and Johnny Mize. I love vintage signed pieces like this!  
JSA LOA (full).

346			  Fine 1950s/1960s Autographed Scrapbook 
			  w/HOFers (100+ pcs)	 9.............. 250
Offered is a very well composed scrapbook of magazine pho-
tos from the 1950s and 1960s. Nearly everything is period 
signed, these are mainly unique images that you will not 
find anywhere else. The lot is filled with utterly charming 
multi-signed images. The content is substantial, with many 
HOFers, star players and better autographs. JSA reviewed 
the lot, anything not authentic is marked. The better sig-
natures include Ashburn, B. Cox, Dark/Stanky, Dykes, E. 
Howard, Ferrell Brothers, Gehringer/Rogell, Sid Gordon, 
Harridge, Hutchinson, Keane/Maxvill, Killebrew, Klusze-
wski, Marichal/Perry, Pepper Martin/Warneke, J. Murphy, 
York. JSA LOAA.

347	 1958 Era Rocky Marciano, Paul Waner 
	 and Yankees Autos from Golf Game (29 sigs)   9...... 100
Neat piece, these were signed at a golf event in Miami, Flor-
ida circa 1958. The autographs include boxing legend Rocky 
Marciano, desirable baseball HOFer Paul Waner (D’1965), 
Yogi Berra, Billy Martin, Whitey Ford, Bob Elliott (D’1966) 
and Don Bessent. JSA LOAA.

348			  Team Sheet  1959 Yankees w/real Mantle
			   (15 sigs)	9	 150
Something that you just never see, 1959 era Mantle auto-
graphs are almost always secretarial. Mounted onto a 
scrapbook page, the autographs include Mantle, Berra, 
Howard, Kubek and Slaughter. The back is signed by 30 
members of the Detroit Tigers w/Kaline, Bunning and 
Kuenn. JSA LOAA.

349			  1960s/1970s Era Autograph Scrapbook
			  w/strong content (300+ sigs)	 8.............. 225
From super collector Mike Andersen, these were mainly 
obtained at the time. Mounted on both page sides of a 12x15 
scrapbook, the autographs are clean overall and include 
many novel images and combinations. JSA reviewed the lot, 
anything bad has a sticker and is not included in the count. 
The better autographs include: Alston, Ashford, Banks/J. 
Jensen/Spahn, Berra/D. Williams, K. Boyer (2), Busch Jr, 
Carew, Fidyrich, Giles, Gomez/Hubbell, Hoak (D 1969), E. 
Howard, Hutchinson (D 1964), Oliva, Power, Ryan, Stengel, 
Veeck, Wrigley.
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350  1974 NL All Stars Signed
 Program (29 sigs)        8........... 180
A nice piece, the HOFers are 
Aaron, Bench, Brock, Carlton, 
Morgan, Schmidt, Schoendienst 
and Perez. JSA LOA (full).

351		  1990 Associated Press History of Baseball Signed
 		  Large Format Book (47 HOF sigs w/Mantle, 
		  Koufax,  Aaron, Mays)	 9.5........... 500
Simply an awesome item, this is the first time that we have 
ever seen one of these. From a huge autograph collection, 
this was one of the signature items. A beautifully printed 
large format ode to the great game of baseball, the signa-
tures are all impeccable. Loaded with big name HOFers, 
these include Mantle, Mays, Aaron, Koufax, Musial, Seaver, 
Gibson, Bench, Morgan, Schmidt, Berra, Banks, Yaz, Reese, 
McCovey, Killebrew, F. Robinson, Carew and Doby. Superb. 
JSA LOA (full).

352			  2004 Boston Red Sox Signed Jersey	 9.5........... 250
A beloved and historic team, this should be in any 2000s era 
baseball collection. The jersey and signatures look great. We 
all know the names here: David Ortiz, Manny Ramirez, Curt 
Schilling, Johnny Damon, Jason Varitek, Terry Francona 
and Tim Wakefield et al. PSA DNA (full).

353			  Photo	  Agganis, Harry	 ................ 150
A rare signed photo, Harry Agganis tragically died in 1955 
at only age 26. Offered is a handsome color image of Aggan-
is as Boston University football player. Mounted to a scrap-
book page, the photo measures approximately 8x8. Chicago 
White Sox star Sherm Lollar is on the reverse. Please note 
Agganis tends to only come around on 3x5s or postcards, a 
large photo such as the offered lot is rare. JSA LOA (full).

354			  Letter	  Conlan, Jocko 
			  (incredible Negro League content)	 9.............. 125
Offered is a truly remarkable two-page ALS written to base-
ball historian John Holoway. This letter goes into amazing 
detail about potential HOFers from the Negro Leagues. 
Conlan really names names here, including Cool Papa Bell, 
Oscar Charleston, Monte Irvin (who he thought was far 
inferior to Charleston), Willie Foster and Joe Rogan. The 
content is poignant at times: “It was a shame those fellows 
couldn’t have played in the big leagues, and we all got along 
just fine”. This is an utterly fascinating, even important 
letter. JSA LOA (full).

355			  Evers, Johnny Signed 
			  1939 Baseball Centennial Cachet	 9.............. 150
A very fine piece, this is a true classic. 1939 was of course the 
first year of the Hall of Fame, items related to this are very 
desirable. Offered is an extremely scarce and desirable John-
ny Evers autograph. Part of the famed Tinker to Evers To 
Chance Chicago Cubs HOF trio, Evers passed away in 1947 
and is a very tough signature to find. The quality is impecca-
ble. PSA DNA (full).

356			   Check	  Hodges, Russ     9.5 (PSA slabbed)......... 125
The famed 1951 Giants broadcaster, he died in 1971 at a 
relatively young age and is a desirable autograph. Offered is 
a large format check payable to Hodges from Art Flynn As-
sociates in 1956. PSA slabbed, Hodges endorsed the reverse 
in bold blue ink.
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357			  Jersey	 Mays, Willie	 9.............. 300
Offered is a high quality Majestic Willie Mays home Giants 
model jersey. This has a fine silver sharpie ink signature 
from Mays on his uniform number. The jersey comes with 
JSA and Say Hey Stickers for authentication. The jersey 
looks great, Mays signed jerseys of this quality are scarce 
and desirable.

358		  Check	 Rickey, Branch (1965)	 9.5........... 150
One of the most important people in baseball history, 
these are always very desirable. Not so easy to find, we 
have not had one in years. Signed the year he passed away, 
the signature looks great. JSA LOAA.

359			  Photo	 Robinson, Jackie	 9.............. 375
Measuring nearly 8 x 8 inches, this is a handsome color 
magazine photo of the one and only Jackie Robinson.
Jackie has a serious look on his face as he is holding a bat 
and looking just to the right of the camera. Mounted to a 
scrapbook page, this has a solid blue ballpoint ink 
signature in a perfect spot. JSA LOA (full).

360			  Seaver, Tom Signed Robert Simon 
			  Original Canvas Artwork	 9.............. 100
A gorgeous piece by noted sports artist Robert Simon, this 
is a striking depiction of the legendary Tom Seaver. Signed 
by Tom Seaver and the artist, the signatures are impeccable. 
Tom Terrific is posed in his home white uniform set against 
a dramatic Mets orange background. Framed, total size 
28x35. JSA LOAA.

361		  1881  Harry Wright Personally Written 
			  and Initialed Scorecard	 ................ 200
Very neat item, offered is a Harry Wright personally scored 
scorecard. This measures 6.5 x 4 and is very neatly scored. 
This was for a game played on June 23, 1881 between the 
Boston and Philadelphia teams. This is initialed H.W. by 
Harry Wright. PSA DNA (full).

362			  HOFers Signed Original 4x6 Photo Lot
			    (43 pcs) w/Carter, Larkin, Ripken	 9.5........... 300
A great lot, these were all obtained in person and shot by 
a NY area limo driver in the early 1990s with field access. 
There are many fine original images in the lot. An absolutely 
ideal lot for slabbing, this should have a very substantial 
value as singles. The autographs include: Berra (2), Blyleven, 
Boggs, Carter (3), Dawson, Eckersley, V. Guerrero (2), 
Hoffman, Hunter, Kaat, LaSorda (3), Leyland (2), Ripken,
 I. Rodriguez, Rolen, Sandberg, Santo, Smoltz (2), Torre. 
JSA LOAA.

363			  Yellow HOF Plaque
		  Lot of 210 assorted w/13 Stan Musials	 9.............. 300
A big quantity, the content is very basic. The autographs 
are very strong overall. We will an exact inventory on our 
website. JSA LOAA.
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364			  Binder of 240 signed postcards 
			  w/61 HOF signatures	 9.............. 300
A neatly presented and very attractive book of signed black 
and white postcards, the images and signatures look great, 
there are no personalizations. There is moderate duplica-
tion, these are all players from the 1940s and 1950s the lot 
includes: Bordagaray (4), Boudreau (12), Crosetti (8), Cuc-
cinello (4), Dark (3), Doerr (21), Feller (8), R. Ferrell (8), 
Holmes (4), Schumacher (2), Slaughter (12). We did 
not show these to JSA, but these should all be fine.

	
Single Signed Baseballs

	

365		  Earl	 Averill			   8.5............... 250
An elusive single, HOFer Averill died in 1983. The ball is 
quite clean. Boldly signed on the sweet spot in black ink, 
there is a personalization to the left. JSA LOA (full).

366		  Nestor	 Chylak	 9................... 625
A rare single, this HOF umpire was inducted into the Hall 
of Fame in 1999, seventeen years after his death in 1982. 
Chylak comes around on 3x5s (and is a pricey one!), but 
single signed balls are rare. Offered is a particularly nice 
OAL Cronin exemplar. The ball is off-white and clean over-
all, Chylak pens a full size panel: “Very best wishes Nestor 
Chylak AL Umpire”. Who wants to fill a very tough hole in 
their HOF single signed ball run? JSA LOA (full).

367		  Ty  Cobb	 3................... 200
Offered is a moderate worn OAL Johnson model baseball. 
This has a very light but just legible Ty Cobb signature on 
the sweet spot. An affordable example of a super pricey 
single, this is a great option for many single signed ball 
collectors with budgetary constraints. JSA LOA (full).

368		  Tony	 Conigliaro	 9................... 300
A beloved Red Sox star, he is one of the most popular Red 
Sox players of the past sixty years. Tony C ‘s health dra-
matically declined after being hit in the face by a baseball, 
he hardly signed anything for the past 20 years of his life. 
Offered is a very fine looking single signed baseball. The 
ball itself is a mildly toned Big League Official Model. 
Signed on the sweet spot, this has a bold and fine blue 
ballpoint ink signature. JSA LOA (full).

369		  Joe	 DiMaggio	 9 (Budig)........ 75
From the collection of Governor Ryan, this was given to 
him by George Steinbrenner. The ball itself has a slight stain 
and a strong signature, DiMaggio balls on Budig models are 
almost always fake, this is somewhat scarce. JSA LOA (full).

370		  Joe	 DiMaggio	 Beckett 9...... 100
A Mint Joe DiMaggio single, this is signed on a white and 
apparently flawless OAL Brown model ball. Signed on the 
sweet spot in Mint blue ballpoint ink, this looks great.

371		  Joe	 DiMaggio (to Rusty Staub)	 8.5................ 100
A very neat signed baseball, offered is a clean Spalding ONL 
Feeney model. This is  warmly signed and inscribed to Rusty 
Staub by the legendary Joe DiMaggio, the signature is very 
nice. Staub signed the ball on a separate panel. 
JSA LOA (full).
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Single Signed Baseballs

372		  Lefty	 Grove                  7 (OAL Harridge)............ 300
An underrated and elusive single, Grove was one of the very 
finest pitchers in all of baseball history. As with so many 
other players, he comes around on 3x5s and smaller flats, 
single signed balls are truly scarce. Offered is a lightly toned  
and clean OAL Harridge model ball. Grove signed this on 
the sweet spot, the ball has an uncommonly large and pleas-
ing blue ballpoint ink signature. JSA LOA (full).

373		  Lefty	 Grove	 7................... 400
Among the very best pitchers in the history of baseball, this 
is a very elusive and significant signed baseball. As with so 
many other players, Grove appears on 3x5s and smaller flats 
through the mail, but single signed balls are almost rare. 
The offered ball is a pleasing Official League model. Grove 
signed this on the sweet spot in attractive blue ballpoint ink, 
the E in Grove is a touch lighter than the rest of the signa-
ture. We have not seen or handled one of these in years. 
JSA LOA (full).

374		  Walter	 Johnson	 3................... 300
One of the all time great pitchers, Johnson died in 1946 
at age 59. Johnson single signed balls are very scarce and 
prized by collectors. The offered ball is a very rough game 
ball. This is signed on a side panel in black fountain pen ink. 
The signature is a pretty solid but has weak contrast against 
the clean ball. This is an affordable example of an almost 
unattainable ball for most collectors. JSA LOA (full).

375		  Michael  Jordan	 9................... 200
Offered is an OAL Budig ball that is clean overall. This 
was signed by none other than Michael Jordan. From the 
personal collection of Illinois Governor George Ryan, this 
has a solid dark ballpoint ink signature. JSA LOA (full).

376		  Sandy	 Koufax (HOF 72)	 8................... 250
A very desirable ball with an HOF inscription, these are 
prized by collectors. The ball has slight toning, the 
signature is in bold blue ballpoint ink. JSA LOA (full).

377		  Mickey	Mantle (ex-Governor collection)  9.5....... 100
Governor Ryan of Illinois was a close friend of George Stein-
brenner. This baseball was given by Steinbrenner to Gover-
nor Ryan, it is a spotless OAL Brown model ball 
with a flawless blue ink signature. JSA LOA (full).

378		  Mickey	Mantle (ex-Governor collection)   9.5...... 100
Governor Ryan of Illinois was a close friend of George Stein-
brenner. This baseball was given by Steinbrenner to Gover-
nor Ryan, it is a spotless OAL Brown model ball 
with a flawless blue ink signature. JSA LOA (full).

379		  Roger	 Maris                   5 (OAL Cronin)............... 300
Offered is a lower grade but presentable true Roger Maris 
single. Signed on a vintage OAL Cronin ball, I like that this 
was signed in the 1960s as a player. The ball itself has toning, 
the signature is large but a bit light. Certainly legible,
 this is so much scarcer than the ballpoint ink examples 
that typically trade. JSA LOA (full).72



Baseball Autographs

380		  Roger	 Maris	 7................... 300
One of the key single signed balls, Maris died in 1985 and 
did hardly any shows. Offered is a very clean OAL Cronin 
model baseball. Maris signed this on his usual spot at the 
bottom of a side panel. The signature is in blue ink and is 
a solid 7/10 or better in our opinion. JSA LOA (full).

381		  Richard  Nixon	 7................... 300
Always desirable Nixon was a big Mets fan and signed some 
of these in the early 1990s. Offered is an official ball with 
light wear, it has a solid blue ballpoint ink signature on the 
sweet spot. PSA DNA (full).

382		  Satchel	 Paige (vintage signed!)	 7................... 500
So much nicer than the usual ballpoint singles from the late 
1970s, offered is a beautifully preserved ONL Frick model 
ball. Almost certainly signed in the early 1950s or late
1940s as a player, this is neatly signed in period ink on a 
side panel. We feel the autograph is a 7/10 in darkness. 
JSA LOA (full).

383		  Kirby	 Puckett	 PSA 8/9.......... 50
A desirable single that is sadly scarce, this one is quite 
clean and fine.

384		  Alex	 Rodriguez (record breaking 
        25th  grand slam signed game ball, MLB holo) 9...... 250
A neat A Rod single, this should be of strong interest 
to collectors of game balls.

385		  Pie	 Traynor	 5................... 150
A scarce single of this underrated HOF third baseman, this 
is nice as it is vintage signed on an ONL Heydler model ball 
from his playing career. The ball is clean, this has a full Har-
old Pie Traynor period ink autograph. The signature is light 
but legible, we feel it is a 5/10 in darkness. JSA LOA (full).

386		  Ted	 Williams	 Beckett 8........ 50
A very strong Ted Williams single, this looks to be a 
perfectly clean OAL Brown model ball with a Mint 
blue ballpoint ink signature.

387		  Ted	 Williams (to Rusty Staub)	 7.5.................. 50
A very neat signed baseball, offered is a slightly worn OAL 
Brown model. Ted Williams warmly pens a full side panel to 
Rusty Staub (there is some wear); Rusty signed this on 
a separate panel. JSA LOA (full).

388		  Staub, Rusty (lot of 12)	 9................... 125
A clean lot of Rusty singles, these are on various types of 
baseballs. A few have authentication stickers or are on 
uncommon balls, this is not a baseball that one finds in 
quantity. JSA LOAA.
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390		 HOFer Inscriptions Single Signed Ball (25 pcs)
							       9................. 225
A super clean lot, these are all on official balls. The balls 
include Blyleven, Bunning, Killebrew, Kiner, Raines and 
Torre. JSA LOAA.

391		 Lot of 23 different 1967 Red Sox Singles   9............. 100
A clean and fine looking lot, everything is on an official 
ball. Nearly all were obtained by our consignor, this is a fine 
looking lot, all on official balls. A classic and widely collect-
ed team, the autographs include Yaz, Scott, Dick Williams, 
Lyle, Lonborg, Osinski, Demeter and Thomas. The collector 
had a Tony Conigliaro, it is being offered as a separate lot. 
JSA LOAA.

392		 Lot of 17 1986 Red Sox Singles w/Tom Seaver   9.... 100
A strong lot, this has Tom Seaver, Wade Boggs, Don Baylor, 
Bob Watson and Bruce Hurst. JSA LOAA.

	
Multi Signed Balls

	
393			   3000 Hit Club Signed Ball (12 sigs)	 8................. 150
Obtained in person decades ago, this is a slightly toned 
Budig model ball. The signatures are Aaron, Mays, Brett, 
Rose, Yount, Murray, Carew, Winfield, Musial, Yaz, Brock 
and Kaline. Some players added their hit totals, nice ball. 
JSA LOA (full).

394			   3000 Hit Club Signed Baseball (18 sigs)   9........... 250
A classic signed baseball, this looks great. The autographs 
include Aaron, Mays, Gwynn, Yaz, Brett, Yount, Ripken, 
Murray, Carew and Rose. JSA LOA (full).

395			   500 Home Run Club (11 sigs)
			    - Perfect Quality			   9.5............... 250
The original eleven, the ball and signature are immacu-
late. Everything is signed in perfect blue ballpoint ink, we 
all know the names here: Mantle, Williams, Aaron, Mays, 
Schmidt, McCovey, Killebrew, Jackson, Banks, Mathews 
and F. Robinson. JSA LOA (full).

396			   Dean, Dizzy and Paul			   7................. 500
Dizzy and Paul Dean are among the most famous brothers 
to play together in all of baseball history. They memorably 
combined for a historic 1934 season that resulted in a World 
Championship. For whatever reason, a baseball signed by 
both Dean Brothers just never comes to market. Offered is a 
toned OAL Harridge model ball from the 1930s. Dizzy gets 
a side panel, Paul is signed to the left of the sweet spot. The 
autographs are in large and solid blue fountain pen ink, and 
were signed at the time. Who wants to get a signed baseball 
that no one else has!? JSA LOA (full).

	

Team Signed Balls
	
397		  1929	 Philadelphia Athletics
		  Team Ball with five HOFers	 7................. 250
One of the All Time Great baseball teams, this was a loaded 
squad. A World Championship team, this ball has five big 
name HOFers: Cochrane, Foxx, Grove, Mack and Simmons. 
The ball itself is a mildly toned OAL Barnard model. 8/1/29 
is written on the ball in period ink, this is presumably when 
it was signed. Of note, they beat the Tigers 7-4 in that game. 
There are 25 total signatures, they vary a bit in darkness but 
are generally nice. The non-HOF signatures include Bishop, 
Dykes, Earnshaw, Ehmke, Miller, Quinn and Yerkes. 
JSA LOA (full).74
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398		  1930	 Philadelphia A’s
		  Team Ball w/four HOFers	 7................. 450
A World Championship team, this is a difficult and desir-
able ball. The offered ball is a mildly toned and attractive 
OAL Barnard model. There are 24 total signatures. An All 
Time Great team, the keys here are key HOFers Foxx, Grove, 
Mack and Simmons. The other signatures include Earnshaw, 
Quinn, Rommel and Schang. Two signatures are clubhouse: 
Cochrane and Perkins. PSA DNA (full).

400		  1967	 NL All Stars   Team Ball 
	 w/Roberto Clemente (28 sigs, 13 HOFers)   7........... 200
One of the classic All Star Games, the NL won this 1-0 in 
Houston, Texas. The ball is a pretty clean ONL Giles model, 
the signatures vary in darkness. Mainly bold and clean, the 
autographs are in varying inks, some in different directions. 
The content here is simply amazing, with note to Clemente, 
Aaron, Mays, a very early Seaver, Banks, Rose, Drysdale, 
Gibson, Cepeda, Brock, Torre, Perez and Staub. 
JSA LOA (full).

401		  1969	 NL All Stars		
	 Team Ball w/Roberto Clemente (21 sigs)    8............ 200
A terrific ball from a great year, this is a very nice piece. Of-
fered is a pretty clean ONL Giles model ball, the signatures 
vary in darkness. The key signatures are Clemente, Mays, 
Bench, Rose, Carlton, Gibson, Perez, Schoendienst and San-
to (Aaron is the only clubhouse). How is that for some star 
power? JSA LOA (full).

403		  1998	 Yankees  Team Ball 
		  (World Championship team, Steiner)   9.............. 225
One of the greatest teams in baseball history, this is a very 
desirable ball. The ball is a spotless Budig ball. There are 22 
spotless blue ballpoint ink signatures. Loaded with stars, 
the signatures include Jeter, Rivera, Torre, Bernie Williams,  
Raines, O’Neill,  Pettite, Strawberry, T. Martinez, Knobloch 
and Cone.

	
Signed and Unsigned Bats

	

404			   1934 Tigers/Cardinals Signed Bat w/Dean,
			    Frisch, Medwick (19 sigs)	 7................. 250
Offered is a 35 inch JoJo White vintage bat. This has period 
signatures that are light but legible. Likely signed in the 
1930s, possibly during the 1934 World Series between these 
teams, this is an interesting piece. The signatures include 
HOFers Mickey Cochrane, Dizzy Dean, Leo Durocher, 
Frankie Frisch,  Joe Medwick and Dazzy Vance. The other 
signatures include R. Collins, P. Dean, Fullis (D’1946 at age 
45), Hallahan and  Hogsett. JSA LOAA.

405			   1968 Detroit Tigers Reunion Bat from 
			   1981 Card Show w/Norm Cash	 9................. 250
An awesome piece that we have not seen before, this is a cus-
tom bat produced for a 1981 card show in Michigan. There 
are approximately 26 signatures on the bat. The autographs 
include the rare Norm Cash (D’1986 and impossible on 
items like this), Kaline, Mathews, McLain, Lolich, Freehan, 
Sain, Horton and Northrup. JSA LOAA.

406			   Baines, Harold 1980s Game Bat	 ..................... 75
An attractive B345 pro model from this recent HOF Induct-
ee,  this has tape on the handle; the bat weighs 32 ounces 
and is 34.5 inches long. With light use, this displays well. 
3 is written on the knob, this came from Illinois Governor 
Ryan’s collection. 75
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407			   Brown, Gates Signed Game Bat	 ..................... 75
A cult favorite Detroit Tiger star, the bat has cracking and 
appears to show tremendous use. Signed to Ed, one 
presumes the cracks can be repaired if desired. C242I is
 engraved on the knob, the bat measures a hair over 34 
inches long.

408			   HOFers/Stars Signed Bat w/Aaron, Koufax,
			    P. Martinez, Seaver (50+ sigs)	 9................. 300
A terrific bat, this was lovingly collected and is absolute-
ly loaded with signatures. The autographs look great, all 
HOFers save for Dwight Evans and Pete Rose. The content 
is just terrific, with note to: Aaron, Banks, Berra, Boggs, 
Carew, Drysdale, Eckersley, Fisk, Gibson, Hunter, Killebrew, 
Koufax, Mathews, Morgan, Murray, Musial, Newhouser, 
Seaver, Stargell, Yaz. JSA LOAA.

409			   Jeter, Derek Signed Game Used Bat (Steiner LOA) 
and Autographed Baseball Display	 9.5............... 500
An outstanding Jeter lot, this has a terrific P72 gamer with 
outstanding use throughout. The bat has a Mint silver 
sharpie ink signature and comes with a Steiner LOA. The lot 
also includes a Jeter single signed baseball with Steiner and 
MLB holograms. Presented in a nice wood display box, this 
is a terrific and very substantial Derek Jeter lot.

410			   Mantle, Mickey Signed Custom Model Bat  9.5. 400
A classic signed bat, these are never easy to find. Always de-
sirable, it is amazing how few of these were signed compared 
to balls and photos. The offered bat is a limited edition 
Mickey Mantle 536 home run model (475/536). The signa-
ture is in perfect blue sharpie ink. JSA LOA (full).

411			   Mantle, Mickey Signed Player Model Bat
		   - Perfect Quality			   9.5............... 500
Offered is a spotless and superb Mickey Mantle signed bat. 
These are so much scarcer than his baseballs, and therefore a 
bit undervalued in our opinion. The offered bat is a hand-
some and super clean Mickey Mantle K55 store model bat, 
this has a Mint blue sharpie ink signature. JSA LOA (full).

412			   Williams, Ted			   9.5............... 150
Signed in spotless black sharpie ink, the signature looks 
great. JSA LOA (full).

413			   Lot of 9 signed bats w/Alex and Ivan Rodriguez
						      9................... 75
A nice lot of signed bats, most are player models. The other 
bats include Cano, Pepitone and Sheffield.
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418			   8 x 10		  Armstrong, Neil (superb!)	 9............. 800
One of the most important figures in the last one hundred 
years, his autograph is always scarce and extremely desir-
able. The offered piece is remarkable as it has a flawless and 
superb blue ink signature on an immaculate NASA publicity 
8x10 photo. In a great touch, this comes with the original 
letter from NASA (dated 2/3/1972) and the transmittal enve-
lope. The letter is very amusing as it apologizes for the delay 
in sending out the autograph. JSA LOA (full).

420			   8 x 10		  Biden, Joe	 9............. 100
Signed as a United States Senator in the 1980s, this is a 
handsome b/w portrait image. Neatly signed towards the 
bottom border, the signature is in solid ballpoint ink. 
JSA LOA (card).

421			   8 x 10		  Bush, George H.W. 1960s
		   (to Rusty Staub)	 9............... 40
A very early Bush signature, this is from the mid-1960s. 
A plaque that pictures Bush and Staub in front of the U.S. 
Capital, this has a terrific signature and and inscription. 
The lot also comes with a 1980s era Presidential plaque 
issued to Staub. JSA LOAA.

422			   Bush, George H.W. and Barbara Signed Hat  8... 50
This is an attractive Claude Harmon golf hat, a third person 
signed along with the Bushes, the signatures display well. 
JSA LOAA.

426			   Clay, Henry Free Frank	 9............. 125
A vital figure in 19th century American history, offered is 
a nicely preserved Free Frank from 1824. Signed boldly by 
Clay, this looks great. JSA LOAA.

427.2    Cleveland, Grover PSA Slabbed Signed Photo..... 200
PSA slabbed, this is just a terrific signed photo of this two-
term 19th century United States President. The cabinet pho-
to checks in at 4.25 x 6 inches. Cleveland is in formal attire, 
this is neatly signed at the bottom border in period fountain 
pen ink. Quality Presidential signed items from this era 
seem to be profoundly undervalued in today’s market.

427			   Cleveland, Grover w/Frances	 9.5.......... 250
Dated February 20, 1889, this exceedingly clean and fine 
page is just over 8x5. Signed at the top, Grover Cleveland 
Feb 22 1889, and on the bottom, Frances F. Cleveland Feb-
ruary 20, 1889, this presents extremely well. Both signatures 
are in superb matching fountain pen, this is perfect for 
framing. This was signed AS PRESIDENT, at the end of his 
first term. JSA LOAA.

429			   Cut   Eastman, George
				                               9 (PSA slabbed A)............. 100
The legendary founder of Kodak, he died in 1932 and is a 
desirable autograph. 

430			   Fish, Hamilton (JSA LOAA)	 9............... 25
A well known figure in late 19th century American history, 
Foffered is a larger format 11x15 Safe Passage document 
from 1873. Some general wear is present, this displays quite 
well overall, with typical fold lines. Signed boldly by Fish, 
this is a very smartly assembled display. Total size 22x19. 

435			   3 x 5		  Hillard, Edmund (lot of 6)	 9.5............ 60
The first person to climb Mount Everest, it is a popular 
autograph.

436			   Letter		  Hoover, Herbert 1935 TLS	 9............... 35
Warm letter, nice signature, this comes with the original 
transmittal envelope. JSA LOAA.

439			   Lodge, Henry Cabot    9.5 (PSA slabbed)............. 30
An important U.S. historical figure, this is a terrific dark 
fountain pen ink signature.

440			   Letter		  McGovern, George
			    (1961 w/great content) - JSA LOAA	 9............... 15

441			   O’Neill, Tip Pair of Signed 1982 Snapshot Photos 
			   - JSA LOAA	 9............... 25

445		  Ruby, Jack PSA Slabbed/Framed Check	9............. 125
An interesting historical display piece, we can send the 
check outside of the frame if desired. Presented with two 
images, this checks in at 16x25.

446			   Seaborg, Glenn 1948 TLS	 9............... 25
Short note from this important chemist, the signature is 
perfect. JSA LOAA.

448			   Theresa, Mother Signed 
			   1976 First Edition Book (scarce)	 9............. 100
A terrific signed book, these are apparently quite scarce to 
find with a signature. The book is a first edition from 
1976, the dust jacket looks great, the signature is flawless. 
JSA LOA (full).
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452			   FDC  Collection of 109 political
			    and related autographs	 9............. 150
Offered is a charming book of signed postal FDCs and 
related flats. Collected from the 1970s through the early 
1990s, the condition is clean, everything is neatly identified. 
Due to the nature of the lot, we did not show these to JSA, 
it is being sold as-is, there will almost surely be secretarial 
content. The autographs are mainly historical, with some 
entertainment and include: T. Dewey (2), D. Dillon, Wil-
liam O. Dwyer, A. Goldberg, B. Graham, W. Lippman, Jean 
Macarthur, Mike Mansfield, A Philip Randolph, G. Romney 
(2), Margaret Chase Smith, Adlai Stephenson, R. Taft Sr, M. 
Udall, Robert Wagner (2).

	
Entertainment Autographs 

	
Signed 8x10s

	
460			   Bacall, Lauren (pictured w/Marilyn Monroe
			    - JSA LOA (card)	 8............... 15
461			   Ball, Lucille Signed 8x20 - JSA LOAA	8............... 25
462			   Batman and Robin Matched Pair (West/Ward) - 
			   JSA LOAA	 9.5............ 25
463			   Bennett, Joan - JSA LOA (card)	 9............... 35
468			   Craig, Yvonne (Batgirl) - JSA LOA (card)  9........ 25

470			   Davis, Bette (lot of 2)	 9............... 40
A fine pair of signed images from this legendary actor, 
these look great. JSA LOAA.

471			   Douglas, Kirk - JSA LOA (card)	 9.5............ 10

473			   Everybody Loves Raymond 
			   Signed Cast Photo (5 sigs)	 9.5............ 60
A fun piece with five signatures, this looks great.
JSA LOA (full).

475			   Fonda, Henry	 9.5............ 25
Beloved American actor, 8x10s are not easy to find. Offered 
is a fine looking b/w glossy image of Fonda, signed and in-
scribed To William in perfectly bold black sharpie ink. D’82. 
JSA LOAA.

478			   Garland, Judy	 8............. 100
One of the most beloved actors of the 20th century, she of 
course played Dorothy in The Wizard of Oz. A real Hol-
lywood story, this tremendous talent sadly passed away 
in 1969 at only age 47. An extremely scarce and desirable 
autograph, especially on an 8x10, this is a real prize. Offered 
is a very engaging and attractive b/w portrait image, this is 
signed and inscribed to John in black ink at the right border. 
JSA LOA (full).

481			   Goodman, Benny	 9.5............ 20
Novel horizontal b/w portrait of Goodman with his prized 
clarinet. Signed Best Wishes Benny Goodman at the upper 
right in thick and bold black sharpie. This jazz great passed 
away in 1986. JSA LOAA.

483			   Hamilton, Margaret	 9............... 75
A spotless signature, this is a classic and desirable photo of 
her unforgettable work as The Wicked Witch in The Wizard 
of Oz. D’1985. JSA LOAA.

493			   Loy, Myrna	 9.5............ 40
Fine b/w image of a very flirtatious Loy, this is a great image. 
Signed and inscribed in spotless green sharpie ink, this is 
always a very desirable signed photo.  JSA LOAA.

497			   Niven, David	 8............... 25
Original 7 1/2 x 9 glossy image of this famed British actor. 
Signed and inscribed in black sharpie ink on the left side. 
JSA LOA. JSA LOAA.

506			   Sullivan, Ed	 9.5............ 20
Handsome image of this popular entertainer, this is a 
handsome 7 x  9 1/2 image. JSA LOAA.

507			   Swanson, Gloria	 9............... 40
Signed in 1981 with an inscription, this has a bold 
black sharpie ink signature in a perfect spot. JSA LOAA.

508			   Tierney, Gene	 9.5............ 30
Lovely 7 1/2 x 9 iimage of this elegant and beautiful actress. 
Signed very neatly by the lower left corner, very nice. 
JSA LOAA.

509			   Turner, Kathleen - JSA LOA (card)	 9............... 20
512			   White, Betty - JSA LOA (card)	 9............... 35

510			   Turner, Lana	 9.5............ 25
Very nice 7x9 original photo of this famed starlet. Signed 
and inscribed neatly in red sharpie ink by the lower left 
corner. JSA LOAA.

	

78



Entertainment Autographs
Entertainment Group Lots

	
513			   TV Broadcasters Lot 
			   w/sports broadcasters (34 pcs)	 9............... 35
Obtained TTM, many of these may be secretarial or au-
topen. The names are generally familiar, the lot is being 
sold as-is, most are inscribed to Mike.

514			   Lot of 10 Vintage Black/White Actors	  8.............. 50
This is a neat lot of Hollywood golden age signed 8x10 
photos and related flats. These were purchased from us over 
the past 10-15 years and come with old JSA auction LOAs 
but these should be fine but the lot is being sold as-is. A 
seemingly undervalued area of collecting, the content is as 
follows: Desi Arnaz, Gene Autry, Ossie Davis, Glen Ford, 
Fred MacMurray, Pat O’Brien, Gilbert Roland, Red Skelton, 
Rudy Vallee, Robert Young.

515			   Lot of 11 Vintage Black/White Actresses  8............ 50
This is a neat lot of Hollywood golden age signed 8x10 
photos and related flats. These were purchased from us over 
the past 10-15 years and come with old JSA auction LOAs 
but these should be fine but the lot is being sold as-is. A 
seemingly undervalued area of collecting, the content is as 
follows: Irene Dunn, Nanette Fabray, Joan Fontaine, Arlene 
Francis, Mitzi Green, Helen Hayes, Lotte Lehman, Mary 
Martin, Patricia Neal, Eva Marie Saint, Loretta Young.

516			   Lot of 12 Vintage Black/White Actresses  8............ 50
This is a neat lot of Hollywood golden age signed 8x10 pho-
tos and related flats. These were purchased from us over the 
past 10-15 years and come with old JSA auction LOAs but 
these should be fine but the lot is being sold as-is. 
A seemingly undervalued area of collecting, the content is 
as follows: Eve Arden, Vivian Blaine, Rosemary Clooney, 
Claudette Colbert, Arlene Dahl, Celeste Holm, Dorothy 
LaMour, Peggy Lee, Mary Martin, Patricia Neal, Martha 
Raye, Jane Wyatt.

517			   Collection of 25 signed photos	 9............... 50
From a limo driver in the NYC area, these were almost 
all obtained in person and are neatly identified. We did not 
show these to JSA based on the values, but the autographs 
should be fine as a whole. All clean 8x10 images, everything 
is neatly identified, the content includes: A. Jackson, 
K. Johnson, C. O’Brien, D. Quayle, P. Rashad, S. Spacek, 
M. Tilly.

518			   Lot of 59 actors signed photos and letters  9.......... 50
A single owner collection from an enormous autograph 
collection, this is all TTM stuff. Sold as-is, there will be sec-
retarial and stamped/autopen signatures. The better pieces 
to our eyes are all pictured, most appear to be identified 
when needed.

519			   Lot of 105 Signed Actresses	 9............... 60
A decidely lesser lot, this is a single owner collection. These 
look to be mainly from the 1980s and 1990s, we hardly 
heard of anyone here, the lot is being sold as-is.

520			   Lot of 67 signed photos and letters  
			   (Andersens-Andersons)	 9............... 80
A single owner collection from an enormous autograph 
collection, this is all TTM stuff. Sold as-is, there will be sec-
retarial and stamped/autopen signatures. Neatly arranged in 
alphabetical order, most are inscribed to Mike. There is du-
plication, the autographs include many Pamela Andersons 
(some racy content), Loni Anderson, Ian Anderson (Jethro 
Tull), Richard Dean Andersen, Harry Anderson.

521			   Glamorous 1940s/1950s Actresses 
			   Signed Collection (72 pcs)	 9............. 100
A fun ode to movie stars from Hollywood’s Golden Age, this 
is a smartly collected album. Obtained TTM, there is light 
duplication, most are inscribed to Mike. The bigger stars 
will be pictured, this is a fun lot to peruse, it is being 
sold as-is.

522	  Lot of 134 actresses signed photos and letters   9.... 100
A single owner collection from an enormous autograph 
collection, this is all TTM stuff. Sold as-is, there will be 
secretarial and stamped/autopen signatures. The content 
looks to be almost all B and C stars.

523			   Lot of 58 actresses w/many pinup girls   9............ 100
A single owner collection from an enormous autograph 
collection, this is all TTM stuff. Sold as-is, there will be sec-
retarial and stamped/autopen signatures. A very attractive 
book to peruse, this is filled with many bigger name stars 
from film and television. There are several examples of 
some of these, the era range from 1960s actresses through 
the Baywatch era.

524			   TV Stars Signed Binder (97 pcs)	 9............. 100
A fun ode to pop culture, these look to have been done from 
the 1970s through the 1990s. Obtained TTM we believe, 
there will be secreaterial signatures, the lot is being sold 
as-is. Most are inscribed to Mike, there is moderate dupli-
cation. Organized by show, the shows include  NYPD Blue, 
The Love Boat, Mary Tyler Moore, MASH, The West Wing, 
WKRP and Night Court among others.

525			   Collection of 135 signed actresses	 9............. 150
A binder of signed 8x10s and related flats by older 
actresses, these look to be stars from the 1940s and 
1950s era, mainly black and white.

526			   Big Name Actresses Signed Collection 
			   (103 pcs)		  9	 175
One of the most attractive books of photos that one will 
peruse, these are all bigger named actresses. Nearly all are 
inscribed to Mike, these look to have been obtained in the 
1980s and 1990s TTM. Many could be secretarial or au-
topen, the lot is being sold as-is. There are up to 5 or so for 
some actors, the content includes Kathleen Turner, Lindsay 
Wagner, Shirley Maclaine, Sally Field, Jane Fonda, Linda 
Carter, Cheryl Tiegs, Kim Novak, Ann Margaret, Jamie Lee 
Curtis, Daryl Hannah, Faye Dunaway, Angie Dickinson, 
Debbie Reynolds, Vanna White, Janet Leigh, Sandra Dee
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Entertainment Autographs
Signed 3x5s

	
531			   Moore, Mary Tyler	 9.5 (PSA slabbed)... 25

532			   Puzo, Mario	 9.5 (PSA slabbed)... 35
The famed author of The Godfather, this is a scarce and 
desirable autograph.

533			   Ramone, Joey	 9.5 (PSA slabbed). 175
A legendary punk rock musician, he is a very scarce and 
desirable autograph. Obtained by a concierge at a hotel in 
NYC way back when, this is in Mint blue sharpie ink.

534			   Richardson, Natasha	 9.5 (PSA Slabbed)... 30
535			   Voight, Jon	 9.5 (PSA slabbed)... 25

536			   Williams, John	 9.5 (PSA slabbed)... 35
A fine looking signature, this is smartly presented and 
came from a NYC concierge.

537			   Winfield, Paul	 9.5 (PSA slabbed)... 20

538			   Music and Related Lot (54 pcs)	 9............. 125
A single owner lot, these include Anthrax Members (3), Fats 
Domino, Gregory Hines, Lena Horne, Janet Leigh, Henry 
Mancini, Barry Manilow, Joe Satriani, Billy Squire. Many of 
these may have been obtained in person by a concierge in 
NYC, but the lot is being sold as-is.

539			   Vintage Autograph Collection (48 pcs)  9........... 75
A mixed lot that goes back to the 19th century, this is assort-
ed stuff from a huge collection. The content varies, every-
thing will be pictured on our website. Due to the nature of 
the lot, it is being sold as-is.

540			   Lot of 45 signed pieces	 9............... 60
Likely obtained through the mail in the 1980s and 1990s, 
the lot could have secretarial signatures, it is being sold 
as-is. The autographs include Bea Arthur, L. Bacall, D. Kerr, 
S. Fabares, A. Faye, J. Fontaine, J. Garner, S. Loren, M. Loy, 
V. Price, D. Reynolds, M. Rooney, R. Skelton, D. Thomas. 
Please note everything is neatly identified.

	
Signed Album Pages

	
541			   1940 Autograph Album	 9............... 35
A charming book with identification, the autographs look 
great. Sold as-is, we would be surprised if there were any 
major issues here. The signatures look to be Broadway and 
Opera stars and include: Frances Conroy, Martha Eggerth, 
Lynn Fontaine, Alfred Lunt, Helen Mack, Simone Simon, 
Alfred Vanderbilt. JSA LOAA.

542			   Abbott, Bud	 9............... 75
A fun piece, this is signed with a Kate Smith Hour inscrip-
tion. Part of the famed Abbott and Costello duo, he died 
in 1974. JSA LOA (full).

551			   Check		  Arnaz, Desi and Lucille	 9............... 40
A fun matched pair, one is from 1955, the other 1959. Wil-
liam Frawley signed just below Lucille Ball. JSA LOAA.

555			   Brady Bunch Signed/Framed Print (6 sigs)  9..... 50
Framed to 19x14, this is so fun. All six pictured actors 
signed, the six kids. A limited edition piece (21/1000), 
this looks great. JSA LOAA.

556			   Photo	 Brown, Joe E. (to a baseball HOFer)
						      9.5............ 75
Offered is a simply gorgeous 11x14 original photo signed 
by famed comic Joe E. Brown. This is from the collection of 
baseball HOFer Roger Bresnahan. Brown died in 1973 and 
was a durable comic and screen actor, including a memora-
ble part in Some Like It Hot. Signed and extensively in-
scribed to Bresnahan, Brown dated this 10/1/34. The quality 
is superb here, you have to love the inscription. JSA LOAA.

560			   Cooper, Alice Signed Guitar	 9............... 50
A handsome signed electric guitar, this is framed with an 
album. This will ship outside of the frame unless there is 
a local pickup arrangement.

562		  Curtis, Jamie Lee Signed/Framed Check   9............ 60
From 1981, this has a large and perfect blue ink signature. 
Smartly matted and framed with a color 8x10 image of 
Curtis, this looks great. JSA LOAA.

565			   Fonda, Jane Signed 1944 Life Magazine 
			   Full Issue	 ................. 40
Signed in large and superb black fountain pen, this is some-
thing that you never see from this timeless beauty.
 JSA LOAA.

566			   Fonda, Jane Signed 1968 Life Magazine 
			   Full Issue	 9.5............ 15

568			   Michael J. Fox/Christopher Lloyd 
			   Signed Sports Almanac	 9............... 25
A very fun piece from Back To The Future, this is so creative. 
With a Beckett sticker for authentication, this has solid 
black sharpie ink signatures.

569			   Garland, Judy Signed A Star Is Born Album
						      8............. 100
It does not get much more classic than this, offered is a full 
size Judy Garland A Star Is Born vinyl LP. Signed by the 
legendary Garland in flowing blue ballpoint ink, this is 
inscribed to Joe. The legendary Garland died in 1969 at only 
age 47, and is always a very desirable (and scarce) auto-
graph, particularly on a record. JSA LOAA.
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Entertainment Autographs and Comic Books
572			   Letter		  Hepburn, Katharine (lot of 2)   9.5....... 30
A perfectly matched pairing from 1990 and 1991, these look 
great. JSA LOA (full).

577			   Mansfield, Jayne Signed 1960 
			   TV Show Appearance Agreement	 8............. 100
A very scarce and desirable autograph, this famed bomb-
shell died in a car accident in 1967 at only age 34. The 
mother of Mariska Hargitay, this is a two-page document 
with 20th Century Fox. Dated February 23, 1960, this is for 
an appearance by Mansfield on the Arthur Murray Party TV 
Show. Mansfield signed this in large and flowing blue ink, 
nice signature. JSA LOA (full).

579			   Mosconi, Willie (lot of 16 w/inscriptions)   9.5. 130
A fun set of sixteen signed billiards balls, each is signed Wil-
lie Mosconi Hustler. The signatures are bold, this is a very 
uncommon and desirable inscription. JSA LOAA.

586			   Starr, Ringo Signed 4x6 Photo 	  9............ 150
A fun image of the legendary Ringo, this has a very nice 
silver sharpie ink signature in a perfect spot. JSA LOA (full).

589			   Auto Book   Wood, Ronnie 
			   (Every Picture Tells A Story)	 9............. 100
A great looking limited edition book, this is signed by the 
legendary Ron Wood. In a custom slipcase, this looks great. 
JSA LOA (full).

590			   Wray, Fay Signed 8x6 King Kong Image
			    - JSA LOA (card)	 9.5............ 20
Entertainment Memorabilia	
	
597		  1953	 Buddy Holly High School Yearbook............. 50
A fun collectible from this legendary rock musician and pi-
oneer, this was from his sophomore year at Westerner High 
School in Lubbock, Texas.

598		  1968	 Frank Sinatra Framed Gold Record for
		   My Way (1616/5000)			   ..................... 25

599		  1980s Music Pass Collection
		   w/Billy Joel, Much More (87 pcs)	 ................... 100

600		  Lot of 10 backstage passes w/Rolling Stones, 
		  Van Halen, Lady Gaga		  50

	
	

 
Comic Books

	
601		  1958	 Superboy
		  Issue #68 - First Appearance Bizarro	  CGC 3.5.... 100
A fun piece, this was the first appearance of the classic 
villain Bizarro. With general wear, the imagery on the 
cover looks good.

602		  1959	 Action Comics
		  1950s/1960s Lot of 11 Issues	 ..................... 25
603		  1959	 Action Comics		  Issue #223	 CGC 1.8....... 30

604		  1959	 Action Comics		  Issue #252
		   - First Appearance Supergirl	 CGC 5........ 400
The first appearance of Supergirl, this is a very desirable 
comic. Slabbed a 5 by CGC, the cover has rich color and 
good eye appeal.

605		  1959	 Action Comics		  Issue #255	 CGC 4.......... 20
606		  1959	 Batman
		  Issue #127 (Thor Hammer cover)	 CGC 4.5....... 25

608		  1961	 Flash   Issue #123		  CGC 6........ 300
A classic cover, this looks great. Graded a 6.0 by CGC, 
this is a very desirable book.

610		  1966	 Go-Go   Issue #4			   CGC 5.......... 40

612		  1970	 Conan The Barbarian  Issue #2   CGC 6.5..... 25
613		  1970	 Conan The Barbarian  Issue #3   CGC 4........ 25
614		  1975	 Red Sonja  Issue #1	 CGC 9.......... 30
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615		  1888	 American Tobacco Company 
		  Naval Battles     Lot of 33 different	 Ex-Mt/NM. 375
From the personal collection of noted American Tobacco 
Company employee Frank Fullgraff, these were removed 
from his scrapbook. The quality appears to be remarkable 
here, the cards have uniformly sharp corners and clean 
borders. We do not see any issues with the backs, this might 
be something to consider getting slabbed as the quality is 
simply amazing for cards from this era.

616		  1889	 N5 Allen & Ginter Birds of the Tropics
		  Lot of 13 different			   ..................... 75
From the personal collection of noted American Tobacco 
Company employee Frank Fullgraff, these were removed 
from his scrapbook. The fronts look great, the backs have 
varying degrees of damage.

617		  1890	 N113 Duke & Sons Habitations of Man
		  Lot of 15 different			   VG.............. 100
A very unusual issue, these look to be in the VG range 
overall.

618		  1895	 American Tobacco Actresses	 Unique Produc-
tion Proof Sheets (from the original project manager).... 125
A fascinating lot, these came from the personal collection 
of noted American Tobacco Company employee Frank 
Fullgraff. The lot is a fine pair of scrapbook pages, with 34 
mounted proof cards. Something that is almost certainly 
one-of-a-kind, these have some typical general wear and 
display really well overall. 

619		  1901 T175 Heroes Spanish American War
	      Unique Production Proof Sheets 
		  (3 from the original project manager).................. 375
Simply an amazing item, these came from the personal 
collection of noted American Tobacco Company employee 
Frank Fullgraff, two of these have his stamps by the bottom 
border. These came from his original collection in a giant 
scrapbook, we are offering these three as one lot. These have 
gorgeous period color lithography and nicely depict 24 
military figures with Presidents McKinley and Roosevelt. 
These have some general wear from handling and scrapbook 
removal but display extremely well overall. Who wants to 
own something truly unique that no one else has?

620		  1910	 Fatima Turkish Cigarettes Actress Series
		  Unique Production Proof Sheets 	 ................... 200
A fascinating lot, these came from the personal collection 
of noted American Tobacco Company employee Frank Full-
graff. The lot is presented as one single piece and as part of 
a two-sided scrapbook page (the reverse has cards from the 
T58 American Tobacco Fish set) These have some general 
wear from handling and scrapbook removal but display 
extremely well overall. Who wants to own something truly 
unique that no one else has?

621		  1910	 T58 American Tobacco Fish
		  Unique Production Proof Sheets	 ................... 200
A fascinating lot, these came from the personal collection 
of noted American Tobacco Company employee Frank 
Fullgraff. Four of these have his stamps by the bottom 
border. These came from his original collection in a giant 
scrapbook, we are offering these three as one lot. These have 
gorgeous period color lithography. One page has a proof 
sheet on either side, these are 56 total cards on the various 
sheets included in the lot. These have some general wear 
from handling and scrapbook removal but display extremely 
well overall. Who wants to own something truly unique that 

Non-Sports Cards
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Non-Sports Cards
no one else has?

623		  1938	 Horrors of War	
		  171 different cards			   VG+............ 125
A pretty consistent lot, there is just slight condition vari-
ance. The cards display very well, this is a good foundation 
for a set, to use for upgrades or dealer stock. The cards run 
up to number 238.

624		  1940	 Superman 
		  17 Death on the Speedway	 PSA 2............ 30
Very well centered with a fine image, creasing and 
corner wear keeps this at a 2.

625		  1948	 Goudey Indians		  Complete Set (48) ......... 150
A mixed grade set, these range from Poor to VG-Ex. The 
cards almost invariably have great color and great images. 
The condition might be 15-20% Poor, the balance is mainly 
VG to VG-Ex.
626		  1949	 Bowman Wild West
		  Complete Set -6	 VG to VG-Ex................... 225
The missing cards are A-34, B-2, B-14, B-9, C-6, D-2, D-18. 
The cards range from GVG to VG-Ex, mainly VG to VG-Ex.

628		  1952	 Topps Look N See	
		  Lot of 80 cards w/67 different	 ................... 100
A very popular set, the 67 different are all in Card Savers. 
Centering varies but is pretty good overall, we feel these 
grade Ex overall with some variance. The duplicates are 
in the VG to VG-Ex range.

629		  1956	 Davy Crockett		  81 assorted	Ex................. 50
Clean lot, 24 are green backs, the rest are orange backs, 
four Wild Bill Hickok cards come in the lot as well. 

631		  1957	 Topps Robin Hood  Display Box................... 50
Potentially rare, we could not find a public sale for one of 
these. Missing the top, the sides are taped together.

632		  1958	 Topps Hit Stars	
		  Complete Set -5 cards			   Ex............... 200
Missing just numbers 32, 37, 60, 68, 71, this is a fun and 
colorful set that is just loaded with star power. The condi-
tion varies mildly in both directions, the number one 
card is lower grade, the set displays very well overall 
and is very fun to peruse/

633		  1958	 Topps Space  Complete Set	 Ex+............. 150
A very late 1950s set, these are always popular. 
Checking in at 88 cards, these have vivid color images.

634		  1959	 Fleer Three Stooges
		  Complete Set			   Ex-Mt......... 575
A very popular and desirable set, these are not easy to com-
plete and can sell for big prices. The offered set is a clean Ex-
Mt overall with light variance, every card is in a Card Saver 
for protection. We rate the number one card Ex, number 
two Ex++ and number three Ex-Mt. The last card is VG-Ex, 
the cards look to be about 75% Ex-Mt or better, the balance 
are all clean, nothing is in obvious need of an upgrade. This 
is a well presented and fairly consistent set, it is filled with 
amusing images from this famed comedic trio.

638		  1974	 Evil Kneivel
		  Cello Pack w/card showing	 ..................... 25
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639		  1976	 Donruss Six Million Dollar Man
		  Wax Box w/24 backs			   ..................... 80
A low grade box from this classic show, there are 24 packs 
within. The packs appear to show some general wear from 
possible exposure to moisture or something else. There is no 
reason to think anything was searched here.

640		  1977	 Star Wars  1  Luke Skywalker	 PSA 8.......... 180
The key Star Wars card, this was straight from a vending 
box. Razor sharp with perfect blue borders, slight centering 
to the right border kept this from possibly grading a Mint 9.

	
Basketball Cards

	
642		  1961	 Fleer	 3	 E Baylor RC	 PSA 5.......... 200
A classic HOF Rookie Card, this example has rich color and 
clean white borders. Centered slightly to the right border, 
the corners show only light wear, this displays very nicely 
for the grade.

643		  1961	 Fleer	 10	 Bob Cousy	 PSA 8 o/c...... 30
Razor sharp, this is one of his few cards. Bright and clean, 
this has great color. Typical centering to the left border led 
to the qualifier, strong card.

644		  1961	 Fleer	 36	 Oscar Robertson RC   SGC 4..... 100
A classic HOF Rookie Card, these are always very desirable. 
Offered is a superb 4: this has rich color and terrific cen-
tering. The corners exhibit light and consistent wear, the 
borders are white. We do not see any creases or wrinkles, 
even under magnification.

645		  1961	 Fleer	 36	 Oscar Robertson RC  SGC 6.5... 440
An incredible talent, this is a cornerstone basketball Rookie 
Card. The offered card is sharp and clean, it has clean white 
borders, rich color and solid corners. Centered a click to the 
top, the image looks great, this is a very strong card for the 
grade.

646		  1961	 Fleer	 36	 Oscar Robertson
		   Signed Rookie Card - PSA Slabbed	 ................... 150
One of the very finest players in NBA history, this is always 
a very desirable card. PSA slabbed Authentic, the card has 
respectable centering and rich color. The image is perfect, 
the card has some scratches and slight creasing, it should 
grade in the VG range but no promises. The autograph is in 
spotless blue sharpie ink by the bottom border, fine card.

647		  1961	 Fleer	 38	 Bill Russell	 SGC 5......... 180
One of so few cards of the great Bill Russell, we always felt 
these were undervalued. The offered lot is a colorful and 
sharp looking SGC 5. Centered to the right border, the im-
age and color are terrific, the borders are white. The back is 
quite clean, corner wear is only really noticeable at the lower 
left.

648		  1961	 Fleer	 66	 Jerry West IA	 PSA 9 o/c.... 100
The vital final card to this great set, this is also a Rookie 
Card of the legendary West. Razor sharp, centering to the 
right border led to the qualifier, we have seen many cards 
with far worse centering with an o/c qualifier, fine card.
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Basketball Cards

649		  1969	 Topps	 25	 Alcindor RC	 PSA 5.......... 250
Centered to the right border, this has clean white borders 
and rich color. The upper right corner shows a flick of 
wear, the image is really nice.

650		  1971	 Topps	 190  Charlie Scott	 PSA 9.......... 200
A very tough Mint 9, this is freshly slabbed and immaculate. 
From vending, this has been in a closet for 30 years and is 
new to the hobby. The VCP value is approximately $1,000, 
fine card.

651		  1969	 Topps	  Complete Set	 Ex+............. 200
A very popular set that is loaded with stars, these are all in 
individual holders. The condition varies quite a but, the set 
might be half or slight more Ex-Mt. The key cards reflect the 
variance, we rate them as follows: 1 Chamberlain Ex-Mt, 2 
Goodrich RC VG-Ex, 10 Thurmond RC NM, 15 Hawkins 
RC Ex-Mt, 20 Havlicek RC Ex++, 25 Alcindor RC VG-Ex, 
35 Baylor  Ex-Mt o/c, 40 Cunningham RC Ex, 43 Bradley 
RC Ex-Mt, 50 Robertson NM, 55 Bing RC Ex, 56 Unseld RC 
Ex-Mt+, 60 Reed RC VG-Ex/Ex, 75 Hayes RC Ex-Mt o/c, 
78 Love RC Ex-Mt, 80 Monroe RC NM, 90 West Ex-Mt, 98 
Frazier RC Ex+, 99 Checklist VG mk.

652		  1971	 Topps   Complete Set  Strong Ex-Mt/NM... 200
A super popular set, the ABA cards have exploded in value 
and interest in recent years. Offered is a sharp and un-
picked set, these look great. Presented in team order, the 
key cards grade as follows: 1 Robertson Ex-Mt+, 2 Bradley 
NM, 10 Baylor Ex-Mt+, 29 Archibald Ex, 35 Havlicek NM, 
47 Cowens RC Ex-Mt, 50 West Ex-Mt, 55 Maravich Ex-Mt+, 
63 Lanier RC NM, 70 Chamberlain NM, 100 Alcindor Ex-
Mt+, 142 Chamberlain VG-Ex, 170 Barry RC Ex-Mt, 199 
Melchionni RC NM, 200 Issel RC Ex-Mt. This set could 
have strong potential for slabbing.

653		  1971	 Topps	
	 Complete Set w/PSA keys	     NM to Nm-Mt............. 150
A super popular set, this is loaded with HOFers and stars. 
The offered set may have been built from vending, these 
were obtained decades ago and are fresh to market. The 
condition is a fine NM to Nm-Mt overall with some center-
ing issues. We sent the key cards to PSA, and received what 
we thought were some tough grades: 10 Baylor PSA 9 oc, 35 
Havlicek PSA 9 oc, 47 Cowens RC PSA 8, 50 West PSA 5, 55 
Maravich PSA 7, 63 Lanier RC PSA 8, 69 Dandridge PSA 9 
oc, 70 Chamberlain PSA 7, 93 Smith PSA 8, 100 Alcindor 
PSA A, 126 Riordan PSA 7, 143 West LL PSA A, 170 Barry 
RC PSA 7, 224 Dampier RC PSA 8.

654		  1974	 Topps	 Complete Set w/PSA keys   NM..... 100
A sharp and fine set, these may have come from vending. 
Fresh to the market, these have been in a closet for thirty 
years. Centering does vary, these are a fine NM to Nm-Mt 
overall. A quality set with many HOFers and stars, we rate 
the key cards as follows: 1 Jabbar PSA 7, 10 Maravich NM 
o/c, 39 Walton RC PSA 8 mc, 91 Bucks TL NM o/c, 129 Col-
lins RC NM, 144 League Ldr NM o/c, 145 League Ldr NM 
o/c, 176 West PSA 6, 196 Gervin RC NM, 200 Erving PSA 7, 
249 ABA Champ (Erving) NM, 250 Chamberlain PSA 7.

655		  1972	 Topps	 255  Julius Erving Auto RC
						      PSA 10 (auto).................... 60
This is a well centered mid-grade card, it has a large and 
fine signature. PSA rated the signature a 10.

656		  1973	 Topps	 80	 Wilt Chamberlain	  PSA 8.......... 60
Quality 8, this is freshly slabbed and quite sharp.

657		  1975	 Topps	 75	 Pete Maravich	 PSA 9.......... 100
Freshly graded from vending, this is a razor sharp card 
of this very popular HOFer. 85



658		  1975	 Topps	 90	 Jabbar		 PSA 8............ 50
Super sharp and well centered, these are very tough to 
find in this quality.

659		  1975	 Topps	 254  Moses Malone RC   PSA 9...... 150
A vital NBA HOFer, this card often has centering and 
registration issues. Freshly graded, this was obtained from 
vending decades ago and is new to the market. A truly 
razor sharp card of an important and underrated HOFer, 
good card.

660		  1975	 Topps	 300  Julius Erving	 PSA 8............ 25

661		  1975	 Topps	 55	 Walt Frazier	 ..................... 75
Original 5 x 5.5 production photo used to make the 
1975-76 Topps card of legendary Knicks HOFer Frazier,
 the notations on the back include the card number.

662		  1975	 Topps	 75	 Pete Maravich	 ................... 150
Key image, this is an original production photo used by 
Topps to produce HOFer Pete Maravich’s 1975-76 Topps 
card, notations on the back include the card number. 
Maravich is one of the most widely collected and beloved 
of all vintage basketball players, something of this quality 
hardly ever comes to market.

663		  1975	 Topps	 213
Milwaukee Bucks w/Jabbar Original Topps Photo  ........... 35

664		  1975	 Topps	 298	 Bobby Jones Rookie Card
		   Original Production Photo	 ..................... 30

665		  1975	 Topps	 300	 Julius Erving	................... 175
Key image, this is an original production photo used by 
Topps to produce HOFer Julius Erving’s 1975-76 Topps 
card, notations on the back include the card number. 
This is a great photo of Erving high up in the air making a 
reverse dunk, it is very rare to find an original production 
photo from a player of Erving’s stature and importance.

666		  1975	 Topps  	 Collection of 15 team cards............. 35
Lot of original production photos used for cards in the 
1975-76 Topps set, the content is as follows: Buffalo (3), 
Cleveland (2), Houston (3), Philadelphia (2), Utah (2) 
and Washington (3).

667		  1975	 Topps	  Original Topps Production 
		  Photo Collection (55 pcs)	 ..................... 75
From a former Topps employee, these are remarkable 
original 5 x 5.5 and similar size production photos. Stun-
ning clarity, these all could match precisely the card from 
the 1975-6 Topps set. Each photo has a card number and 
player written on the reverse. An amazing find, with dupli-
cation, the players include Archibald (3), Rick Barry, 
Beaty (2), Bing (2), Gilmore, Goodrich, Goukas, 
Haywood (2), M. Lucas, McAdoo, Sloan, Wicks.

668		  1975	 Topps	 Complete Set minus four
						      NM to Nm-Mt................... 60
A razor sharp set that was may have been from vending, 
the Moses Malone and Pete Maravich cards came back 9s, 
the Erving and Jabbar an 8 (offered above). Sitting in a 
closet for 30 years, the offered set should be perfect for 
slabbing, but does have some typical centering issues.

669		  1976	 Topps	 90	 John Havlicek	 ..................... 50
Great 3x5 color photo, the clarity is amazing. This is the 
actual image used on John Havlicek’s 1976-77 Topps cards. 
Production notes on the back include the card number, 
terrific piece.

670		  1979	 Sportscaster  Magic Johnson RC  PSA 7..... 150
A key Magic Johnsoncard, these are never easy to find and 
seem like such great buys relative to his more common 
cards. An absolute key to this interesting set, this is 
always one of my personal favorites. Freshly slabbed, this 
has bright color, a flawless image and hardly any wear.

670.2  1980 Topps Basketball Sealed Pack	 PSA 8.......... 100
A very desirable pack from a great year, this is freshly 
slabbed.
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Basketball Cards/Autographs

672		  1986	 Fleer   Complete Set - Jordan (131/132)...... 200
The ultimate 1980s set, these are always prized by collectors. 
The offered set is NM to Nm-Mt overall with slight variance. 
A solid ungraded set, these display very well overall, some 
cards may be worth looking at for slabbing. We rate the key 
cards as follows: 1 Jabbar NM, 7 Barkley RC NM, 9 Bird 
NM, 26 Drexler RC Ex-Mt, 27 Dumars RC NM, 31 Erving 
Nm-Mt, 32 Ewing RC Nm-Mt, 53 Magic Johnson Nm-Mt, 68 
K Malone RC NM, 77 Mullin RC Nm-Mt, 82 Olajuwon RC 
Nm-Mt, 109 Thomas RC Nm-Mt, 121 Wilkins Nm-Mt, 131 
Worthy RC Nm-Mt.

673		  1986	 Fleer		
Complete Set w/Michael Jordan RC SGC 5.5   Ex+.......... 800
This is the complete 132-card set, it does not include the 
stickers. An unpicked mid to better grade set, nothing has 
been pulled for grading. The set grades Ex Plus overall 
to our eyes with light variance. We rate the key cards as 
follows: 1 Jabbar Ex, 7 Barkley RC Ex, 9 Bird VG-Ex/Ex, 26 
Drexler RC Ex-Mt, 27 Dumars RC NM, 32 Ewing RC Ex, 53 
Magic Johnson Ex-Mt, 57 Jordan RC SGC 5.5, 68 K Malone 
RC Ex, 82 Olajuwon RC VG-Ex/Ex, 109 Thomas RC Ex-Mt, 
131 Worthy RC Ex+.

674		 1986 Fleer	
		  Sealed Wax Pack (Thomas
     	   sticker back)   PSA 8...... 600
Always very desirable, this is a 
freshly slabbed pack.

	
Signed Basketballs

	

679			   1968-1969 Boston Celtics Reunion 
			   Signed Basketball			   9................. 180
Offered is a spotless official ball, this has nine Mint silver 
sharpie signatures. The last Bill Russell Celtic World Cham-
pionship team, this is a desirable piece. The autographs 
include Russell, Havlicek, Sam Jones, Satch Sanders, Bailey 
Howell, Don Chaney and Emmett Bryant. JSA LOA (full).

680			   1985-1986 Chicago Bulls Team Signed Basketball 
			   w/early Jordan signature	 9................. 200
From the collection of former Illinois Governor George 
Ryan, this is simply an awesome item. Rare, this was signed 
by Michael Jordan in only his second season. The ball itself 
is a spotless official David Stern model, the signature of 
Mike Smrek precisely dates it. There are an amazing 17 
signatures here, you never see this on an NBA team ball. 
The other signatures include a Rookie Charles Oakley, Tex 
Winter, George Gervin, Orlando Woolridge and John Pax-
son. One panel is inscribed to the former Governor, this is 
simply superb. JSA LOA (full).

87



681			   Auerbach, Red				    9.5............... 150
A tough and desirable single signed basketball, this leg-
endary coach and executive had a tremendous impact on 
the modern NBA. A clean ball, the signature is large and 
flawless. JSA LOA (full).

682			   Jordan, Michael Signed Basketball	 5................. 200
From the collection of former Illinois Governor George 
Ryan, this was obtained in person in the late 1980s or early 
1990s. The basketball itself is a clean Spalding David Stern 
official model. The signature is light but certainly legible, 
it is in otherwise large and flowing black sharpie ink and 
is signed Best Wishes above his autograph. An affordable 
Jordan signed basketball, you have to love the provenance 
here! JSA LOA (full).

683			   Jordan, Michael Signed Basketball	 9................. 400
From the collection of former Illinois Governor George 
Ryan, this was obtained in person in the late 1980s or early 
1990s. The basketball itself is a clean Spalding David Stern 
official model. The signature is in large and flowing black 
sharpie ink. The autograph displays well and is a classic 
Jordan exemplar. It is very rare to find real Jordan balls that 
were not done by Upper Deck. The special provenance for 
this ball brings this to another level in our opinion. 
JSA LOA (full).

684			   Russell, Bill w/inscriptions	 9.5............... 175
A legendary NBA HOFer, offered is a Mint signed basket-
ball. This one is special as it has HOF and #6 inscriptions, 
which is very unusual to find. JSA LOA (full).

	

	
685			   8 x 10  1960s Celtics/Lakers Signed Photo 
			   w/Rookie E. Baylor, J. West	 7................. 375
A very, very cool vintage NBA item, this is a 1960-61 Boston 
Celtics vintage team issue photo. The front has faint signa-
tures of Red Auerbach and Tommy Heinsohn. The back has 
eleven period blue ink signatures. The autographs include 
Rookie signature from Elgin Baylor and Jerry West, HOF 
broadcaster Johnny Most, Red Auerbach, Sam Jones, Tom-
my Heinsohn and Jim Krebs. JSA LOAA.

686			   1962 Boston Celtics Superb Oversize 
			   Signed Photo (11 sigs)			   9................. 350
A grand display piece from a Boston Celtics World Champi-
onship team, this a 19x26 color image mounted onto board. 
A highly evocative 1960s NBA item, the signatures include 
legends Bill Russell, Red Auerbach, Bob Cousy, Tommy 
Heinsohn, Bill Sharman, Sam Jones and Jack Ramsey. 
A real conversation stopper, this is a wonder to see in hand. 
JSA LOAA.

687			   8 x 10   Jordan, Michael		  9*................ 100
Offered is a full color image of a 1990s Michael Jordan 
about to shoot a free throw in a home white Chicago Bulls 
uniform. This is signed To D Michael Jordan in large and 
flowing black sharpie ink. The signature has been enhanced 
according to the JSA LOA. JSA LOA (full).

Basketball Autographs
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688		  Jordan, Michael Signed Chicago Bulls 
		  Model Jersey					     9................. 800
A classic Michael Jordan signed item, these are always super 
desirable. Obtained in person by a great collector in the 
Northeast with player access, this is fresh to the hobby. An 
unusual style Jordan jersey, Michael signed this in spotless 
gold metallic paint pen on the 2 in 23. An absolutely classic 
and vital piece of signed sports memorabilia, it is always 
nice to find something a little different from Jordan. Please 
note this was removed from a frame, some glue is present 
on the front of the jersey. JSA LOA (full).

689			   Superb Boston Celtics Signed Jersey 
			   w/Auerbach, Bird, Russell (30+ sigs)	9................. 500
A serious piece, this was the pride and joy of a great Boston 
Celtic collector. As comprehensive a Celtic signed jersey 
as have ever seen, the signatures include Auerbach, Rus-
sell, Bird, McHale, Parish, D. Johnson, Walton, Sharman, 
both Jones, Macauley, Heinsohn, Cousy, Cowens,  Conley, 
Havlicek and Archibald. How is that for some star power? 
JSA LOA (full).

690			   3 x 5  Collection of 84 HOFer Signed 3x5s  9.......... 75
A clean lot, these were mainly obtained over the past 30 
years. Some are inscribed, this is a very clean lot with very 
light duplication. The autographs include many College 
and some NBA. JSA LOAA.

691			   3 x 5  Huge Basketball HOF Signed  3x5 Lot 
			   (approx. 1500 pcs)			   9................. 200
Collected over many decades, these were likely mostly TTM. 
JSA has reviewed many lots from this single owner collec-
tion and hardly anything had issues. The lot is being sold as-
is. Arranged neatly in alphabetical order, many are person-
alized, there is a fair amount of duplication. The lot is a mix 
of NBA and College Basketball HOFers, the content is pretty 
basic, but with slabbing there could be huge value here as 
singles. The lot includes J. Brennan (7), H. Cann (15), B. 
Carnevale (10), L. Costello (7, all inscribed), C. Daly, B. 
Davies (17), D. Debusschere (10), B. Drake (2), A. Duer (6), 
P. Endacott (10), B. Foster (18), M. Friedman, C. Gaines 
(24), L. Gale (20), V. Hanson, T. Heinsohn (8), P. Hinkle 
(4), H. Hobson (8), N. Holman (12),  Bob Huggins (5), B. 
Hurley (2), H. Iba (4), N. Irish (3), Dennis Johnson (2), Ed 
Krause (3), Luisetti (15), Macauley (15), A. McCutchan (16), 
G. Mikan, L. O’Brien, Pettit (16), J. Pollard (14, all signed), 
E. Ripley, Roosma (7), D. Smith, P. Summitt (12), E. Sutton 
(10), Van Arsdale Combo (5) and F. Vandivier (2).
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Boxing Cards
	

692		  1888	 S.F. Hess   Peter Jackson	 SGC 1........... 75
A very tough 19th century issue, these are neat. The image is 
not bad at all, the front has wear by the upper right corner 
and is reasonably well preserved. The back has damage from 
scrapbook removal, which is typical.

693		  1892	   Sullivan - Corbett Official Fight Program
						       (rare)	 ................... 450
Perhaps the most important boxing bout in the 19th centu-
ry, Genteman Jim Corbett knocked out the legendary John 
L. Sullivan in front of 10,000 people. Offered is an original 
program, these are rare. This is a hefty program from the 
Olympic Club in New Orleans, LA with wonderful interior 
content. The cover retains nice color and imagery, but edge 
wear and slight chipping is present at the left border and in 
other spots. The interior pages appear to be fairly clean, the 
back cover has some chipping in spots. 

694		  1910	 Khedival Prize Fight   Unique Production 
Proof Sheet (from the original project manager)  ........... 200
A fascinating lot, this came from the personal collection of 
noted American Tobacco Company employee Frank Full-
graff. The lot is a single procees color proof sheet with 17 
cards. The cards retain beautiful period color and are a great 
example of the terrific print lithography from this era. Some 
general wear is present, this was removed from Mr. Full-
graff ’s scrapbook and displays quite well overall. The stars 
include Abe Attell, Bob Fitzsimmons and Stanley Ketchel. 
Of note the top three cards contain handwritten notes for 
the use or non-use of the cards in the set. This is a terrific 
one-of-a-kind item for the very advanced boxing or tobacco 
collector. Superb.

695		  1948	 Leaf   Partial Uncut Sheet 
	 w/Joe Louis, Sugar Ray Robinson, Gene Tunney..... 125
An interesting panel, this has 15 full size cards, and portions 
of another fifteen. This has the full printing on the back, and 
is a final process item. The sheet retains vivid original color 
and displays well, there is wear on the bottom and right 
borders. The full size cards with wide borders include keys 
Sugar Ray Robinson, Jack Johnson and Gene Tunney.

1951 Ringsides

696		  32	 Rocky Marciano RC	 PSA 4.......... 100
Freshly slabbed, this has great color and image quality. 
We do not see any creases and the corners are crisp, but 
edge wear by the top border led to the 4 grade.

697		  43	 Sugar Ray Robinson	 PSA 6.......... 100
Clean and well centered, this seems like such an
undervalued card given his historic status.

700		  88	 Joe Louis				    PSA 6.......... 120
An absolute key to this great set, these are not easy to find 
and seem so undervalued to us. The offered card is 
centered to the right border. The color is terrific, the 
borders are clean, the corners come to solid points.

701		  89	 Carlos Chavez SP		  PSA 7............ 40
A tough 7, this has quality centering, rich color and 
four solid corners.

702		  Lot of 52 very clean cards	 Ex-Mt/NM. 180
Culled from a large quantity for condition, these are really 
nice cards. There is light duplication, some high numbers 
and stars are included. This is a lot to seriously consider 
for slabbing.
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Boxing

703		  1951 Ringside Very Near-Set (92/96)	  GVG/VG... 200
Missing just 32, 49, 58 and 95, this is a mixed lower grade 
set. The set has definite condition variance, various cards 
could use an upgrade but also has many colorful VG Plus 
cards (more than 50% of the set). It is still a substantial 
offering with many high numbers, HOFers and short-prints 
that offer some real value. We rate the key cards as follows: 
43 R Robinson Fair-Good, 48 Castellani VG+, 54 Jeffries 
VG-Ex/Ex, 55 Fitzsimmons SP Fair, 59 Corbett Good, 61 
Meade Good, 69 JL Sullivan Fair, 72 Ketchell VG+, 88 Louis 
Good, 89 Chavez SP Good.

	
Boxing Memorabilia

	
704		  Rare Clay-Liston On Site Miami Fight Program
		   (2/25/1964)					     ................... 400
The fight that launched Muhammed Ali into a historic path, 
this is an extremely desirable program. A large format pro-
gram, the cover looks great, with just some light wear at the 
bottom two corners. The spine is tight, the program has not 
been scored, the interior pages look great. So undervalued 
given the significance of this fight, this is a great piece.

705		  Ali - Frazier Signed Full Sports Illustrated Issue 
		  (3/15/1971)					     9................. 225
Always very desirable, this is a classic cover. The signatures 
are in matching bold gold sharpie ink. Good piece. 
JSA LOA (full).

706		  Ali - Frazier Signed Full Sports Illustrated Issue
		   (10/13/1975)					     9................. 225
Always very desirable, this is a classic cover. The signatures 
are in matching bold gold sharpie ink. Good piece. 
JSA LOA (full).

708		  Ali, Muhammed Signed Glove	 9................. 100
A classic signed item, this is neatly signed and displays 
well. JSA LOA (full).

709		  Ali, Muhammed Superb Signed 
		  1974 Sports Illustrated			  9.5............... 175
Remarkable quality, this has no mailing label. Even better, 
this was signed and dated 1983, the autograph is huge 
and terrific. Superb. JSA LOA (full).
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710		  1948	 Bowman	 63	 Pihos SP	 PSA 6.......... 150
A great card with a truly classic image, these are very desir-
able and pricey cards in this grade. Crisp and quite clean, 
the corners are strong, this is centered a click to the left 
border.

711		  1957	 Topps	 138  Johnny Unitas RC   PSA 7...... 500
A key football Rookie Card, this one has good color and 
clean surfaces. Centered to the left border, the corners 
are sharp.

712		  1957	 Topps	 Complete Set 
		  w/PSA keys and wrapper	 VG-Ex........ 300
A classic and vital 1950s set, this has three key HOF Rookie 
Cards. Always a desirable set, this one is nice as it comes 
with a clean wrapper, which is somewhat scarce. The three 
keys are freshly (and conservatively graded by PSA). The set 
is a solid VG-Ex overall. There is variance in both directions, 
there may be more cards above VG-Ex than below. The set 
includes a marked checklist, we rate the key cards as follows: 
1 Eddie LeBaron VG-Ex, 30 Y.A. Tittle VG-Ex/Ex, 31 George 
Blanda Ex, 32 Bobby Layne VG-Ex, 85 Dick Lane RC VG, 
88 Frank Gifford VG+, 94 Raymond Berry RC Ex, 104 Earl 
Morrall RC Ex, 119 Bart Starr RC PSA 4, 128 Lenny Moore 
VG-Ex/Ex, 138 Johnny Unitas RC PSA 5, 151 Paul Hornung 
RC PSA 2, 154 Fred Morrison VG-Ex.

713		  1958	 Topps  62   Jim Brown RC	 PSA 5.......... 300
A vital football card, these are not scarce, but still seem like 
really good deals right now. Offered is a crisp and clean Ex 
5 exemplar, with rich color, a fine image and clean borders. 
The corners come to points, this is centered to the top bor-
der with some slight print.

714		  1960	 Topps   Complete Set	 Ex+............. 140
A cleanly designed set with several key HOFers, this set has 
mild variance. The condition variance is in both directions, 
the cards tend to have good centering and display well. We 
rate the key cards as follows: 1 Johnny Unitas Ex, 23 Jim 
Brown VG-Ex/Ex, 51 Starr Ex-Mt+, 54 Hornung VG-Ex/Ex, 
56 Gregg RC Ex-Mt, 74 Gifford Ex-Mt+, 80 Huff VG-Ex/Ex, 
93 Layne Ex+, 113 Tittle NM, 132 Redskins TC Ex-Mt+.

715		  1962	 Topps Bucks  Complete Set	 Ex-Mt/NM. 150
A neat set, these are pretty sharp and clean. The centering 
is not bad at all for this set. With many very nice pieces, we 
rate the keys as follows: Jim Brown Ex-Mt, Ditka Ex, Layne 
NM, Starr Ex, Tarkenton NM, Tittle Ex and Unitas NM.

716	 1963  Topps  Complete Set -1 w/PSA keys  Ex-Mt.... 150
A very popular and colorful 1960s Topps football set, these 
always look great when found in high grade. A solid Ex-Mt 
overall set, this is a really nice set. With light variance, the 
key cards are as follows (we felt PSA was awfully harsh on 
these cards): 1 Unitas PSA 5, 11 Boyd PSA 6, 19 Groza NM, 
24 Browns TC PSA 6, 44 Jones Ex-Mt, 49 Tittle PSA 6, 62 
Ditka Ex, 74 Meredith SP PSA 6, 82 Lilly RC SP Ex-Mt oc, 
84 Cowboys TC SP PSA 6, 85 Checklist Ex++, 86 Starr PSA 
5, 87 Taylor PSA 7, 95 Wood RC Ex, 96 Nitschke RC Ex++, 
98 Tarkenton PSA 6, 107 Marshall RC PSA 7, 110 Jurgensen 
Ex-Mt, 114 Retzlaff SP PSA 6, 118 Baughan PSA 5, 122 
Brown PSA 6, 125 Mack PSA 6, 131 Thomas PSA 7, 133 
Steelers TC PSA 5, 170 Checklist Ex-Mt mc back.
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717		  1964	 Philadelphia   Complete Set	 Ex-Mt/NM. 300
The first Philadelphia football set, these seem so cheap at 
current market levels. Offered is a carefully collected set, 
it is a very fine and fresh Ex-Mt/NM overall. The commons 
and secondary stars have not been reviewed for slabbing. 
The cards appear to be about half Near Mint, half Ex-Mt, 
with slight variance. We rate the key cards as follows: 3 
Mackey PSA 6, 12 Unitas NM, 14 Shula RC NM, 17 Ditka 
Ex-Mt, 30 Brown PSA 6, 48 Lilly NM, 51 Meredith VG-Ex/
Ex, 71 Adderley RC Ex-Mt+, 72 Davis RC VG-Ex/Ex, 74 
Hornung VG-Ex/Ex, 79 Starr PSA 7, 84 Lombardi NM, 
91 Olsen NM, 109 Tarkenton Ex-Mt+, 117 Gifford Ex, 198 
Checklist Ex-Mt+.

718		  1964	 Philadelphia   
		  Complete Set w/PSA keys	 Ex-Mt/NM. 150
The first of just four Philadelphia football sets, these have 
a clean design and great photos. A very attractive set when 
found in condition, the offered set was collected decades 
ago and is fresh and unpicked. The condition varies mildly 
in both directions, the set looks to be 50-60% Ex-Mt to Near 
Mint, the balance lesser mainly due ot centering. We rate the 
key cards as follows: 3 Mackey Ex-Mt, 12 Unitas PSA 6, 14 
Shula RC Ex-Mt+, 17 Ditka PSA 7, 30 Brown PSA 5, 48 Lilly 
Ex, 51 Meredith Ex, 69 Lions TC PSA 7, 71 Adderley RC Ex-
Mt+, 72 Davis RC PSA 8, 74 Hornung NM, 79 Starr Ex-Mt+, 
84 Lombardi Ex-Mt, 91 Olsen Ex-Mt+, 109 Tarkenton PSA 
8, 110 Tingelhoff RC PSA 7, 117 Gifford Nm-Mt, 197 Check-
list Ex mk, 198 Checklist Ex mk.

719		  1964	 Topps  165 Lowe
		     	                       PSA 8......200
Freshly slabbed, this is a very tough 8 
that can sell for $800. Sharp and 
reasonably well centered, the color
 is terrific, nice 8.

720		  1965	 Philadelphia   Complete Set	 Ex-Mt......... 250
A clean set, it is roughly 70% Ex-Mt, the balance ranges 
from VG-Ex to Ex Plus and is not bad at all. Some sharper 
cards are here as well, we rate the key cards as follows: 12 
Unitas Ex+, 19 Ditka Ex-Mt, 31 Brown VG+, 41 Warfield 
RC PSA 4.5, 47 Lilly Ex-Mt, 50 Meredith Ex-Mt, 53 Renfro 
RC Ex-Mt, 64 LeBeau RC VG-Ex/Ex, 76 Hornung Ex-Mt, 
81 Starr PSA 6, 105 Eller RC NM, 110 Tarkenton Ex+, 189 
Krause RC Ex+, 195 Taylor RC Ex, 197 Checklist Ex-Mt+, 
198 Checklist Ex-Mt+.

721		  1965	 Philadelphia
		  Complete Set -1 w/PSA keys	 Ex-Mt......... 100
From an old time collector, these have not been touched in 
30 years. This is a solid Ex-Mt overall set with light variance 
in both directions. The set could use a pair of new checklists 
but is very solid overall. The key cards are as follows: 12 Uni-
tas PSA 6, 14 Shula Ex-Mt+, 19 Ditka Ex++, 31 Brown PSA 
7, 41 Warfield RC Ex+, 47 Lilly PSA 7, 50 Meredith NM, 53 
Renfro RC Ex-Mt, 64 LeBeau RC NM, 76 Hornung PSA 7, 
79 Nitschke Ex-Mt, 84 Lombardi Ex+, 105 Eller RC PSA 6, 
110 Tarkenton Ex-Mt, 111 Tinglehoff PSA 7, 189 Krause 
RC PSA 6, 195 Taylor RC PSA 7, 197 Checklist VG mk, 198 
Checklist VG mk.

722		  1965	 Topps  Complete Set w/o Namath  VG-Ex.. 500
A mixed grade lot, these range up to Ex-Mt. There are a fair 
number of nice cards here, likely providing for an excellent 
value as singles. Never an easy issue to find, these very at-
tractive oversize cards are always popular among collectors. 
We rate the key cards as follows: 1 Tommy Addison SP Ex, 
35 Jack Kemp SP VG-Ex, 36 Daryle LaMonica Good, 46 Wil-
lie Brown RC SP VG, 69 Blanda Ex-Mt, 87 Checklist SP VG 
mk, 91 Bell VG-Ex/Ex, 94 Buchanan Ex, 99 Dawson VG-Ex/
Ex, 121 Maynard Ex, 133 Fred Biletnikoff RC SP Ex+, 137 
Ben Davidson RC SP VG+, 155 Lance Alworth VG+, 
161 John Hadl SP VG-Ex/Ex, 176 Checklist SP Good.
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723		  1967	 Philadelphia  Complete Set	 Ex-Mt/NM. 250
A sharp looking set, these tend to have sharp corners and 
bright yellow borders. A solid Ex-Mt/NM overall, there is 
perhaps 20% variance or so, these display well. We rate the 
key cards as follows: 23 Unitas PSA 6, 28 Butkus Ex-Mt, 29 
Ditka Ex, 35 Sayers PSA 5, 43 Kelly RC VG+, 54 Jordan NM, 
57 Meredith Ex-Mt, 58 Reeves RC Ex-Mt, 80 Robinson RC 
Ex-Mt+, 82 Starr PSA 6, 106 Tarkenton NM, 83 Wood PSA 
7, 123 Hornung Ex-Mt+, 165 Smith RC Ex-Mt, 178 Wilcox 
RC NM, 198 Checklist NM,

724		  1967	 Topps  Complete Set w/PSA keys   NM....... 150
One of my personal favorite from the 1960s Topps football 
sets, these always look great when found in high grade. A 
fresh and very fine Near Mint overall set, this is a really 
nice set. With only very slight variance, the key cards are as 
follows: 1 Huarte NM, 17 Powell PSA 7, 24 Kemp NM, 59 
Checklist PSA 7, 61 Dawson PSA 7, 64 McClinton PSA 6, 68 
Tyrese PSA 7, 74 Gilchrist PSA 8, 82 McDaniel RC PSA 4, 97 
Maynard NM, 98 Namath PSA 5, 101 Sauer PSA 8, 103 Lam-
onica Ex-Mt, 106 Biletnikoff PSA 7, 114 Lassier PSA 8, 116 
Davidson PSA 7, 123 Alworth PSA 7, 132 Checklist PSA 8.

725		  1968	 Topps  161  Tarkenton	 PSA 9............ 75
Freshly graded, this is an elusive 9. With razor sharp cor-
ners, the borders are perfectly white, this looks great.

727		  1969	 Topps  20  Dawson	 PSA 9............ 75
Freshly graded, this is an immaculate card that really pops 
when held in hand.

728		  1969	 Topps  120  Csonka RC	 PSA 8............ 50
A superb 8, this has great color and sharp corners. 
Freshly graded, this looks terrific.

731		  1971	 Topps  210  Sanders	 PSA 8............ 50
A very tough 8, this has respectable centering and four 
sharp corners.

726		  1968	 Topps   Complete Set
		   w/Joe Namath PSA 7			   NM............. 100
Likely with cards from vending, this was collected decades 
ago and is fresh to the hobby. A very attractive set with many 
terrific images, this is a fine Near Mint overall set. Centering 
issues are present, there is mild condition variance. We rate 
the key cards as follows: 1 Starr Ex-Mt, 25 Meredith NM, 65 
Namath PSA 7, 75 Sayers Ex, 100 Unitas NM, 124 Buon-
iconti PSA 7, 127 Butkus PSA 6, 132 Gabriel PSA A, 142 
Blanda Nm-Mt, 149 Kemp Ex, 161 Tarkenton PSA 6, 162 
Ditka NM+, 168 Biletnikoff PSA 7, 169 Maynard PSA 8, 171 
Dawson PSA A, 173 Little RC Ex-Mt+, 181 Lilly PSA 7, 193 
Alworth Ex-Mt , 196 Griese RC NM o/c, 218 Sweetan PSA 6.

729		  1969	 Topps  215 Bart  Starr	 PSA 9.......... 300
Freshly graded, this is a gorgeous card. Laser sharp, the 
borders are perfectly white, the color is amazing. The card 
has that signature pack fresh look and feel. A very desirable 
Mint 9 card of a legendary quarterback, great card.

730		  1969	 Topps  Complete Set -3 cards	 NM............. 150
A sharp and fine looking set, many of these cards came 
from vending. The Bart Starr and Len Dawson came back 
9s, the Csonka an 8 and are being offered as a separate lot. 
A fine Near Mint overall set, these are just beautiful cards 
when found in high grade due to the color borders. This is 
probably the finest looking 1969 Topps football set that we 
have ever seen, it is just great to go through. The slabbed 
and stars cards are as follows: 1 Kelly Ex, 25 Unitas PSA 7, 
26 Piccolo RC PSA 7, 51 Sayers PSA 6, 75 Meredith NM, 80 
Checklist PSA 8, 100 Namath PSA 6, 132 Checklist bordered 
PSA 8, 139 Butkus NM, 150 Tarkenton PSA 7, 161 Griese 
PSA 7, 192 Buoniconti PSA 7, 201 Biletnikoff PSA 8, 232 
Blanda Nm-Mt, 235 Morton PSA 7, 238 Jones PSA 8, 263 
Lamonica PSA 5.

Football Cards 



732		  1971	 Topps  245  Greene RC	 PSA 7............ 50
A key card of a classic HOFer, this is sharp and centered 
slightly to the right border.

733		  1972	 Topps  Complete Set w/17 PSA Cards
						      NM............. 400
A vital football set, these are never so easy to find in higher 
quality due to slabbing. The offered set was collected decades 
ago and is completely fresh to market. The condition is  NM to 
Nm-Mt overall based on corners. Centering issues are certainly 
present, perhaps 30% of the set or so, but we are not certain. 
This is a fine and super sharp overall set. The key cards grade as 
follows (we felt that PSA was brutal with many of these grades 
as a note): 150 Bradshaw NM o/c, 200 Staubach RC PSA 4.5 
(ctd), 230 J Greene PSA 7, 266 Wright PSA 8, 271 Warfield AP 
VG-Ex/Ex, 272 Griese PSA 4, 278 B Smith AP PSA 7, 279 A 
Page AP Ex-Mt+, 280 Lilly Ex-Mt, 281 T Hendricks AP Ex-Mt, 
291 S Spurrier RC Ex-Mt, 294 Checklist PSA 5, 300 A Page Ex-
Mt, 301 W Garrison PSA 6, 304 Dale PSA 8, 305 Kanicki PSA 
8, 308 E Morrall PSA 7, 315 Morin PSA 2, 320 Wallace PSA 6, 
331 M Morris PSA 7, 336 J Marshall PSA 7, 338 S Spurrier IA 
PSA 7, 341 D Butkus IA NM, 343 Namath IA PSA 6, 
348 G Blanda IA PSA 7.

734		  1975	 Topps  Complete Set w/15 PSA Cards
		   including 9s	 NM to Nm-Mt................. 150
A very popular 1970s Topps football set, this one is notable for 
many HOF Rookie Cards and key star cards. A larger size set, 
this was collected decades ago and is fresh to the hobby. Many 
of these cards could be from vending, the set is a super sharp 
NM to Nm-Mt overall. Some centering issues are present, we 
grade the key cards as follows: 12 Mel Blount RC NM, 39 Rocky 
Bleier RC Nm-Mt, 49 Pruitt PSA 9, 65 Drew Pearson RC PSA 
8, 87 Hornsby PSA 8, 145 Staubach PSA 6, 282 Swann RC PSA 
7.5, 300 Harris PSA 9, 355 Simpson PSA 7, 367 Fouts RC PSA 
7, 380 Stabler PSA 5, 400 Tarkenton PSA 9, 416 Thiesmann RC 
PSA 7, 461 Bradshaw PSA 7, 500 Simpson PSA 7.5, 524 Branch 
RC PSA 4.

735		  1979	 Fleer Action Photo Cards
		  Lot of four wax boxes			   ................... 250
A clean lot, these can be wrapped if desired. An oddball 
and uncommon issue, these rarely come around in any 
kind of quantity.

736		  1981	 Topps  Joe Montana Sealed Cello Pack....... 100
A neat piece, this is tight and quite clean. We will accept a
return if there is an authenticity issue on this for three 
months from the closing date of the auction.

737		  1988	 Topps  327  Bo Jackson RC	 PSA 10........ 300
A desirable card to Bo Jackson’s legion of collecting fans, 
this is his first football card. A tough 10, these can sell for 
$1,500 each.

738		  2000	 Fleer Traditions		  Sealed Box 
		  w/possible Tom Brady RC	 ................... 180
A desirable box, Brady 10 anyone?

739		  2005	 Upper Deck Ultimate Collection Signatures 
    		  Aaron Rodgers/Alex Smith/Jason Campbell (8/15)
				    Beckett 9.5/10.................. 300
A very cool card, there were only fifteen of these made.

Football Cards
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743		  1998	 Lot of 28 factory sets, mainly sealed........... 100
744		  1999	 Lot of 27 factory sets, mainly sealed........... 100
745		  2000	 Lot of 26 factory sets, mainly sealed........... 100
746		  2000	 Lot of 27 factory sets, mainly sealed........... 100
747		  2000	 Lot of 30 factory sets, mainly sealed........... 100
748		  2000	 Lot of 31 factory sets, mainly sealed........... 100
749		  2002	 Lot of 27 factory sets, mainly sealed........... 100
	

Football Memorabilia
	

755		  Joe Montana Circa 1988 Type One Photo
		   - PSA Slabbed			   ................... 100
A classic image of a very focused Joe Montana about to 
make a pass, this looks great. Circa 1988, this is freshly 
slabbed and has outstanding clarity.

756		  1975	 Fleer Immortals		  HOF Signed Card Lot 
             w/two Paul Browns, Grange, Groza (89 pcs)   9..... 300
A substantial lot of these very popular signed cards, this 
lot should have a pretty significant value as singles. 
An inventory listing will be on our website. JSA LOAA.

757		  1961 Cleveland Browns Signed Football 
			   (35 sigs)					    8................. 225
A very nice item, offered is a clean Wilson model football. 
The signatures are on one white panel and look great. 
The autographs include Jim Brown, a very early Len Daw-
son, Lou Groza, Mike McCormack, Milt Plum, Galen Fiss 
and Bernie Parrish. JSA LOA (full).

758			   Lombardi, Vince Signed/Framed 1960 Check
								        9................. 225
Well presented with two Sports Illustrated covers, the 
signature is bold and fine. A classic collectible, this looks 
great. Total size 21x19. JSA LOA (full).

759			   Auto Football  
			   Namath, Joe Trio w/inscriptions	 9.5............... 100
A perfectly matched lot, these all have terrific quality 
signatures and a nice inscription. JSA LOAA.

760			   Goal Line	 Lot of 72 different	 9.5............... 550
A quality lot of these very attractive postcards, we will 
have a full inventory on our website. 

761			   Goal Line	 Bulk Lot of 161 pcs	 9.5............... 600
A big lot of these wonderfully designed postcards, the 
signatures look great. From a single owner, we will have 
a full inventory on our website. 

762			   3 x 5  Collection of 104 different 
			   HOFer Signed 3x5s			   9................. 200
A solid lot of HOFer signed 3x5s, these were collected over 
the last thirty years and are nearly all different. Neatly 
presented in alphabetical orders, some are inscribed to 
John. The autographs include Canadeo, Dudley, Fortmann, 
Grange, Healey, Hutson, Layne, Mara, Nagurski, Starr, Stau-
bach, Strong, Unitas, D. Walker and Willis. JSA LOAA.

763			   3 x 5  Collection of Approx. 400 
			   Football Signed 3x5s			   9................. 100
Collected over many decades, these were likely mostly TTM 
and is a single owner collection. JSA has reviewed many lots 
from this collection and hardly anything had issues. The lot 
is being sold as-is. Arranged neatly in alphabetical order, 
many are personalized, there is heavy duplication. The 
autographs are almost all non-HOFers, with a big emphasis 
on 1940s through 1960s players. The autographs include: 
Frank Albert, Bill Austin, Jim Benton, Monte Clark, Charlie 
Conerly, Ed Danowski (5), Ben Davidson (5), Galen Fiss, Joe 
Foss (2), Gale Gillingham, LC Greenwood, Pat Harder, Lin 
Houston, Frank Pop Ivy, Ken Kavanaugh, Bucko Kilroy (6), 
Lamar Lundy, Dick Lynch (3), Dick Nolan (10), Bill Osman-
ski (3), G. Ratterman (19), Lou Rymkus (14), Lou Saban 
(10), Tommy Thompson (5), Dick Todd (14).
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Football/Golf

764			   3 x 5  Huge Football HOF Signed  3x5 Lot 
			   (approx 800 pcs)			   9................. 200
Collected over many decades, these were likely mostly 
TTM. JSA has reviewed many lots from this single owner 
collection and hardly anything had issues. The lot is being 
sold as-is. Arranged neatly in alphabetical order, many 
are personalized, there is a fair amount of duplication. 
The content is pretty basic, but with slabbing there could 
be huge value here as singles. The lot includes Buchanan, 
Butkus (3), Canadeo (34), Jack Christiansen (10), G. Connor 
(24), Creekmur (24), Dudley (28), Fortmann (4), Graham 
(10), Grange (6), Hickerson (4), Hinkle (14), Hornung (7), 
L. Hunt (14), Hutson (2), Layne, W. Mara (7), Nol, Ringo 
(10),Simpson (20, likely all bad), Staubach (17), Stram (6), 
Strong and D. Walker.

765		  Superb Football HOFers Signed Helmet 
		  (31 sigs)					     9................. 375
A terrific piece, offered is a gorgeous full size NFL Hall of 
Fame model helmet. Loaded with thirty-one signatures, 
the autographs are quite fine overall and just about everyone 
penned an HOF inscription. The signatures include 
Jim Brown, Unitas, Staubach, Baugh, Griese, Csonka, 
Ham, Harris, Butkus and Sayers. JSA LOAA.

	

Golf Memorabilia 
	

766			   3 x 5   Collection of approx 1,500 autographs 
								        9................. 300
From a lifelong autograph collection, the offered lot rep-
resents big runs of autographs. In alphabetical order, many 
are identified on the back, there could definitely be some 
buried treasure here! The lot has heavy duplication, the 
condition is perfectly clean overall, there are some person-
alizations. The lot is being sold as-is, we presume this is 
almost all TTM stuff, so proceed under that assumption for 
possible secretarial signatures. The lot includes  Isao Aoki, 
Tommy Armour, Bob Hope (9), Nancy Lopez (4), Davis 
Love III, Byron Nelson (9), Gene Sarazen (12), Sam Snead 
(12, most are personalized) and Fuzzy Zoeller (4).

767		  Nicklaus/Palmer Signed 
		  1965 Sports Illustrated			  9.5............... 100
Boldly signed, these are almost always forged. 
JSA LOA (full).

769	 Woods, Tiger Signed 1996 Sports Illustrated   9.5... 125
Something that you hardly ever see, this has a perfect 
blue sharpie ink signature by the lower left corner. 
Framed, this is the full issue. JSA LOA (full).

768	  Palmer, Arnold Signed Leroy Neiman Print   9......... 75
From the collection of former Illinois Governor George 
Ryan, this is a classic Neiman image of a 1973 match. 
Signed by the beloved Arnold Palmer, the signature is 
bold and fine. Matted, the total size is 28x23.
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Hockey

770		  1935	 Beehive		  Howie Morenz	 ................... 150
Undated, this is a a very cool card of the legendary Howie 
Morenz, the larger size (5 1/2 x 8) affords for a great image. 
The mount and image have some general wear and are clean 
overall. The image clarity is strong, this displays nicely. 
These seem extremely undervalued to us in today’s market.

771		  1950	 Beehive  Collection of 83 w/Sawchuck.......... 75
An underrated collectible, these appear to range from the 
1940s through the 1950s. A big lot with many HOFers, 
everything will be pictured on our website.

772		  1954  Topps	
    8	 Gordie Howe   SGC 4.5... 350
An underrated card, this example 
has outstanding centering and 
terrific color. The surfaces are quite 
clean, we cannot see any creases 
or wrinkles. The corners come to 
points, there is a slight scratch or 
area of wear near the top border 
that likely kept this at a 4.

773		  1962	 Parkhurst	  Complete Set	 Ex............... 150
A pleasing and colorful Ex overall set. There is light vari-
ance, the set displays well overall. We rate the key cards as 
follows: 4 Mahovlich Ex, 7 Horton, Tim Ex, 14 Eddie Shack  
Ex, 15 Dave Keon Ex+, 18 Mahovlich Ex++, 30 Gordie Howe 
Ex++, 31 Gordie Howe VG-Ex/Ex, 38 Henri Richard Ex, 39 
Jean Beliveau Ex, 49 Jacques Plante Ex, 54 J. C. Tremblay RC 
VG+.

774		  1963	 Topps  Complete Set w/PSA keys   NM....... 200
A seriously sharp set, this is a real keeper. NM to Nm-Mt 
throughout, this small set is filled with terrific condition 
cards. With only very slight variance, the key cards are as 
follows: 1 Mike Schmidt NM, 2 Ed Johnson NM, 8 Ed West-
fall Nm-Mt, 11 Johnny Bucyk PSA 6, 23 Glenn Hall PSA 8, 
25 Pierre Pilote PSA 7, 33 Bobby Hull PSA 7, 36 Stan Mikita 
PSA 7, 45 Jacques Plante FTC PSA 7, 46 Gilles Villemure RC 
Nm-Mt, 47 Doug Harvey NM, 57 Rod Gilbert NM, 63 Jean 
Ratelle Ex-Mt, 66 Checklist Card PSA 7 mc.

775		  1964	 Topps		  Complete Set	 VG.............. 500
One of the ultimate hockey sets, these are revered by collec-
tors. Bursting with stars, these have a huge value as singles. 
A very difficult set to assemble with the many HOFers and 
short-prints, the offered set averages VG overall with some 
definite variance. We rate the many key cards are as follows: 
1 Pit Martin RC VG, 6 Sawchuck GVG, 20 Hull VG+, 31 
Mikita VG, 33 Beliveau Good, 48 Henri Richard VG, 54 
Checklist VG-Ex/Ex (plus a second marked card), 55 Check-
list VG unmarked, 58 Williams SP Good, 59 Pilote SP Good, 
68 Plante VG+ and GVG, 72 Domhoefer SP VG+, 73 Maki 
SP VG-Ex, 74 Villemure SP VG-Ex mc on back, 80 Rousseau 
SP Ex, 85 Mahovlich Good, 89 G Howe VG, 91 Nestrenko SP 
GVG, 92 Paille SP VG, 98 Hicke SP Fair-Good mk, 102 Hor-
ton Good, 105 Horton AS Fair-Good and Fair, 106 Mikita 
AS Good, 107 Hull AS GVG, 110 Hall AS GVG.

776		  1965	 Topps	 59	 Bobby Hull	 PSA 8............ 50
A classic card with the great curl on his forehead, this 
one has excellent centering. The color is terrific, as are the 
corners, fine 8. 98



777		  1965	 Topps		  Complete Set	 ................... 200
One of my personl favorites, these hardly ever come around 
as full sets for whatever reason. An extremely attractive 
issue, this is loaded with good stars. A very mixed grade set, 
these range from Fair to Ex Plus, averaging roughly VG Plus 
overall. We rate the many key cards as follows: 1 Toe Blake 
CO Good, 6 Jean Beliveau VG, 12 Terry Sawchuck  GVG, 
17 Dave Keon VG, 21 Ed Giacomin RC VG-Ex/Ex, 31 Gerry 
Cheevers RC Fair, 51 Paul Henderson RC VG-Ex, 59 Bobby 
Hull Ex, 60 Stan Mikita Ex, 66 Checklist VG mk, 71 Henri 
Richard VG+, 76 Y. Cournoyer RC VG-Ex/Ex, 79 Tim Hor-
ton Good, 108 Gordie Howe VG-Ex/Ex, 116 Phil Esposito 
RC VG+, 121 Checklist Ex erased, 122 Gordie Howe 600 SP 
VG-Ex/Ex, 128 Bruins Team SP GVG. The main cards are 
pretty nice, the set could benefit from some relatively simple 
upgrading.

1966 Topps USA Test Issue
	
778		  14	 Walton	 PSA 6............ 20
779		  19	 Hadfield	 PSA 7............ 30
780		  20	 Pronovost	 PSA 6............ 30
781		  34	 Hillman	 PSA 6............ 40

783		  60	 Nesterenko	 PSA 9 oc........ 80
Centered to the top border, this has four Mint corners.

784		  64	 Johnston	 PSA 6............ 40
785		  65	 Ferguson	 PSA 7 oc........ 25
786		  66	 McKenzie	 PSA 6............ 25

787		  1968	 OPC   Complete Set	 VG.............. 150
A key 1960s OPC set, you have to love the player puzzles for 
the final 18 cards when these are in sheets. The offered set 
really varies in grade, we are calling it VG overall, but these 
range from Fair to VG-Ex. The set displays pretty well over-
all, we rate the key cards as follows: 1 Doug Harvey VG-Ex/
Ex, 2 Bobby Orr Fair-Good, 6 Derek Sanderson Fair, 7 Phil 
Esposito Good, 16 Bobby Hull VG+, 29 Gordie Howe VG+, 
34 Terry Sawchuck VG-Ex/Ex, 61 Checklist 2 Fair mk, 64 
Mickey Redmond RC GVG, 89 Bernie Parent RC VG+, 121 
Checklist VG+ erased, 181 Jacques Plante VG+, 200 Bobby 
Orr AS1 Good, 203 Gordie Howe AS1 VG-Ex/Ex, 204 Bobby 
Hull AS1 Fair-Good, 213 Derek Sanderson Calder Ex, 214 
Bobby Orr Norris VG-Ex/Ex.

789		  1968	 Topps   Complete Set	 Ex............... 125
A colorful and attractive set, this has mild condition vari-
ance. Ex overall with mild variance in both directions, we 
rate the key cards as follows: 1 Gerry Cheevers VG, 2 Bobby 
Orr VG+, 6 Derek Ex+, 7 Phil Esposito VG-Ex, 16 Bobby 
Hull Ex-Mt, 20 Stan Mikita VG-Ex/Ex, 29 Gordie Howe Ex-
Mt, 34 Terry Sawchuk Ex, 89 Bernie Parent RC Ex and 121 
Checklist Card VG-Ex/Ex.

790		  1968	 Topps  Complete Set w/PSA keys
						      Ex-Mt......... 100
A sharp Ex-Mt overall set (with variance), there are a fair 
number of cards with typical heavy centering issues. The 
cards tend to display well, the key cards might be a grade 
below the rest of the set with respect to centering. We grade 
the key cards as follows: 1 Gerry Cheevers Ex-Mt oc, 2 Bob-
by Orr PSA 3, 6 Derek Sanderson  Ex-Mt+, 7 Phil Esposito 
NM, 16 Bobby Hull Ex-Mt oc, 20 Stan Mikita VG-Ex, 29 
Gordie Howe PSA A, 34 Terry Sawchuk PSA 7, 61 Jean 
Beliveau NM, 63 Jacques Lemaire Ex-Mt oc, 89 Bernie Par-
ent RC NM oc, 121 Checklist Card Ex unmarked, 123 Tim 
Horton  Ex-Mt.

792		  1969	 OPC   Complete Set	 VG-Ex/Ex... 150
An elusive set with many desirable cards, this looks to be 
a pretty well collected VG-Ex to Ex overall set. With some 
condition variance, the cards tend to have white borders 
and rich color, stray cards have the stamp mounted on the 
back. We rate the many star cards as follows: 4 Serge Savard 
RC VG-Ex/Ex, 24 Bobby Orr VG, 31 Checklist 2 VG-Ex/Ex, 
61 Gordie Howe  VG-Ex/Ex, 70 Bobby Hull VG+, 89 Bernie 
Parent Ex, 132 Checklist 1 VG-Ex/Ex mk, 138 Tony Esposito 
RC Ex-Mt+, 180 Jaques Plante NM, 189 Terry Sawchuk  NM, 
193.2 G.Howe Special COR VG-Ex, 207 J.Plante/G.Hall 
Vezina VG-Ex/Ex, 209 Bobby Orr Norris Ex+, 212 Bobby 
Orr AS VG-Ex/Ex, 215 Gordie Howe AS VG-Ex/Ex, 231 The 
Stanley Cup VG-Ex/Ex.
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791		  1969	 OPC  138   Tony Esposito RC	 PSA 8............ 75
A key 1960s Rookie Card of this HOF goalie, this is always 
a desirable card. Freshly slabbed, this has four super sharp 
corners and nice centering.

793		  1969	 Topps  Complete Set w/PSA keys  Ex-Mt.... 100
A pretty nice set, this has mild condition variance and some 
centering issues. A fresh set collected decades ago, we rate 
the key cards as follows: 1 Worsley Ex, 4 Savard RC Ex-Mt, 
10 Beliveau NM stamp back, 24 Orr PSA 5, 30 Esposito Ex-
Mt, 31 Sanderson Ex-Mt, 37 Gilbert PSA 9, 45 Horton Ex, 61 
Howe PSA 6, 70 Hull PSA 4, 76 Mikita Ex-Mt, 89 Parent Ex, 
132 Checklist Ex unmarked.

794		  1970	 Topps
		  Complete Set w/PSA keys    NM to Nm-Mt........... 100
A very sharp and fine 132-card set, many of these could be 
from vending. Collected decades ago, this is an unpicked 
set. The set has some typical centering issues, and is NM to 
Nm-Mt oversall with very light variance. We rate the key 
cards as follows: 1 Gerry Cheevers NM, 2 Johnny Bucyk PSA 
6, 3 Bobby Orr PSA 7, 7 Wayne Cashman RC PSA 7, 11 Phil 
Esposito PSA 7, 15 Bobby Hull PSA 7, 22 Frank Mahovlich 
PSA 6, 29 Gordie Howe  NM oc, 55 Jean Beliveau PSA 7, 67 
Brad Park RC NM, 68 Ed Giacomin  PSA 7, 78 Bernie Par-
ent PSA 7, 131 Gilbert Perreault RC PSA 5, 132 Checklist 
Card PSA 4.

795		  1971	 Topps   Complete Set w/PSA keys
	     			             NM to Nm-Mt........ 100
A sharp and fine 132-card set, many of these could be from 
vending. Collected decades ago, we submitted just nine 
cards to PSA, this is an unpicked set. The set has some typ-
ical centering issues, and is NM to Nm-Mt overall without 
respect to centering. We rate the key cards as follows: 1 
Espo/Bucyk/B Hull LL NM, 2 Orr/Espo/Bucyk LL PSA 8, 3 
Espo/Orr/Bucyk LL PSA 8, 6 Plante/Giam./T Espo LL PSA 
6, 10 Plante NM, 45 Dryden RC PSA 7, 50 Hull PSA 7, 60 
Perreault NM mc, 70 Howe NM oc, 100 Orr PSA 7, 110 T 
Esposito FTC NM oc, 111 Checklist PSA 7, 114 Clarke FTC 
NM oc, 125 Mikita PSA 7, 131 Parent PSA 7.

796		  1972	 OPC   Complete Set minus #186   NM........ 100
A substantial larger size set, these are not so easy to find and 
are always very popular among collectors. The offered set 
was collected decades ago. The condition looks to be a fine 
Near Mint overall. We sent just three cards to PSA, this is 
an unpicked set. We rate the key cards as follows: 8 Marcel 
Dionne  NM, 14 Bobby Clarke  Nm-Mt, 19 Checklist NM, 
58 Bobby Orr IA Ex-Mt, 59 Guy Lafleur VG, 129 Bobby 
Orr  PSA AA, 145 Ken Dryden PSA 8, 190 Checklist Ex, 227 
Orr/Park AS1 NM, 228 Bobby Hull AS1 Nm-Mt, 247 Ken 
Dryden AS2 Nm-Mt, 280 Espo/Orr/Ratelle LL Ex, 283 Orr/ 
Espo/Ratelle LL NM oc, 334 Checklist Ex-Mt, 336 Bobby 
Hull Ex-Mt, 340 Gerry Cheevers Nm-Mt.

797		  1972	 Topps
		  Complete Set w/PSA keys   NM to Nm-Mt........... 100
A sharp and fine 175-card set, many of these could be from 
vending. Collected decades ago, we submitted just four 
cards to PSA, this is an unpicked set. We rate the key cards 
as follows: 20 Tony Esposito Nm-Mt, 24 Jacques Plante NM, 
62 Orr/ Espo/Ratelle LL NM, 63 Espo/Orr/Ratelle LL NM, 
79 Guy Lafleur DP Nm-Mt, 90 Bobby Clarke Ex-Mt, 94 
Checklist 1-176 NM, 100 Bobby Orr PSA 7, 122 Bobby Orr 
AS1 PSA 8, 126 Bobby Hull AS1 Ex, 127 Ken Dryden AS2 
Nm-Mt, 160 Ken Dryden PSA 8, 165 Ed Giacomin PSA 5.

798		  1979	 OPC  18  Wayne Gretzky RC	 PSA 4.......... 200
A vital hockey card, this one has crisp edges and is rather 
nice. I love the natural rough cut on the borders, there are 
no visible creases or wrinkles. The color is rich, this is cen-
tered to the right border and looks great for the grade.

799		  1979	 OPC  18  Wayne Gretzky RC	 KSA 7.5...... 800
The key Gretzky card, this example has particularly rich 
color and attractive and vibrant blue borders. Well centered, 
the image looks great. Very slight corner wear is visible, this 
card appears to be fully original to our eyes, but we cannot 
promise anything in terms of a crossover to another grading 
company.
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800		  1979	 Sportscaster
		  Wayne Gretzky RC			   PSA 9.......... 600
A key Gretzky card, these are never easy to find and seem 
like such great buys relative to his more common Topps and 
OPC Rookie Cards. An absolute key to this interesting set, 
this is always one of my personal favorites. Freshly slabbed 
and superb, this is not an easy card to find in a Mint 9 
holder.

801		  1979	 Topps  18  Wayne Gretzky RC	 SGC 5.5...... 200

802		  1979	 Topps  18   Wayne Gretzky RC	  PSA 7........ 400
A vital card, these are always nice to find in 7 holders. 
The offered card is exceptionally sharp and clean. Centered 
slightly to the right border, the image is quite clear, 
the color is rich.

Hockey Memorabilia
	

803			  1948-49 Toronto Maple Leafs Championship 
			  Signed Hockey Stick w/8 HOFers	 9................. 200
A fine 1940s NHL piece, the HOFers are Broda, Kennedy, 
Meeker, Bentley, Watson, Day and Barilko. JSA LOA (full).

804			  500 Goal Scorers Signed Stick w/Gretzky
			    (18 sigs)			   9................. 150
A very fun item, our consignor obtained these all in person. 
500 goal sticks hardly ever come with Gretzky as he did not 
attend the 500 Goal Scorers show. The offered lot is a high 
quality Wayne Gretzky model aluminum stick. Our consign-
or tells us that he cornered Gretzky in an elevator and plead-
ed with him to sign the offered lot. The other autographs 
on the blade are Bossy, Mullen, Dionne, Bucyk, Mahovlich, 
Howe, Beliveau, M. Richard and Bobby Hull. There are an 
additional eight signatures on one side of the stick, includ-
ing Ciccarelli. JSA LOA (full).

805		  1980 U.S. Olympic Team Signed/Framed 
		  16x20 Photo			   9.5............... 150
Handsomely matted and framed, the total size is 25x21. The 
signatures include Mike Eruzione, Jim Craig, Ken Morrow, 
Mark Johnson, Mark Pavelich and Rob McClanahan. 
JSA LOA (full).
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806			  Postcard  Horton, Tim	  9 (PSA slabbed)............... 80
An iconic hockey star and a difficult autograph as he died 
in 1974 at only age 44. Offered is a nearly 4x5 b/w photo of 
Horton making a play, this is signed and inscribed to Mark.

807			  Postcard   Plante, Jacques   9 (PSA slabbed)........ 100
A very desirable hockey autograph, this HOF goalie died in 
1986 at age 57. Offered is a long and warm note to a fan, 
this is written on the back of one of Plante’s postcards.

808			  3 x 5   Collection of 75 different HOFers
		   w/Lemieux and Orr			   9................... 75
A very fresh and clean lot, these were obtained beginning 
in the 1970s. Ideal for slabbing, the autographs include 
Beliveau, Bossy, Bowman, Clarke, Coffey, Francis (5/17/78), 
Gadsby, G. Howe, Bobby Hull, LeMaire and Ullman. 
JSA LOAA.

809			  3 x 5  Collection of 397 assorted HOF Autographs
						      9................. 200
Obtained over several decades, this has a fair amount of 
duplication, some are inscribed. Organized in alphabetical 
order, the HOFers include Beliveau, Bowman, Clarke, Cour-
noyer, Dionne, Francis, Gadsby, Hall, Howe, Hull, Keon, Le-
Maire, Park, Pilote, H. Richard, M. Richard, Sinden, Ullman 
and Vachon. Fairly basic content, these look to be players 
from the 1950s to the 1980s.

810			  3 x 5    Lot of 500 Autographs, Mainly HOFers
						      9................. 150
Collected over many decades, these were likely mostly TTM 
and is a single owner collection. JSA has reviewed many lots 
from this collection and hardly anything had issues. The lot 
is being sold as-is. Arranged neatly in alphabetical order, 
many are personalized, there is heavy duplication. The auto-
graphs look to be mainly HOFers but we are not sure, there 
is a big emphasis on 1940s through 1960s players, executive, 
coaches and builders. The autographs include: Hull Broth-
ers (4), Mahovlich Brothers (4), Abel, Apps, John Ashley 
(12), Ace Bailey (3), Harold Ballard (20), Frank Brimsek 
(9), Emile Bouchard (20), King Clancy, Neil Colville (2), 
Bill Cook (2), Geoffrion (16), Eddie Goodfellow (16), Foster 
Hewitt (2), Bryan Hextall Sr (3), Red Horner (3), Punch 
Imlach (2),  Tommy Ivan (19), Al Leader, Harry Lumley 
(13), Robert Lebel (14), Sam Pollock (12), Babe Pratt, Bill 
Quackenbush (3), Kenny Reardon (15), Maurice Richard 
(6), Frank Selke, Carl Voss (10) and Bill Wirtz (11). This lot 
should have incredible value as singles. There are some we 
could not identify, buried treasure is a definite possibility 
here!

	
811	 1955  Parkhurst   
	 Complete Set minus #97 (120/121)	 VG-Ex........ 125
An uncommon 1950s wrestling set, it is missing just one 
card. The images are fun, the cards vary mildly in grade.

812	  	 Massive 3x5 Multi-Sport Hoarde (5-6,000 Autos)
						      9................. 200
From a lifelong autograph collection, the offered lot rep-
resents big runs of autographs. All neatly separated by 
category and in alphabetical order, many are identified on 
the back, there could definitely be some buried treasure 
here! The lot has duplication, the condition is perfectly 
clean overall, there are some personalizations. The lot is 
being sold as-is, we presume this is almost all TTM stuff, 
so proceed under that assumption for possible secretarial 
signatures. The lot breaks down roughly as follows: Bowling 
150, Gymnastics 100, Horse Racing 350, Summer Olympics 
300, Swimming 1700, Track and Field 1500, Winter Sports 
1000. There could well be amazing value here broken down 
if someone has the time and knowledge.

813	  Multi-Sport Signed Autograph Collection 
	 with varied content (600+ pcs)	 ................... 100
From an enormous lifelong autograph collection, these fill 
almost half of a large plastic tub with autographed flats. 
Neatly organized by sport and living and dead (about 15 
years ago), this is a collection that dates back to the 1950s 
and had many, many rare autographs in all sports, so it is 
definitely possible that there could be some buried treasure 
here. However, these look to be mainly from the 1980s and 
1990s, with just all sorts of content. Given the nature of the 
lot, it is being sold as-is. The breakdown by category is as 
follows: Assorted oddball sports (43), Auto Racing (96), 
Horse Racing (29), Track/field (223), Soccer (4), Swimming 
(115), Winter Sports/Olympics (100).
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814		  1919	 Yearbook
		  World Series Program at Cincinnati	 ................... 250
One of the great World Series programs from this era, these 
are always extremely desirable given the famed Black Sox 
scandal. The cover retains a very distinct and well preserved 
image of a pensive Reds manager. This was purchased and 
noted for the game played on October 1, 1919. The spine has 
had some repair, possibly from a slightly loose or partially 
loose cover. The first two interior pages have mounted news-
paper articles. The scoresheets are fine, as is the back. How 
wants to fill a very, very tough and important hole in their 
advanced WSP or Cincinnati Reds collection?

815		  1921	 Who’s Who  Babe Ruth Cover	 ................... 225
An extremely scarce and charming Babe Ruth item from 
the height of his fame, this has a vibrant color image of the 
cover. An image of Ruth that we have seen elsewhere, this 
displays quite well. Lower grade, 1921 is written in ink by 
the upper right corner, the there is a minute closed tear at 
the eight edge and spine wear. The back is cover is fine, this 
might be the first time that we have handled one of these.

816		  1925	 World Series Program
		  At Pittsburgh (scarce)			   ................... 250
Produced on very fragile paper, this is a rare and extremely 
desirable 1920s World Series program. 100 times scarcer 
than the Washington version that regularly trades, we hard-
ly ever see these. The offered program has been folded at one 
time. The spine has tape in two spots, the edges are reason-
ably crisp. The interior pages are very fragile, the program 
needs to be handled with care as there is damage to some of 
the interior pages. Neatly scored, Walter Johnson pitched for 
the Senators in this game. A classic World Series, this 
is a terrific piece.

817		  1954	 Sports Illustrated	   First Issue	   CGC 9.4..... 75
The classic first issue of Sports Illustrated, these are always 
desirable. Slabbed by CGC, this has a super high grade.

818		  1904	 Postcard  New York Giants	 PSA AA...... 200
This is a very attractive postcard with extremely high quality 
imagery from the National League Champion 1904 Giants. 
Manager John McGraw famously refused to play the then 
upstart American League, so there was no World Series that 
year. Postmarked October 31, 1905, we are not sure why this 
received an AA rating. The front of the postcard is quite 
attractive, it offers Horner images of sixteen team members.

819		  1927	 Harry Heilmann Sign	 ................... 250
Displayed is a very rare 1920s Harry Heilmann Lucky Strike 
advertising sign, one whose brilliant coloration depicts the 
Detroit Tiger Hall of Famer following through on his sweet 
swing. The offered advertisement was most likely cut from 
a larger advertisement. The image of Heilmann and the 
advertising copy is contained in a shadow box that measures 
17.5x 38.75, with a depth of 2.5”. The piece is on thick card-
stock. Despite some imperfections, most of a minor nature, 
the century old advertisement has great eye appeal and a 
wonderful vintage baseball charm that will attract favorable 
attention in any collection.
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820		  1929	 Shonen 
		  Babe Ruth Japanese Postcard	 PSA 1 mk... 250
A bright and attractive postcard, this has rich color and 
fine eye appeal. Unmailed, a pinhole keeps this at at one. 
A very interesting piece with Japanese writing on the right 
edge, this is a good card to add to any quality vintage card 
collection.

821		  1934	 Babe Ruth Quaker Oats Pin	 PSA 6............ 80
Fresh slabbed, this is a bright, clean and attractive 
Babe Ruth pin from the 1930s.

822		  1935 World Series Ford Motor Company 
		  Display Ad			   ................... 250
Presented is an eye-catching 1935 Ford Motor Company 
radio broadcast advertisement for that seasons upcoming 
World Series between the Detroit Tigers and the Chicago 
Cubs. The poster features black & white photographs of ten 
Tiger stars, each of whom had a fine season. The 35 Tigers 
were loaded for bear, or sadly for Chicago fans, Cubs. The 
posters visible measurement is 22.25 x 35.4, framed to
24 x 37. 

823	   Bill Terry Cardboard Store Display Sign  ................ 50
A charming 1930s era sign from the great Bill Terry, 
this measures 12x9. Clean and with great display value, 
it is smartly matted and framed to 18x15.

824		  1941	 Ticket
		  Lou Gehrig Memorial Ticket	 PSA 1.......... 100
One of the most poignant games in baseball history, this 
is always a highly sought after ticket. Presented is a freshly 
slabbed and fully presentable 1. The front has light creasing 
and good color, it has some general wear and is not bad 
at all. The back has extra paper from a scrapbook or other 
mount, hence the 1 grade. Low grade but with still substan-
tial display value, this should be a popular lot.

825		  Superb 1940s Era Pee Wee Reese Wheaties Sign.. 100
A gorgeous piece, we have not seen of these until now. 
Checking in at 21x11, this is a beautiful color cardboard 
sign of the beloved Brooklyn Dodger HOFer promoting 
Wheaties cereal. The sign appears to be quite clean, it is 
rather elegantly matted and framed to a total size of 27 x 18.

827		  1947	 Mickey Mantle High School Yearbook....... 200
A softbound Commerce High School Yearbook from 1947, 
this has wear on the cover, general wear and has been ex-
posed to moisture. A desirable piece, the last public sale we 
found was in 2020 for over $1,000. Mickey appears on the 
lower right corner of one page, with a flawless image.

826		   1947	 Kansas City Blues
		   10 Karat Gold Championship Ring	 ................... 100
A storied Minor League franchise, this is where Mickey 
Mantle played just a few years later. Presumably quite scarce 
if not rare, offered is a size 11.75 ring. The face of the ring 
has an attractive blue gemstone and is engraved Kansas City 
Blues. One flank reads AA Pennant 19, the other Winner 47. 
The interior is engraved 10k. Of note, future Yankees Hank 
Bauer, Tommy Byrne, Jerry Coleman, Cliff Mapes and Gus 
Niarhos played on this Championship team.
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828		  1955	 Ticket		  World Series Game 1	 PSA 5.... 200
A desirable ticket from this classic World Series, Jackie Rob-
inson famously stole home to the great anger of Yogi Berra. 
A bright and clean ticket, a 5 is a pretty high grade for one 
of these.

829		  1953	 Ticket		  World Series Game 2	 PSA 2.... 125
A Mickey Mantle home run game, this is a colorful and 
freshly slabbed ticket. Nice and large, this has moderate 
creasing that does not crack the paper and general wear.

830		  1949	 Ticket		  World Series Game 3	 PSA 4...... 60
A good ticket from a popular World Series, wear by 
the separation likely kept this at a 4.

831		  1955	 Ticket		  World Series Game 4	 PSA 5.... 100
Freshly slabbed, this is a bright and attractive ticket 
from this classic World Series.

832		  1955	 Ticket		  World Series Game 5	 PSA 4.... 100
A bright and attractive ticket, Duke Snider hit two home 
runs in this game. The ticket has light creasing, it displays 
well for the grade.

833		  1955	 Ticket		  World Series Game 6	 PSA 5...... 60
A Whitey Ford win, this set the stage for a classic game 7. 
A bright larger stub, this has good color. General wear is 
present, this is a pleasing Ex overall.
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834			   Aaron	 NM................ 100
White and superb, this came from a superb Mr. Mint set 
decades ago. Bright and clean, this has good gloss and 
stands perfectly. Glue is visible below Aaron’s shoe, this is 
as nice an Aaron as we have seen.

835			   Aparicio	 NM.................. 75
A tougher Hartland, this is white and superb. With the 
original toe plate, this stands perfectly and looks great.

836			   Banks	 NM................ 100
White and superb, this came from a superb Mr. Mint set 
decades ago. Bright and clean, this has good gloss and 
stands perfectly. on as we have seen.

837			   Batboy	 NM.................. 35

838			   Berra	 NM.................. 80
White and fine, this came from a superb Mr. Mint set de-
cades ago. Bright and clean, this has good gloss and stands 
perfectly, with a mask.

839			   Drysdale	 NM................ 100
White and superb, this came from a superb Mr. Mint set 
decades ago. Bright and clean, this has the toe plate and 
pitching rubber but stands with assistance.

840			   Fox, Nellie	 NM.................. 60
White and quite clean, this stands perfectly and looks great.
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841			   Groat	 NM..................... 300
A famed scarcity, this is the absolute key to this beloved set. 
White and superb, this came from a superb Mr. Mint set de-
cades ago. Bright and clean, this has good gloss and stands 
perfectly. This is probably the finest Hartland Groat that we 
have ever handled.

842			   Killebrew	 NM..................... 125
A tougher Hartland, this is white and superb. With the base, 
this came from a Mr. Mint auction decades ago and 
is superb.

843			   Mantle	 NM..................... 100
Underrated in quality, this is white and super clean. 
As nice as we have seen, this came from a Mr. Mint 
auction decades ago and is superb.

844			   Maris	 NM..................... 125
A tougher Hartland, this is white and superb. With the base, 
this came from a Mr. Mint auction decades ago and 
is superb.

845			   Mathews	 NM....................... 50
Bright and clean with fresh gloss, this is exceptionally nice.

846			   Mays	 NM..................... 125
White and superb, this came from a superb Mr. Mint set de-
cades ago. Bright and clean, this has good gloss and stands 
perfectly. Glue is visible below Aaron’s shoe, this is as nice 
an Aaron as we have seen.

847			   Minor Leaguer on Black Base  NM.................. 25

848			   Ruth	 NM....................... 40
White and clean, this stands perfectly and looks great.

849			   Snider	 NM..................... 150
Simply in amazing condition, this is the nicest Hartland 
Duke Snider that we have ever seen. A stunner, this 
came from a superb Mr. Mint set decades ago.

850			   Spahn	 NM....................... 40
Quite clean and fine, this looks great.

851			   Williams, Ted	 NM....................... 80
Exceptionally bright, clean and fine, this looks great. 
The gloss is superb, there is no obvious wear, this stands 
perfectly, this is white and superb.

853		    Sandy Koufax PSA Slabbed 1966 Type One Photo
						      ................... 100
From Sandy K’s final season, this is an attractive action shot. 
Freshly slabbed, Koufax is pitching against the Cubs on 
April 22, 1966.

854		   Tom Yawkey’s 1967 and 1975 Boston Red Sox 
		  World Series Black Bats		  ................... 250
A very, very cool and unique Boston Red Sox and bat item, 
these were personally mailed to HOF Red Sox owner Tom 
Yawkey. In the original mailing boxes with Yawkey’s address, 
fine piece.
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855		  Mickey Mantle PSA Slabbed Type One 
		  Home Run 521 Ball Photo 	 ................... 100
Offered is a terrific freshly slabbed type one Mickey Man-
tle photo. Mantle is holding his 521st home run ball in the 
dugout. The image clarity is terrific, this is the first time that 
we have ever seen this image of Mantle. Please note this was 
a historic home run as it tied Ted Williams for 521 on the 
career list.

856		  1969	 Ticket First Kansas City Royals Game 
		  (4/8/1969)			   PSA 3.......... 125
A very rare ticket, these hardly ever come to market. The 
first home game for the Kansas City Royals franchise, the 
stub has wear in one spot and is bright and clean overall.

857		  1969	 Syracuse Chiefs (Yankees AAA team)
		   10 Karat Gold Championship Ring	 ................... 150
The AAA team for the Yankees, Thurman Munson played on 
this team. Offered is a nicely preserved size 11 ring. Issued 
to a T. Tillotson, the face of the ring reads Syracuse 69 Gov-
ernor’s Cup. One flank reads International League IL, the 
other T. Tillotson. The interior is engraved Balfour 10k.

858		  1974	 Tom Seaver Sosnak Baseball	 ................... 200
Something that you just never see, these hardly ever come 
around for players of Tom Seaver’s stature. Umpire cum 
artist Sosnak produced this at a Governor’s Baseball dinner 
on March 20, 1974 in Florida. One panel has fine artwork of 
Seaver’s classic pitching pose, the other for the dinner itself. 
Two other panels have 13 total signatures. The autographs 
include HOFers Roush, Terry, Giles, Mize and Lopez. 
JSA LOAA.

859		  Rusty Staub 1978 Detroit Tigers Sosnak 
		  Signed Ball			   ................... 200
A very fun Sosnak ball, this one is all about cult favorite 
player Rusty Staub. Bright and clean, this is very well pre-
served. Umpire and artist Sosnak painted two panels and 
the sweet spot in wonderful detail. The other panels offer 28 
signatures w/Kaline, Ferrell, Fidyrich, Stanley and Staub.  
JSA LOAA.

860		  Carl Yastrzemski 3,000 Hit Game Sosnak Ball 
		  plus extra ball			   ................... 150
Almost a must-have for a big Yaz or Red Sox collector, base-
ball umpire cum amateur artist Sosnak produced this ball 
for a game between the Red Sox and the Yankees in 1979. A 
historic game, Yaz got his 3,000th hit that day. Signed and 
inscribed by Yaz on one side with 1979 written in his own 
hand, two panels contains the unbelievable level of wonder-
ful detail for which Sosnak is known. Presumably a one-of-
a-kind piece, this is superb. A second art ball of Yaz comes 
with the lot as well.

861		  1986	 Ticket  World Series Game 6 
		  (Buckner/Wilson game)		 PSA 4.......... 175
A great ticket, this is from one of the most infamous games 
in World Series history. Freshly slabbed, this is a crisp and 
bright ticket. This has bright color and displays  well, slight 
creasing by the lower right corner led to the 4 grade.

862		  1986	 Ticket  World Series Game 7	 PSA 4............ 90
An elusive ticket, this has some very fine creasing. The edges 
are crisp, the color is rich, this displays very well.

863		  2000	 Ticket   World Series Game 4 Full Ticket
						      PSA 8............ 60
A very desirable ticket, the last public sale was a PSA 3 for 
$300. This came from a former Mets employee. Freshly 
slabbed, this is super sharp and clean. Jeter hit a home run 
to make a statement here, good piece.
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